
Sl. 

No.
Name Detail Address

Category 

(Sick/indigent/destitut

e/migrant workers 

stranded

Gender & 

Age

No. of 

days 

provided 

with food

ID Card 

No.(ADDHAR/VOTE

R ID or any ID proof

1
Atabar Sek, S/O:- 

Karamat

village:- Jhunka, Block:-

Beldang, Dist:- 

Murshidabad

Migrant worker M/23 49 421521841190

2
Akalik Khan S/O:-

Habul Khan

Village:-Sahajadpur, 

Block:- Hariharpal, Dist:-

Parganas

Migrant worker M/65 49 432103955793

3 Ajizulla Sardar

Village:- Purkaitpur 

daharani, Dist:- 

Paragnas

Migrant worker M/30 49 652312437334

4 Ajizulla Mulla

Village:- Josharpara 

katikatala, Dist:- 

Paragnas

Migrant worker M/35 49 394460755371

5 Maqskat Sek
Village:- Tithkumar 

Duri, Dist:- Paragnas
Migrant worker M/25 49 425471949283

6 Abdula Sek

village:- Jhunka, Block:-

Beldang, Dist:- 

Murshidabad

Migrant worker M/25 49 935369658617

7
Hiber Woman, S/O:- 

Karamat

village:- Mokarampur, 

Block:-Beldang, Dist:- 

Murshidabad

Migrant worker M/20 49 976861719708

8
Hiber Sek, S/O:- 

Jarmu

village:- Jhunka, Block:-

Beldang, Dist:- 

Murshidabad

Migrant worker M/21 49 896130311851

9
Latibar Sek, S/O:- 

Rahim Sek

village:- Jhunka, Block:-

Beldang, Dist:- 

Murshidabad

Migrant worker M/19 49 700937400470

10
Nitin Singh,        

S/O:- Opal

village:- Gramguda 

saipura, Block:-Letura, 

Dist:- Jhansi

Migrant worker M/30 49 292941461544

11
Bandana raj Singh, 

S/O:- Nitin Singh

village:- Gramguda 

saipura, Block:-Letura, 

Dist:- Jhansi

Migrant worker F/25 49 480516404607

12
Sivaji Singh,            

S/O:-Nitin Singh

village:- Gramguda 

saipura, Block:-Letura, 

Dist:- Jhansi

Migrant worker M/06 49 NA

13

Gungan Raj 

Singhm, S/O:-Nitin 

Singh

village:- Gramguda 

saipura, Block:-Letura, 

Dist:- Jhansi

Migrant worker M/03 49 NA

14
Rabi Kumar. S/O:-

Ramdash

village:- Therubali, 

Block:-Kalnara, Dist:- 

Rayagada

Migrant worker M/26 49 753020243879
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15
Puspanjali Kumar, 

S/O:- Rabi

village:- Therubali, 

Block:-Kalnara, Dist:- 

Rayagada

Migrant worker F/21 49 781810751001

16
Sarat Kumar, S/O:- 

Rabi

village:- Therubali, 

Block:-Kalnara, Dist:- 

Rayagada

Migrant worker M/05 49 238843264709

17
Paban Kumar, S/O:- 

Bholasa

village:- Banaul, Dist:- 

Sitamadi
Migrant worker M/21 49 779993980438

18
Bishnu Kumar, S/O:- 

Bholasa

village:- Banaul, Dist:- 

Sitamadi
Migrant worker M/27 49 791102209332

19

Bikram Kumar, 

S/O:- Phulsan 

Majhi

village:- Banaul, Dist:- 

Sitamadi
Migrant worker M/15 49 210757232640

20
Karisma Sagadia, 

S/O:- Tuna

village:- Therubali, 

Block:-Kalnara, Dist:- 

Rayagada

Migrant worker F/19 49 773624664186

21
Bodika Prasada, 

S/O:-Karubu

village:- Bhamini, 

Block:-Ramanaguda, 

Dist:- Rayagada

Migrant worker M/45 49 523363341221

22
Bodika Ratna, S/O:-

Bodika Prasada

village:- Bhamini, 

Block:-Ramanaguda, 

Dist:- Rayagada

Migrant worker F/30 49 579974724084

23

Bodika Basanta, 

S/O:-Bodika 

Prasada

village:- Bhamini, 

Block:-Ramanaguda, 

Dist:- Rayagada

Migrant worker M/14 49 NA

24

Bodika Sanatha, 

S/O:-Bodika 

Prasada

village:- Bhamini, 

Block:-Ramanaguda, 

Dist:- Rayagada

Migrant worker M/13 49 NA

25

Bodika Sasmita, 

S/O:-Bodika 

Prasada

village:- Bhamini, 

Block:-Ramanaguda, 

Dist:- Rayagada

Migrant worker F/08 49 NA

26
Kasturi Mandangi               

W/O: Somanna

Vill-Pitalmangi             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/58 33 OR/12/080/200163

27

Bointiamma 

kondagore             

W/O: Rajarao

Vill-Pitalmangi             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /62 33 NA

28
Koloka Damanti 

W/O:Kurumaya

Vill-Pitalmangi             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /60 33 OR/12/080/200149

29
Bidika Bambidi               

W/O: Masa

Vill-Pitalmangi             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /66 33 NA

30
Bidika Suranti               

W/O: Bhalu

Vill-Pitalmangi             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /65 33 OR/12/080/200216

31
Nilama Bidika                        

D/O: Balima

Vill-Pitalmangi             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/62 33 ZXU0704494

32
Tulosi Huika                  

W/O: Kartika

Vill-Pitalmangi             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /62 33 XZUIII4909

33
Gudmai Huika                

W/O:Langa

Vill-Pitalmangi             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /60 33 XZU1114891



34
Sabitri kadraka            

W/O: Kumandu

Vill-Hajardang             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /76 33 OR/12/080/202069

35
Potiamma Kadraka           

W/O: Kumandu

Vill-Hajardang             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /75 33 OR/12/080/202070

36

Gangamma 

Mandangi                      

W/O: Jhanka

Vill-Hajardang             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /80 33 GGK2028553

37
Enkati Kadraka              

S/O: Raghunath

Vill-Hajardang             

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/85 33 OR/12/080/202092

38
Kailashkondagore             

S/O: Kantarao

Vill-Hajardang             

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/36 33 GGK2028918

39
Sridevi kondagori              

W/O: Kailash

Vill-Hajardang             

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Female/32 33 XZU0129015

40
Parada Kondagori               

S/O: Kailash

Vill-Hajardang             

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/8 33 NA

41
Aiswrya Kondagori                 

D/O: Kailash

Vill-Hajardang             

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Female/6 33 NA

42
Mutyalu koloka                

W/O:Suri

Vill-Boothing             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /70 33 OR/12/080/202026

43
Prakash Kadraka           

S/O: Lachaya

Vill-Boothing             

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/71 33 OR/12/080/202032

44

Chiranjibilu 

Kadraka 

S/O:Bhagirathi

Vill-Boothing             

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/70 33 GGK2028595

45
Saibani Kadraka                  

W/O: Apparao

Vill-Boothing             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /62 33 OR/12/080/202002

46

Senchuamma 

Mandangi                   

W/O: 

Krushnamurty

Vill-Boothing             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /76 33 GGK/2028769

47
Mandangi minarao                  

S/O: Rikana

Vill-Boothing             

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/75 33 OR/12/080/2020041

48
Lukasu Sabar                 

S/O:lUKO

Vill-Boothing             

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/62 33 XZUO540187

49
Temini Sabar                  

W/O: Luko

Vill-Boothing             

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /60 33 XZUO540161

50
Sandu Palaka                    

S/O: Shobola

Vill-Rajaldang               

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/60 33 OR/12/080/202131

51
Budi Palaka                                  

W/O: Laxman

Vill-Rajaldang               

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /63 33 OR/12/080/202122

52
Surmil Bidika                  

W/O: Dalimba

Vill-Rajaldang               

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/ 30 33 OR/12/080/202117

53
Poppu Bidika                  

S/O: Bisha

Vill-Rajaldang               

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/63 33 OR/12/080/209099

54
Parvati Raita                     

W/O: Tripati

Vill-Rajaldang               

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/57 33 XZU0704551



55
Jugandu Bidika                 

S/O: Gura

Vill-Rajaldang               

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/62 33 OR/12/080/202130

56
Budi Palaka                                     

W/O: Budha

Vill-Rajaldang               

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /64 33 OR/12/080/202132

57

Budhesu 

Mandangi,                

S/O:

Vill-Podobasingh       

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/45 33 OR/12/080/202144

58
Ramarao Mandangi                

S/O: Mangulu

Vill-Podobasingh       

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/50 33 XZUO395539

59
Majhiama Bidika                    

W/O: Gindiri

Vill-Podobasingh       

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /82 33 XZU1038439

60
Krishnaya Bidika               

S/O: Sindraya

Vill-Podobasingh       

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Male/62 33 OR/12/080/202149

61
Kasturi bidika,                    

W/O: Sintaya

Vill-Podobasingh       

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/62 33 OR/12/080/202148

62

Boidiamma 

Mandangi                   

W/O: Ganapati

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /85 33 OR/12/080200084

63
Chaitanya Patika               

S/O: Aradi

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/76 33 GGK2027423

64
Botamma Patika             

W/O: Chaitanya

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/70 33 GGK2027415

65
Araka Rohini                   

W/O: jogulu

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /80 33 OR/12/080200091

66

Mutyaluamma 

Toika  W/O: 

somesu

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/82 33 OR/12/080200070

67
Sabitri Bidika                  

W/O: Endu

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /78 33 OR/12/080200124

68
Toika Annapurna             

W/O: Gindri

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /68 33 OR/12/080200046

69
Nimala Nilamma           

W/O: Janardan

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /57 33 OR/12/080200171

70
Srimanti Kadraka        

W/O: Sanyasi

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/62 33 OR/12/080200101

71
Toila Pagadalu                

W/O: Phakira

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/83 33 OR/12/080200113

72
Nimala Sushila               

D/O: Bhaskar

Vill-Goronda                  

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Female /29 33 XZU0604132

73
Upendra Patika 

S/O:Krupa

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Male/72 33 OR/12/080/204237

74
Laxmi Patika                     

W/O: Upendra

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /68 33 OR/12/080/204238

75
Binayaka Patika             

S/O: Krupa

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/75 33 OR/12/080/204234

76
Magatiani Patika               

W/O: Binayaka

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /70 33 OR/12/080/204197

77
Soudamini Patika             

W/O: Govinda

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /77 33 GGK2029387



78
Gouri Sabar                     

W/O: Budha

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /60 33 OR/12/080/204041

79
Jayanti Sabar                    

W/O: Burei

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /82 33 OR/12/080/204042

80
Siriding Sabar                 

W/O: Dalu

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/80 33 XZU0905174

81
Goye Sabar                       

W/O: Kanduru

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/86 33 OR/12/080/204040

82
Saintari Sabar                  

W/O: Bucha

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /75 33 OR/12/080/204068

83
Budhi Sabar                     

W/O: Sonia

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /61 33 OR/12/080/204162

84

Baoijayantimala   

Behera                                   

W/O: Dharmaraju

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /41 33 OR/12/080/204285

85
Subhadsra sabar                       

W/O: lakia

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /61 33 OR/12/080/204014

86
Sukumari Sabar                 

W/O: Madhab

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /70 33 OR/12/080/204105

87
Bhogi Kadraka                 

W/O: SWanababu

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Male/69 33 OR/12/080/204245

88
Narsa Patika                    

W/O: Arjuna

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /67 33 OR/12/080/204323

89
Gurubari Sabar               

W/O: Kampo

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /65 33 OR/12/080/204132

90
Domai Sabar                    

W/O:Malu

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /73 33 OR/12/080/204302

91
Suki Sabar                      

W/O: Sandu

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/ 55 33 OR/12/080/204071

92
Saibani Sabar                 

W/O:Sukuta

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/63 33 OR/12/080/204320

93
Nidrabati Sabar 

D/O:Madhab 

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Female /30 33 OR/12/080/204731

94
Sibo Sabar                  

S/O:Gundu

Vill-Haduguda              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/65 33 XZU0627091

95
Amana Malliphulo           

W/O: Narayan

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/62 33 OR/12/080/204551

96
Subhadra Sabar                

W/O: Sukodev

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /64 33 OR/12/080/204396

97
Kamala Bomali                  

W/O: Janardan

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /85 33 OR/12/080/204325

98
Saibani Adhikari             

W/O: 

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /79 33 OR/12/080/204490

99
Rohita Sabar                          

S /O: Abhi

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Female 33

100
Rebati Behera                        

W/O: Jaga

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /32 33 XZU1115260

101
Jyochna Patro                   

D/O: kusha

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Female/19 33 NA



102
Subarna  Sabar             

W/O: Arjuna

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /60 33 OR/12/080/204462

103
Gurubari Sabar           

W/O: Rushikesh

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/52 33 OR/12/080/204390

104
Ela Waralaxmi                         

W/O Appalswami

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /64 33 OR/12/080/204440

105
Kamala Sabar,  

W/O:Mangai

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/60 33 NA

106
Radhika Sabar                

W/O:Buda

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /55 33 NA

107
Hadu Sabar                     

S/O:Buda

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/64 33 OR/12/080/204346

108
Gayatri Malliphuli 

D/O:Niranjan

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Female /22 33 NA

109
Rajalaxmi Sabar            

W/O: Minaketan

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/32 33 XZUO397620

110
M. Manika W/O: 

Ramarao

Vill-Pandrajholi           

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/56 33 OR/12/080/204404

111
Subarna Sabar                   

W/O: Basana

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /60 33 OR/12/080/204751

112
Junu Sabar                             

W/O: suku

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/60 33 OR/12/080/204735

113
Gopi Sabar                         

S/O: Mangada

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Male/45 33 OR/12/080/204053

114
Birajini Sabar                 

W/O:Gopi

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /31 33 GGK2805471

115
Malati Sabar                       

W/O: Sambara

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/68 33 OR/12/080/204693

116
Kanduru Sabar                    

S/O: Bhokola

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/65 33 OR/12/080/204687

117
Padma Sabar                         

W/O: Nilambar

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /62 33 OR/12/080/204701

118
Gurubari Sabar               

W/O: Laxman

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/65 33 OR/12/080/204619

119
Buguli Sabar                       

W/O: Mohan

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female /75 33 OR/12/080/204608

120
Birsa Sabar                         

S/O: Chaitanya

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/60 33 OR/12/080/204728

121
Chintu Sabar 

S/O:jagabandhu

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/10 33 NA

122
Pintu Sabar                          

S/O: jagabandhu

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/8 33 NA

123
Kamal Sabar                                 

S/O: Bena

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/64 33 NA

124
Mangai Sabar                      

S/O: Pancha

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/67 33 OR/12/080/204643

125
Mangada Sabar                   

S/O: Lakhan

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Indigent Male/72 33 OR/12/080/204638

126
Sampai Sabar                           

W/O: Nilakantha

Vill-Sriramapur              

G.P-Boothing
Destitute Female/70 33 OR/12/080/204729



127
Akhbar Khan               

S/o-Babul

At-Pokharan            

State-Rajasthan 
Migrant Worker M/54 49 NA

128
Sakhur Khan               

S/o-Gullam

At-Bharatpur ,  

Rajasthan 
Migrant Worker M/25 49 NA

129
Ishlam Khan              

S/o-Akbar Khan 
At-Pokharan, Rajasthan Migrant Worker M/32 49 NA

130
Barkat Khan                 

S/o-Miri
At-Jaisalmar, Rajasthan Migrant Worker M/21 49 NA

131
Salim Khan               

S/o- Gullab
At-Jodhpur, Rajasthan Migrant Worker M/22 49 NA

132
Rahul Khan                 

S/o-Daudu

At-Bharatpur ,  

Rajasthan 
Migrant Worker M/23 49 NA

133
Umar Khan                   

S/o-Tome

At-Bharatpur ,  

Rajasthan 
Migrant Worker M/23 49 NA

134
Sabir Khan                

S/o-Rahamat
At-Pokharan, Rajasthan Migrant Worker M/25 49 NA

135
P Yasuratnam            

S/o-P Gangaraju

At-West Godavari, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker M/55 49 NA

136
A Venkat rao            

S/o-A Bulleya

At-West Godavari, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker M/45 49 NA

137
G Rambabu            

S/o-G Ramanna

At-West Godavari, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker M/45 49 NA

138
D Acheya                  

S/o-Boreya

At-West Godavari, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker M/50 49 NA

139
Muchi Appana        

S/o-Pareya

At-Vizianagaram, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker M/65 49 NA

140
Botla Narayan           

S/o-Narsaya

At-Vizianagaram, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker M/65 49 NA

141
Kondari Semala        

s/o-K Chinnodu

At-Vizianagaram, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker M/70 49 NA

142
Kondari Gangulu     

s/o-Semala

At-Vizianagaram, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker M/35 49 NA

143
Gadideshi Gangulu 

S/o-Gopeya

At-Vizianagaram, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker M/70 49 NA

144
Botola Gangama       

W/o-Narayan

At-Vizianagaram, 

Andrapradesh
Migrant Worker F/65 49 NA

145
Putlu Moora             

S/o-Ribu Moora

At-Dibrugad               

Assam
Migrant Worker M/33 49 NA

146
Mandangi Nandu   

s/o-Magata 

Vill-Katiki                G.P-

Gogupadu
Indigent M/77 49 OR/12/080/162236

147
Korada Mohan Rao 

S/o-Ramana

Vill-Katiki                G.P-

Gogupadu
Indigent M/64 49 NA

148
Araka Kasturi            

w/o-Appa Rao

Vill-Katiki                G.P-

Gogupadu
Indigent F/58 49 OR/12/080/162321

149
Araka Ratnalu         

w/o-Jagannath

Vill-Katiki                G.P-

Gogupadu
Indigent F/62 49 OR/12/080/162202

150
Banta Appa Rao        

s/o-Haribandhu

Vill-Katiki                G.P-

Gogupadu
Indigent M/77 49 XZU0537332

151
Mutuka Bhagirathi  

s/o-Baikuntha

Vill-Katiki                G.P-

Gogupadu
Indigent M/59 49 OR/12/080/162232



152
Patika Gouri              

w/o-Sanya

Vill-Katiki                G.P-

Gogupadu
Indigent F/35 49 XZU0109462

153
Patika Adai                

S/o-Lakal

Vill-Katiki                G.P-

Gogupadu
Indigent M/50 49 OR/12/080/162356

154 Tautiamma Kaibart
Vill-Katiki                G.P-

Gogupadu
Indigent F/76 49 XZU0353409

155
Ram Majhi                           

S/o- Suna
Kalahandi Migrant Worker M 49 NA

156
Satya Majhi                             

S/o- Narasinga
Kalahandi Migrant Worker M 49 NA

157
Damenga Majhi                       

S/o- Pabana
Kalahandi Migrant Worker M 49 NA

158
Juda Majhi                                 

S/o- Rantu
Kalahandi Migrant Worker M 49 NA

159
Abhi Majhi                          

S/o- Rantu
Kalahandi Migrant Worker M 49 NA

160
Jabang Majhi                           

S/o- Lading
Kalahandi Migrant Worker M 49 NA

161 N.Nimala 
Village- Parla                 

G.P- G.Gulumunda
Indigent M 49 NA

162
Bidyadhara Bhatra      

S/o- Parbu
Nabarangpur Migrant Worker M 49 NA

163
Gori Bhatra                                         

S/o- Parbu
Nabarangpur Migrant Worker M 49 NA

164
Umara Bhatra                        

s/o- Nila
Nabarangpur Migrant Worker M 49 NA

165
Kartika Bhatra                            

S/o- Madhu
Nabarangpur Migrant Worker M 49 NA

166
Durjan Bhatra                                

S/o- Jayaram
Nabarangpur Migrant Worker M 49 NA

167
Suri Maarigan                             

S/o- Mukunda
Nabarangpur Migrant Worker M 49 NA

168
Mahiram Bisal                                 

S/o- Sundar
Nabarangpur Migrant Worker M 49 NA

169
Hari Bhatra                        

S/o- Sundar
Nabarangpur Migrant Worker M 49 NA

170
Latha Guniya                          

S/o- Nirmala
Medinipur Migrant Worker M 49 NA

171 Nimala Niranjan 
Village- Parla G.P- 

G.Gulumunda
Indigent M 49 NA

172 M.Taika
Village- Parla G.P- 

G.Gulumunda
Indigent M 49 NA

173
Eswar Miniaka                                   

S/o- Boinim
Laxmipur Dist- Koraput Migrant Worker M 49 NA

174
Lachana Saraka                             

S/o- Batri
Laxmipur Dist- Koraput Migrant Worker M 49 NA

175
Pankir Jambaka                               

S/o- Rupo 
Laxmipur Dist- Koraput Migrant Worker M 49 NA

176
Sanyasi Miniaka                            

S/o- Bahini
Laxmipur Dist- Koraput Migrant Worker M 49 NA



177
Tinku Piripaka                               

S/o- Murty 
Laxmipur Dist- Koraput Migrant Worker M 49 NA

178
Bishnu Madhuli                                

S/o- Dunsar
Laxmipur Dist- Koraput Migrant Worker M 49 NA

179
Udhunath Mudhali           

S/o- Durga
Laxmipur Dist- Koraput Migrant Worker M 49 NA

180 Sakuntala Piripaka 
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 49 431528426226

181 Laxmi Palaka
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/58 49 206275310074

182 Joshada Mandangi
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/55 49 304748516058

183 Kariama Piripaka
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/80 49 240206290693

184 Chandrabati Palaka
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/50 49 677512334997

185 Indu Mandangi
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/45 49 27100510724

186 Badi Kalaka
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/40 49 27100310049

187 Rintu Kadraka
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/18 49 27100310012

188 Sudevi Patika
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/45 49 NA

189 Bhima Nagabansa
Vill- G.Gulumunda G.P -

G.Gulumunda
Indigent F/55 49 NA

190 Buda sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/60 32 OR/12/080/210434

191 Susena Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/45 32 892224084764

192 Gourango Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/36 32 422248872952

193 Hadi sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/60 32 781765077920

194 Saintary Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/65 32 797372249262

195 Jami Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 32 981863480079

196 Gobara Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/80 32 418295167932

197 Nagendra Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/60 32 694953347159

198 Arling Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/55 32 471410033608

199 Lujuri Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 32 423178039828

200 Subarna Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 32 586207631624

201 Linga Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/60 32 421499867782



202 Ami Sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/61 32 933378923139

203 Gurubari sabar
Vill-Banduguda             

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 32 968305534322

204 Mandangi Mutyalu
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/81 33 652600742518

205
Shyama Sundar 

Sahu

Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/82 33 700849808839

206 Lalita Sahu
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/65 33 278337497262

207 Padmanav Mutika
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/68 33 387524500651

208 Damayanti Behera
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/64 33 845036272146

209 Puna Behera
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/51 33 369271978788

210 Krushana Bomali
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/68 33 747413119001

211 Hari Priya Sahu
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick F/26 33 OR/12/080/238967

212 Gurubari Das
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/71 33 953494072676

213 Kamala Das
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 33 453889140263

214 Jharana Das
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick F/21 33 814289860001

215 Arkhira Das
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/25 33 299354469974

216 Radhamani Behera
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/68 33 977764188183

217 Budhi Bomali
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/74 33 360783767426

218 Hiramani Sabar
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/53 33 315203486410

219 Krushna Sabar
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/57 33 950616228655

220 Kanaka Sethi
Vill-Gulumunda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/76 33 298676193761

221 Surajya Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/60 34 271726061321

222 Kamini Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/61 34 637160811158

223 Purnabashi Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 456731324756

224 Champai sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 647808652870

225 Gobinda Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/62 34 992971673113

226 Sunamani Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 2851563730887

227 Arjuna Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/63 34 790233568047



228 Harabati Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 332551135020

229 Remki Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/64 34 428410410747

230 Milli Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 221350054386

231 Manga Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/62 34 250011090173

232 Harabati Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 614741515509

233 Laxmi Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/63 34 413035642798

234 Timpi Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/65 34 835477102821

235 Bisha Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/60 34 435300133186

236 Balmundi Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/61 34 677783572651

237 Suki sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/65 34 853294567856

238 Hadi sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/65 34 933386402386

239 Tahita Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 514744775017

240 Hari Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/60 34 592358521121

241 Arnpurna Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 355928760008

242 Mangai Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/35 34 748461959488

243 Jhanka Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/45 34 434973080687

244 Buda sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/60 34 581438822487

245 Hadi sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/61 34 380309403832

246 Mangi sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 850102035461

247 Kusha Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/45 34 496811904308

248 Gopinath Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/60 34 301937844947

249 Khata Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/80 34 860748737843

250 Naresh Sabat
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/25 34 791099415266

251 Sundari sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 984908076940

252 Chaitana Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/60 34 975832543124

253 Gulumi Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 337461995739



254 Rambhabati sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/61 34 785225688677

255 Kanchuri sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/62 34 975590799747

256 Chintu Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/12 34 454675451466

257 Laxmi Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 220633536672

258 Damayanti Sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 827006634596

259 Bisika sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/62 34 432311155507

260 Sapang sabar
Vill-Panasaguda               

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/60 34 975832453124

261 Gita Sabar
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick F/27 34 263240909017

262 Maguni Sabar
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/48 34 664801231005

263 Nilayung sabar
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Sick M/47 34 776805778694

264 Konarka sabar
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/80 34 787223542288

265 Sabitri Sabar
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/80 34 977629553776

266 Lujuri Sabar
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/80 34 555669523365

267 Gurubari sabar
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/80 34 612851802004

268 Sanibari sabar
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/81 34 384415327774

269 Harabati Sabar
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent F/80 34 834262110301

270 Bijaya Ku Gomanga
Vill-Gulumunda Paka     

G.P-Gulumunda
Indigent M/80 34 834262110301

271 Dhirendra Bhatra   Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/42 22 NA

272
Purushottam 

Bhatra
Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/40 22 NA

273
Dasarath 

Dhanmajhi
Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/38 22 NA

274 Benu Bhatra Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/35 22 NA

275 Debendra Bhatra Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/40 22 NA

276 Madan Bhatra Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/38 22 NA



277 Purna Bhatra Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/37 22 NA

278 Bhanu Bhatra Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/37 22 NA

279 Nilu Bhatra Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/40 22 NA

280 Somanath Bhatra Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/41 22 NA

281 Chandan Bhatra Nabarangapur Migrant Worker M/42 22 NA

282
Adama miniaka             

w/o: Kanana

Vill-Dhepaguda             

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent F/65 41 419109114685

283
Mandangi Ajaram             

w/o Sukuru

Vill-Dhepaguda             

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent F/65 41 836275037380

284
Jyoti Mandangi              

w/o: sabaraya

Vill-Dhepaguda             

G.P-Gulunthi
Destitute F/35 41 GGK1392893

285
Droupadi patika             

W/o: Mangulu

Vill-Dhepaguda             

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent F/65 41 544919121732

286
Damayanti kadraka 

w/o: Dumpa

Vill-Dhepaguda             

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent F/60 41 786960743507

287
Ganga patika                 

S/o: Irana

Vill-Dhepaguda             

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent M/70 41 770309228830

288 Sundarama Kalaka 
Vill-Dhepaguda             

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent F/60 41 228981346876

289 Tautiama Mandangi
Vill-Dhepaguda             

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent F/65 41 729201869594

290 Amalu Mandangi
Vill-Dhepaguda             

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent f/68 41 429456567285

291
Nukana Kondagori                     

s/o: Irana

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Indigent M/65 47 856377206780

292
Budu patika                    

s/o: Irana

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Destitute M/30 47 XZU0949057

293
Prakash Patika                    

s/o: Irana

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Destitute M/25 47 276216710326

294 Debendra Patika

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Destitute M/20 47 726192650049

295 Silikama Patika

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Indigent F/60 47 NA

296 Kailash Sabar

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Indigent M/60 47 987373652345

297 Laxmi Kadraka

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Indigent F/60 47 627996095240

298
Patika Sinari                    

W/o: Minju

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Indigent F/60 47 698242475395

299
Jaganti Kadraka 

W/o: Gulu

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Indigent F/60 47 443862196680

300
Jhanka Mandangi 

S/o: Sarathi

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Indigent M/60 47 NA



301
Mandangi Ajaram 

Gurupi W/o: Masa

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Indigent F/60 47 670680588650

302
Sabitri Mandangi               

W/o: Lingaraj

Vill-Dharakhunti           

G.P-Gulunthi Indigent F/60 47 839908221570

303
Sudhakar gouda               

S/o: Bala

Vii-Kashipur         Block 

Kashipur                 
Stranded M/30 22 NA

304
Bhagirathi Gouda             

S/o: Baladev

Vii-Kashipur         Block 

Kashipur                 
Stranded M/24 22 NA

305
Dayakara Gouda              

S/o: Raghunath

Vii-Kashipur         Block 

Kashipur                 
Stranded M/22 22 NA

306
Padmaloc hana               

S/o: Iswara

Vii-Kashipur         Block 

Kashipur                 
Stranded M/25 22 NA

307
Sushanta gouda          

S/o: Baladev

Vii-Kashipur         Block 

Kashipur                 
Stranded M/22 22 NA

308
Shayama Pirbaka            

S/o: Basu

Vill-Bada Munigam  G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/65 27 773262279319

309
Gangu Mandangi                  

S/o: Bishnu

Vill-Bada Munigam  G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute F/55 27 350312274347

310
Krishna Gudla                       

S/o: Bogiraju

Vill-Bada Munigam  G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute m/6 27 7656588850965

311
Sebati

Mandangi

Vill-Bada Munigam  G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 27 NA

312
Sukumari Palka                    

w/o: Parsuram

Vill-Bada Munigam  G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 27 144946116684

313
Kawlama Mandangi 

W/o: Balabhadra

Vill-Bada Munigam  G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 27 675367892711

314

Narayanama 

Kondagari                       

D/o: Bulu

Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/60 41 851981669541

315
Ajaram Mandangi           

D/o: Lachamaya

Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute F/55 41 931491856123

316

Kunalu Taika                            

D/o: Krishna 

Mandangi 

Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 41 7047600875

317 Kalia Beda
Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/70 41 3059386596

318 Rama Beda
Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/75 41 4760380332

319
Purusottam 

Mandangi

Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/80 41 564762094491

320 Chinammi Kadraka
Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 41 265930870021

321 Aparao Nimala
Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/65 41 499448100749

322 Parama Nimala
Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 41 258408627442

323 Pratima Mandangi
Vill-Mahipanga         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/65 41 229915933943

324 Jayaram Kondagari
Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/60 49 415404123479



325 Gunamma Bidika
Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 49 520042160259

326 Josoda Heppika
Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/75 49 720000709432

327
Gadhadhara 

Kondagari

Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/62 49 987631804162

328 Debaki Kadraka
Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute F/50 49 846203651365

329
Chilikamma 

Kondagari

Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/60 49 536163793838

330 Dalima Heprika
Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 49 794379554981

331 Prakash Patika
Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute M/40 49 677793621291

332 Ayodi Khandagari
Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/75 49 579860448988

333 Krishna Adakalu
Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/60 49 229785123154

334 Adiamma Padaka
Vill-TumbaKana         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/72 49 5588924795

335 Damburu Mandangi
Vill-Surisa Padar       G.P-

Gulunthi
Sick M/60 48 NA

336 Sulochana Piribaka
Vill-Surisa Padar       G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/65 48 748034478233

337 SamaluTaika
Vill-Surisa Padar       G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 48 366926763601

338
Arnapurna 

Kandagari

Vill-Surisa Padar       G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/80 48 881756657405

339
Patika Soma                  

S/o: Kalu

Vill-Sabarada               

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent M/60 49 988697846272

340
Mahesh Piribaka            

S/o: Sanjiba

Vill-Sabarada               

G.P-Gulunthi
Destitute M/17 49 394719049665

341
Janaki Piribaka                 

W/o: Sanjiba

Vill-Sabarada               

G.P-Gulunthi
Destitute F/14 49 267083683882

342

AadiNara yana 

Bidika                      

S/o: Apana

Vill-Sabarada               

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent M/70 49 767956499665

343
Jayarama Mandangi 

S/o: Jangam

Vill-Sabarada               

G.P-Gulunthi
Destitute M/15 49 237861389230

344
AadiNarayana Kolka    

S/o: Narsa

Vill-Sabarada               

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent M/65 49 747789782035

345

AdiNarayana 

Mandangi S/o: 

Sinkana

Vill-Sabarada               

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent M/60 49 NA

346
Sulochana Piribaka  

W/o: Endu

Vill-Sabarada               

G.P-Gulunthi
Destitute F/46 49 386508855659

347
Sankuntala Nirmala 

W/o: Saranga

Vill-Sabarada               

G.P-Gulunthi
Indigent F/65 49 584073314920

348 Nageswara Bidika 
Vill-Dangubadi           G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute M/54 41 711051828664

349
Ojaram Bidika           

W/o: Jangam

Vill-Dangubadi           G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/72 41 NA



350
Mutyalu Bidika                  

S/o: Gangadhara

Vill-Dangubadi           G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute M/55 41 678252926173

351
Sukumari Kadraka             

W/o: Bhagirathi

Vill-Dangubadi           G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/69 41 222124047041

352
Kailash Bidika                 

S/o: Enkana

Vill-Dangubadi           G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute M/52 41 846835203198

353
Selpati Nimala                       

S/o: Jogulu

Vill-Dangubadi           G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/60 41 916417689184

354
Sukumari Mandangi 

W/o: Bhemudu

Vill-Dangubadi           G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 41 475186682835

355
Motuka Ammalu                          

W/o: Ekadashi

Vill-Dangubadi           G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/75 41 879433717528

356
Sahadeva Patika 

S/o: Tamana

Vill-Dangubadi           G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute M/52 41 502609367726

357 Patika Sati 
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/65 39 403233217163

358 Subarna Patika
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/60 39 481921298939

359 Nabina Bidika
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/70 39 660789490955

360 Buda Bidika
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/70 39 207617153823

361 Lambadi Bidika
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 39 OR/12/080/158454

362 Kamali Patika
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/80 39 854165698865

363 Bidika Karu
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/70 39 811029162524

364 Suku Patika
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute F/45 39 780970046108

365 Mangi Sabar
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/60 39 226567628843

366 Jati Bidika
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/80 39 640207321160

367 Suresh Patika
Vill-Tamilguda          G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute M/18 39 766441527305

368 Malesu Patika
Vill-Sikajhula               G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent M/30 49 828586873273

369 Amanama Patika
Vill-Sikajhula               G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/70 49 941528073256

370 Oralu Bidika
Vill-Sikajhula               G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/60 49 378730569949

371 Bhanumati Piribaka
Vill-Sikajhula               G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/60 49 513405991740

372 Parvati Piribaka
Vill-Sikajhula               G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/60 49 675861870585

373 Parimi Kumurika
Vill-Sikajhula               G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/75 49 848716154764

374 Ganesha Kumurika
Vill-Ekmanguda         G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute M/7 49 858608111813

375
Samadaria 

Kumurika

Vill-Ekmanguda         G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitut e M/3 49 461341299829



376 Agamanti Patika
Vill-Ekmanguda         G.P-

Gulunthi
Destitute F/13 49 591422524800

377 Jogulu Patika
Vill-Ekmanguda         G.P-

Gulunthi
Indigent F/65 49 864307747717

378 Shia Nagabansa 
Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute M/60 31 3736 3769 5496

379
Nagabansha 

Ghasiani

Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute F/52 31 2621 2599 4839

380 Badika Lachhana
Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute M/68 31 9540 3208 2157

381 Tadingi Laxmi
Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute F/69 31 7178 8697 2370

382
Badika Ginda 

(Chinna)

Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute F/50 31 3788 5677 8653

383 Badika Narasingha
Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute M/80 31 6926 3402 0839

384 Badika Sukuchi
Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute F/60 31 3444 5636 5979

385 Badika Kari
Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute F/65 30 5032 6729 4464

386 Badika Tanka
Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute M/70 30 7109 7931 8222

387 Ipili Mini
Vill-Bada Kujendri G.P-

Kujendri 
Destitute F/61 30 5126 2611 5409

388 Kanchu Sabar
Vill-Eduruwalasa    G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute M/65 31 4606 5614 5353

389 Baidhi Sabar
Vill-Eduruwalasa    G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/66 31 9388 4651 1159

390 Mukuta Sabar
Vill-Eduruwalasa    G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/54 31 8914 1736 7079

391 Punia Sabar
Vill-Eduruwalasa    G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute M/65 31 9366 1639 3158

392 Lakai Sabar
Vill-Eduruwalasa    G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute M/67 31 6831 2605 7685 

393
Padmabati 

Mandangi

Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/60 34 2414 0626 8614 

394 Bani Kandagari
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/70 34 8190 9255 6756 

395 Mangi Gomango
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/65 34 2748 8172 4721

396 Ghasiani Ganta
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/70 34 5650 1058 8145

397 Satya Sabar
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/59 34 7354 2946 5064

398 Srimanti Sabar
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/69 34 7092 9445 4211 

399 Jayanti Bidika
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/68 34 8208 7425 7430

400 Dasuru Sabar
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/65 34 4171 9052 9947 

401 Manika Sabar
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/70 34 2521 4214 8816 



402 Ammalu Sabar
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/75 34  OR/12/080/188502

403 Sambari Sabar
Vill-Narayanaguda   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/60 34 2218 9430 8743

404 Sitaram Sabar
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute M/60 17 9590 3315 3341

405 Salaka Sabar
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute Male 40 9775 3042 7114

406 Lokanath Sabar
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute Male 40 4241 4982 4731

407 Radhika Gomango
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/75 40 9552 5828 9168

408 Punia Sabar
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute M/62 40 4711 8071 6752

409 Kalima Ganta 
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/80 40 6177 2900 7527

410 Amai Kandagari
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/74 40 OR/12/080/186846

411 Renja Gamango
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute M/76 33 6379 7271 9446

412 Ari Gomango
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/68 33 6819 1877 3769

413 Samayi Sabar
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/74 25 7776 2433 2652

414 Brundabati Sabar
Vill-Sana Kujendri   G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/75 23 2311 5855 7402

415 Paidi Sabar
Vill-Gajiliguda         G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/66 34 3674 8541 8215

416 Gurubari Sabar
Vill-Gajiliguda         G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/60 34 OR/12/080/188139

417 Pana Sabar
Vill-Gajiliguda         G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/52 34 4212 9424 7629

418 Sasi Sabar
Vill-Gajiliguda         G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/88 34 8253 0077 7572

419 Sambari Sabar
Vill-Gajiliguda         G.P-

Kujendri
Destitute F/77 34 OR/12/080/188186

420 Ananda Singh Madorakalan Migrant M/20 30 7733 2762 5155

421 Urmila Singh Madorakalan Migrant F/18 30 3110 3578 4328

422 Mangal Singh Madorakalan Migrant M/13 30 3097 5456 6178

423 Uma Shankar Singh REV Migrant M/30 30 8680 9018 4227

424 Santoshi Singh REV Migrant F/28 30 9186 3247 7662

425 Amar Singh Amaha Migrant M/32 34 6077 2096 7371

426 Roovi Singh Amaha Migrant F/29 34 7749 1454 3210

427 Anjali Singh Amaha Minor F/06 34 2321 8168 4147

428 Radhika Singh Amaha Minor F/04 34 2562 2772 9624

429 Shiv Prasad Sahu Ludhawuri Migrant M/36 37 5347 9681 6416

430 Laviesh Kumar Ludhawuri Migrant M/24 37 3360 1465 5271

431
Pradeep Kumar 

Moury
Sihipur Migrant M/25 37 3815 2652 7247

432
Harish chandra 

Yadav
Itaha Migrant M/35 37 6313 4834 2439 



433 Ghasi Mandangi Dumburi Destitute M/70 44 299008836001

434 Malati Mandangi Dumburi Destitute F/55 44 398385544468

435 Suram Mandangi Dumburi Destitute M/60 44 766916244213

436 Samanti Piripaka Dumburi Destitute F/45 44 316792816494

437
Padmanabha 

Piripaka
Dumburi Destitute M/55 44 878995141741

438 Rukuni Mandangi Dumburi Destitute F/60 44 212783535018

439
Sunamani 

Mandangi
Dumburi Destitute F/55 44 789181581744

440 Gurunath Mutika Dumburi Destitute M/70 44 990511357144

441 Idial Sukumari Dumburi Destitute F/65 44 562958763342

442 Kousalya Kandagari Dumburi Destitute F/56 44 NA

443 Bairagi Mutika Dumburi Destitute M/58 44 437684543656

444 Palasu Piripaka Dumburi Destitute M/60 44 323034020007

445 Nimala Banamali Dumburi Destitute M/55 44 838147592004

446 Mini Piripaka Dumburi PH F/35 44 245700750858

447
Durjyadhan 

Piripaka
Dumburi PH M/13 44 682108220019

448 Punalu Piripaka Dumburi PH F/10 44 891450940792

449 Dalama Piripaka Dumburi Destitute F/55 44 NA

450 Manika Sabar Gugurupang Destitute F/69 44 NA

451 Chandrama Sabar Gugurupang Destitute F/68 44 459313503197

452 Radha Sabar Gugurupang Destitute F/75 44 995749210281

453 Manik Sabar Gugurupang Destitute F/76 44 NA

454 Gopala Sabar Gugurupang Destitute M/55 44 577915214168

455 Lakhia Sabar Gugurupang Destitute M/52 44 902862901058

456 Rukuna Sabar Gugurupang Destitute F/63 44 573019745954

457 Jaya Sabar Gugurupang Destitute M/55 44 871939339259

458 Sadhabani Sabar Gugurupang Destitute F/80 44 NA

459 Sahadeba Sabar Gugurupang Destitute M/47 44 443969919983

460 Khato Sabar Gugurupang Destitute M/45 44 915415102729

461 Sukhula Sabar Gugurupang Destitute M/60 44 NA

462 Ramesh Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute M/70 46 933325992676

463 Subarna Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute F/65 46 401650281862

464 Guburu Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute M/60 46 605213147765

465 Ramiki Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute M/58 46 260001470339

466 Sumbro Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute M/60 46 586654056424

467 Manikai Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute F/62 46 407146111289

468 Sandu Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute M/66 46 811813221236

469 Saibani Kadraka S.Dhaepaguda Migrant F/70 46 778151672228

470 Sunita Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Migrant F/60 46 390897675274

471 Bhadrav Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Migrant M/60 46 637484718458

472 Mangada Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute M/65 46 935870865741

473 Drupadi Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute F/62 46 616613638413

474 Kanchana Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute F/64 46 540871538804

475 Mangala Sabar S.Dhaepaguda Destitute F/65 46 662288202491

476 Sukumari Kadaka
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/70 36 790174193103



477 Posi Palaka
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/76 36 227496182369

478
Surinarayana 

Mutika

Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/72 36 393700455085

479 Hisama Mandika
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/75 36 388595332250

480 B Baspa Rao
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/80 36 789781517386

481 B Ammuduamma
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/75 36 485115428309

482 Jadi palaka
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/75 36 599990311465

483 Matreya Mandika
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/75 36 384501598488

484 Narendra Nimala
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/75 36 379460962389

485 Kasturi nimala
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/70 36 389356457476

486 Dasarathi Mandika
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/70 36 889979145149

487 Kalia Mandika
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/75 36 493152451107

488 Ayaji Mandika
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/75 36 548512455160

489 Nagamma Mandika
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/70 36 551559591787

490 Rini Mandika
Vill-Nalapanda            

G.P-Nilamguda
Sick F/10 36 297568548285

491 Jhampara Palaka
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/60 44 668090285142

492 Radha Bidika
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/65 44 764662442100

493 Situru Bidika
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/68 44 NA

494 Palingi Araka
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/67 44 NA

495 Mangi Sabar
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/60 44 516956091362

496 Damayanti Bidika
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/68 44 441822591992

497 Josoda Sabar
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/67 44 564880591833

498 Mangi Bidika
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/72 44 523807130595

499 Adimi Araka
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/70 44 NA

500 Bijaya Palaka
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/68 44 NA

501 Laki Bdika
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/71 44 933901582091

502 Bambadi Araka
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/65 44 391056682755



503 Dasarathi Sabar
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/67 44 376752440266

504 Kanchmai Palaka
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent F/60 44 607937243592

505 Banka Sabar
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/61 44 894279118547

506 Buda Sabar
Vill-Demguda                   

G.P-Nilamguda
Indigent M/62 44 365352347150

507 G.RAJSEKHER 
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker M/30 47 NA

508 B. RAMANA
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker M/32 47 NA

509 M. SURIBABU 
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker M/40 47 NA

510 M. TIRUPATIAMA
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker F/38 47 NA

511 M. RAGHABENDRA
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker M/18 47 NA

512 M. ORNAMBIKA
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker F/16 47 NA

513 G. DURGESWAR LAXMI
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker F/35 47 NA

514 G. NARSHIN
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker M/23 47 NA

515 B. MAREYA 
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker M/25 47 NA

516 G.SATYA NARAYAN
Wesst Godabari                  

Andhra Pradesh
Migrant Worker M/22 47 NA

517
LAXMI MUTUKA 

W/O- NILAKANTHA

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/47 33 OR/12/080/136499

518
BUDU MUTUKA 

S/O- NILAKANTHA

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/62 33 N.A

519
BASANTA MUTUKA 

S/O-ENDU

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/64 33 OR/12/080/146746

520
BUDU MUTUKA 

S/O- SURANA

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/68 33 GGK2711752

521

MANGULU 

NUTUKA S/O- 

LABANYA

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/61 33 XZU0087502

522

PANCHAMI 

MUTUKA W/O- 

MANGULU

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/67 33 OR/12/080/136463

523

PURUSOTTAMAMU

TUKA S/O- 

MANGULU

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/58 33 N.A

524
PINTU MUTUKA 

S/O- MANGULU

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/66 33 N.A



525
RANJITA MUTUKA  

D/O- MANGULU

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/43 33 N.A

526

PADMABATI 

MUTUKA W/0-

JALANDHARA

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/70 33 XZU0087437

527

SANGAMESH 

MUTUKA S/O- 

JALANDHARA

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/67 33 N.A

528

SANA SUKU 

MUTUKA S/O- 

JALANDHAR

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/62 33 N.A

529
KABITA MUTUKA 

D/O- JALANDHAR

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/64 33 N.A

530

SARIAMMA 

MUTUKA W/O-

SIMANTA

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/75 33 N.A

531
JAMBUAMMA 

MANDANGI 

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/64 33 N.A

532
ASALAMAMANDAN

GI

VILL:KONDABARIDI, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/64 33 N.A

533

BHAGIRATHI 

KADRAKA S/O: 

LACHHA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/70 33 OR/12/080/136504

534
PUNAMA SURYALU 

W/O: RUPADHARA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/67 33 OR/12/080/144353

535
RAMBHA PALAKA 

W/O: DHANIA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/76 33 XZU03000517

536

DINABANDHU 

GORODIA S/O: 

GHASI

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/72 33 OR/12/080/144322

537

GHASIANI 

GORODIA W/O: 

DINABANDHU

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/62 33 OR/12/080/144323

538
RASA PALAKA 

W/O: KRUSHNA 

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/57 33 OR/12/080/144393

539
SUKRU PALAKA 

S/O: PITAMBARA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/57 33 OR/12/080/144401

540
MUKTA PALAKA 

W/O: SUKRU

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/57 33 OR/12/080/144402

541
RATNALU NAG 

W/O: SITARAM

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/62 33 OR/12/080/144430

542

ARALU  

PALAKAW/O: 

KANDARA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/72 33 OR/12/080/144433

543

HARIS CHANDRA 

PALAKA S/O: 

KUNJA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/38 33 OR/12/080/144369



544
KANCHANA NAG 

W/O: KUSHA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/41 33 OR/12/080/144917

545
SUKUMARIMUTIKA 

W/O: SARANGA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/69 33 OR/12/080/144489

546

DRAUPADI 

KADRAKA W/O: 

SANYASI

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/57 33 OR/12/080/144577

547
SINALU PALAKA 

S/O: DASARATHI

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/60 33 OR/12/080/144541

548
DASARATHI 

PALAKA S/O:KALIA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/67 33 OR/12/080/144540

549
JAMUNA PALAKA 

W/O: DASARATHI

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/40 33 XZU0900100

550
KANDHA HUIKA 

S/O:KORA

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/65 33 N.A

551
ARUDRA PATIKA 

W/O: RAGHUNATH

VILL:DEULA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/67 33 XZU030863

552

JOGULU 

MANDANGI S/O: 

MARSING

VILL:KHAMBAGUDA 

G.P:PATIHKITI
INDIGENT M/62 27 OR/12/080/144592

553
AMAI MANDANGI 

W/O: JOGULU

VILL:KHAMBAGUDA 

G.P:PATIHKITI
DESTITUTE F/64 27 OR/12/080/144593

554
JAGA HUIAKA S/O: 

ARJUNA

VILL:KHAMBAGUDA 

G.P:PATIHKITI
INDIGENT M/62 27 OR/12/080/144524

555
NUTI HUIKA W/O: 

JAGA

VILL:KHAMBAGUDA 

G.P:PATIHKITI
INDIGENT M/66 27 OR/12/080/144545

556
AMUDU BIDIKA 

W/O: SAYANA

VILL:KHAMBAGUDA 

G.P:PATIHKITI
INDIGENT M/67 27 OR/12/080/144526

557

BAYANI 

MANDANGI 

W/O:NARASINGHA

VILL:KHAMBAGUDA 

G.P:PATIHKITI
DESTITUTE F/57 27 OR/12/080/144543

558
BUDHI HUIKA 

S/O:SETAR

VILL:KHAMBAGUDA 

G.P:PATIHKITI
INDIGENT M/67 27 OR/12/080/144585

559
SABITRI HUIKA 

W/O: BUDHI

VILL:KHAMBAGUDA 

G.P:PATIHKITI
DESTITUTE F/67 27 OR/12/080/144586

560

CHANDRAKALA 

GANTA W/O: 

APPARAO

VILL:KHAMBAGUDA 

G.P:PATIHKITI
DESTITUTE F/52 27 OR/12/080/144547

561
KANTAMA HUIKA 

W/O: SARANGA

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/68 31 N.A

562
AYODHI BIDIKA 

W/O: BHAGIRATHI

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/62 31 OR/12/080/138173

563

JYOTIAMMA 

PIRBAKA W/O: 

ABHIMANYU

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/62 31 OR/12/080/138182



564
LAXMI MUTUKA 

W/O: GOBINDA

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/59 31 OR/12/080/138190

565
KATI NISHIKA S/O:- 

SARANGA

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/62 31 OR/12/080/138162

566

CHAKRAPANI 

TOIKA S/O: 

DALAYA

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/72 31 OR/12/080/138582

567
MALATI KUMURIKA 

W/O: ASANANDA

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/60 31 N.A

568
SENTAMA TOIKA 

W/O: ASHANANDA

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/71 31 OR/12/080/138224

569

KANTAMMA 

BIDIKA 

W/O:RAMURTY

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/38 31 OR/12/080/138328

570
SURI KUMURIKA 

S/O:JOGULU

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/66 31 OR/12/080/138339

571
BANTIMA HUIKA 

W/o; DASARATHI

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/63 31 OR/12/080/138270

572

MUNA MANDANGI 

W/O: 

MADHUSUDAN

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/22 31 XZUII90321

573

MALATI 

MANDANGI S/O: 

NAGESWARA

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/65 31 OR/12/080/138807

574
NILAMA TOIKA 

W/O: RAMURTY

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/71 31 OR/12/080/138248

575
SENTAMA BIDIKA 

W/O: SEMBU

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/82 31 OR/12/080/138276

576
ENDESU TOIKA 

S/O: SANYASI

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/47 31 OR/12/080/138225

577
RELI ULLAKA 

S/O:RAYUDU

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/65 31 OR/12/080/138253

578
KIRMI MANDANGI 

W/O: BHIMA

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/60 31 XZU1108497

579
PENTA MANDANGI 

S/O: MOHAN

VILL:JHINJIRIBADI,  

G.P:PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/46 31 OR/12/080/138220

580
SUBASINI DASH 

W/O:KAILASH

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/52 31 GGK 2721587

581
SUDHAKAR DASH 

S/O: KAILASH

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/30 31 XZU0624676

582
PATIKA BUCHI 

W/O: KAILASK

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/65 31 N.A

583
SIMANCHALA 

PATIKA S/O: SOMA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/65 31 N.A

584
SIMANCHAL SAHU 

S/O:RAMA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/50 31 N.A



585
CHUMUKI SAHU 

D/O:SIMANCHALA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/45 31 N.A

586
TARINI SAHU S/O: 

SIMANCHALA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/18 31 N.A

587
KHUSI SAHU D/O: 

SIMANCHALA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/11 31 N.A

588
SRIDEVI KADRAKA 

W/O: NARI

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/63 31 OR/12/080/142103

589
NARI KADRAKA 

S/O:NARASINGHA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/66 31 OR/12/080/142102

590
LAXMI KADRAKA 

W/O: SOMUNATH

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/65 31 N.A

591
PARVATI BIDIKA 

W/O:AYODHI

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/65 31 OR/12/080/140206

592

DAMAYANTI 

BIDIKA W/O: 

GURUMURTY

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/62 31 N.A

593
BHARATI BIDIKA 

W/O: MADHABA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/38 31 OR/12/080/140612

594

DAMAYANTI 

BIDIKA W/O: 

BHIMA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/72 31 N.A

595

MADHABAMMA 

W/O: 

K.BIRABHADRA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/64 31 N.A

596
SUGYANI PATRO 

W/O:SIMANCHALA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/58 31 N.A

597
SIMANCHALA 

PATRO S/O:MANOJ

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/56 31 N.A

598
V. NARAYANA S/O: 

V.HARI

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/60 31 N.A

599
V. LALITA W/O: V. 

NARAYANA

VILL: RAMANAGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/56 31 N.A

600
SEMANTI BIDIKA 

W/O- BHASKAR
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/42 31 OR/12/080/134025

601

SEMANTI 

KONDAGORI W/O-

REDI

VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/57 31 OR/12/080/134154

602
GADAMA BIDIKA 

W/O- TAUDU
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/35 31 OR/12/080/134078

603
TADINGI MUTYALU 

W/O- ARAKHITO
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/45 31 OR/12/080/134053



604

SANTARAO 

KUMURIKA W/O- 

NILAKANTHA

VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/33 31 OR/12/080/134563

605
SAROJINI KADRAKA 

W/O- GOPAL
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/30 31 XZU0087692

606
METANA NIMALA 

W/O- BODANA
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/65 31 OR/12/080/134197

607

SEKUNTALA 

NIMALA W/O- 

METANA

VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/58 31 OR/12/080/134198

608
TAUTIAMA BIDIKA 

W/O- RANGA
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/35 31 OR/12/080/134477

609
BUDHIAMA TOIKA 

W/O- KRUSHNA
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/68 31 N.A

610
CHANCHALA SAHU 

W/O-DAYANIDHI
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/55 31 N.A

611
BHARATI MELEKA 

W/O- ESWAR
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/47 31 XZU0685685

612
GOURI NIMALA 

W/O- RAJESH
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/50 31 N.A

613
RAJESH GOUDA 

W/O- RANKA
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/55 31 N.A

614

MANDANGI 

NARSAMA W/O- 

RAMASWAMI

VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/60 31 N.A

615
KABERI NIMALA 

D/O- RAJESH
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/12 31 N.A

616
PABITRA NIMALA 

S/O- RAJESH
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI INDIGENT M/10 31 N.A

617
KALPANA NIMALA 

D/O- RAJESH
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/8 31 N.A

618
SAGAR NIMALA 

S/O- RAJESH
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI INDIGENT M/6 31 N.A

619
JITU NIMALA S/O-

RAJESH
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI INDIGENT M/6 31 N.A

620

SWATI LIJA 

NIMALA D/O- 

RAJESH

VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/4 31 N.A

621
CHINA NIMALA S/O- 

RAJESH
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI INDIGENT M/2 31 N.A

622

TAPASWINI 

KADRAKA D/O- 

GOPAL

VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/11 31 N.A

623

LAXMOINARAYAN 

KADRAKA S/O-

GOPAL

VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE M/9 31 N.A



624
CHENDU KADRAKA 

S/O- GOPAL
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI INDIGENT M/5 31 N.A

625
TIRIMULA MELEKA 

S/O- ESWAR
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI INDIGENT M/8 31 N.A

626
SASI MELEKA D/O- 

ESWAR
VILL/G.P: PARIKHITI DESTITUTE F/5 31 N.A

627

KAMI MANDANGI 

W/O- KONJA, 

LEMANGUDA

VILL:LEMANGUDA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/56 31 XZU0899849

628

TALA BIDIKA S/O- 

ADEI, 

MARICHAKONA

VILL:MARICHAKANA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/74 31 OR/12/080/134224

629

LAKHI BIDIKA W/O- 

TALA, 

MARICHAKONA

VILL:MARICHAKANA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/64 31 OR/12/080/134225

630

MASI BIDIKA W/O- 

GANGARAJU, 

MARICHAKONA

VILL:MARICHAKANA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/64 31 XZU1192681

631

BUDI BIDIKA W/O- 

MOLANGO, 

MARICHAKONA

VILL:MARICHAKANA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE M/69 31 OR/12/080/134232

632

SURESH BIDIKA S/O- 

GANGARAJU, 

MARICHAKONA

VILL:MARICHAKANA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/9 31 N.A

633

KEMPI MANDANGI 

W/0- DAMBU, 

TUMBIGUDA

VILL:TUMBIGUDA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/67 31 OR/12/080/134278

634

PATA MANDANGI 

S/O- SUKU,       

TUMBIGUDA

VILL:TUMBIGUDA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/60 31 OR/12/080/134261

635

KADU PATIKA W/O- 

LINGA , 

PURUTIGUDA

VILL:PURUTIGUDA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT F/63 31 OR/12/080/134350

636

PHULATE 

MANDANGI W/O- 

RELI, PURUTIGUDA

VILL:PURUTIGUDA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/60 31 XZU0297283

637

HADI KONDAGORE 

W/O- JUJA, 

PURTIGUDA

VILL:PURUTIGUDA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/66 31 OR/12/080/134362

638

KALA TOIKA S/O- 

KUTHARA, 

PORTIGUDA

VILL:PURUTIGUDA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/57 31 GGK2711414



639

APILI UIKA  S/O- 

GANGA, 

CHITAMANGUDA

VILL:CHITAMANGUDA, 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/52 31 XZU1192715

640
NARAMMA  BIDIKA 

W/O- BHUSUMU

VILL: KARENIGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/69 26 OR/12/080/134476

641

SURIAMMA 

PIRIBAKA W/O- 

PADMANABH

VILL: KARENIGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/63 26 OR/12/080/138300

642

KAUSALYA 

PIRIBAKA  W/O- 

APPARAO

VILL: KARENIGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/60 26 N.A

643
BHUSANA BIDIKA 

S/O- CHANDAN

VILL: KARENIGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/57 26 OR/12/080/134484

644
ARUPURU BIDIKA 

W/O- BHUSAN

VILL: KARENIGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/59 26 OR/12/080/134485

645
NALLA MANDANGI 

S/O- JAGAYA

VILL: KARENIGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/43 26 OR/12/080/134439

646

PARAMMAMANDA

NGI W/O- 

MUSURU

VILL: KARENIGUDA 

G.P:PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/34 26 GGK2821155

647
JHANJIAMA HUIKA 

W/O- MINA

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/61 30 OR/12/080/142218

648

SUKUWASI 

MANDANGI W/O-

RAMURTY

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/51 30 XZU0298646

649

JOSODA 

MANDANGI W/O- 

BANAMALI

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/60 30 OR/12/080/142189

650

SWARNAMALA 

BEHERA W/O- 

GOPINATH

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/68 30 GGK2804581

651

SHANTILATA 

BEHERA W/O-

BIJAYA

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/63 30 OR/12/080/142469

652
APURBA BEHERA 

W/O- GOURANGO

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/37 30 XZU 0088435

653
GOURI PATRO W/O-

JAGANDISH

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/41 30 GGK 2804193

654
LOKONATH TAKRI  

S/O- KALIAMANI

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/56 30 N.A

655
SANTILATA TAKRI 

W/O- LOKINATH

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/50 30 N.A

656
SIBANI TAKRI W/O-

LOKINATH

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/45 30 N.A

657
BHIKO TAKRI S/O- 

LOKINATH

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/10 30 N.A



658
RIKI TAKRI S/O- 

LOKINATH

VILL:KHILAPADAR      

G.P: PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/7 30 N.A

659
LAXMI MANDANGI 

W/O- ANANDA

VILL:TAMPARAGUDA 

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/61 33 XZU0089268

660

TRINATH 

MANDANGI W/O- 

SANYASI

VILL:TAMPARAGUDA 

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/50 33 OR/12/080/142309

661

NILAMANI 

MUTUKA S/O- 

MAJHI

VILL:TAMPARAGUDA 

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/21 33 N.A

662
NIMALA BHANU 

D/O-DINABANDHU

VILL:TAMPARAGUDA 

G.P: PARIKHITI.
INDIGENT M/46 33 OR/12/080/142321

663
NARAYANA BIDIKA 

S/O- SUKRU

VILL:TAMPARAGUDA 

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/58 33 N.A

664
GOURI NIMALA 

W/O- NARASINGHA

VILL:TAMPARAGUDA 

G.P: PARIKHITI.
DESTITUTE F/60 33 N.A

665
SAMBARA TOIKA 

S/O- GUSAI

VILL: KAMANGUDA, 

G.P.PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/68 33 XZU0299669

666
JAMBURU HARAKA  

S/O-GOLE

VILL: KAMANGUDA, 

G.P.PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/61 33 OR/12/080/142633

667

TUNGULE 

MANDANGI W/0- 

SINGANA

VILL: KAMANGUDA, 

G.P.PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/65 33 XZU0760264

668

GUDUMAI 

KONDAGORE W/O- 

SANIA

VILL: KAMANGUDA, 

G.P.PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/66 33 XZU0573899

669
MANGI TOIKA W/O- 

SAMBARA

VILL: KAMANGUDA, 

G.P.PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/76 33 N.A

670
BAMUDI HARAKA 

W/O- JAMBURU

VILL: KAMANGUDA, 

G.P.PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/77 33 OR/12/080/142321

671
BIDIKA JALI W/0- 

GUMPHA

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/67 27 XZU0768333

672
INDRI MANDANGI 

W/O- NALA

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/57 27 OR/12/080/138562

673
PALAKA RAUTAMA 

W/O-ADI

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/72 27 OR/12/080/138599

674
PAGADALU PATIKA 

W/O- DIKA

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/62 27 N.A

675

PAGADALU 

MANDANGI W/O- 

KRUSHNA

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/60 27 OR/12/080/138616

676

SUKUMARI 

KADRAKA W/O- 

LAKIA

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/58 27 N.A



677
BUDI MAMNDANGI 

W/O- KARI

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/74 27 OR/12/080/138611

678
KALA NISHIKA S/0- 

BHAKTA

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/64 27 OR/12/080/138570

679
RATI PATIKA W/O- 

KIRU

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/69 27 N.A

680
PATIKA KATAMA 

W/O- TUTU

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/55 27 N.A

681

INDRAMA 

KADRAKA W/O-

BUDIA

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/55 27 OR/12/080/138665

682
RAMALU 

MANDANGI 

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/68 27 OR/12/080/138724

683
GELU KONDAGORE 

W/O- RAMALU

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/64 27 XZU0898205

684
TATI KONDAGORE 

W/O- ALIA

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/70 27 N.A

685
RAJENDRA PATIKA 

S/O- SHYAMA

VILL:NARANGABADI 

G:P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/68 27 OR/12/080/138621

686

BHAGIRATHI 

KADRAKA S/O- 

ENKANNA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE M/44 30 OR/12/080/136504

687
GHASIANI MUTUKA 

W/O- BRAJA   

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/44 30 OR/12/080/136137

688
 JHANJI KUMURIKA 

W/O- GUNJERA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/65 30 OR/12/080/136153

689
LAXMI MANDANGI 

S/O- NAGESWARA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/40 30 N.A

690

ABHIRAMA 

MANDANGI S/O- 

NAGESWARA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/10 30 N.A

691

PUSPANJALI 

MANDANGI D/O- 

NAGESWARA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/6 30 N.A

692
JHANKI NISHIKA 

W/O- RAMUDU

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/57 30 OR/12/080/136006

693
BAYANI KUMURIKA 

W/O- SOMESU

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/52 30 OR/12/080/136018

694
BUDI NISHIKA W/O- 

SHYAMA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/72 30 N.A

695

AJRAMU 

MANDANGI W/O- 

BHASKAR

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/70 30 OR/12/080/156584



696
RATNALU BIDIKA 

S/O- BHIMA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/64 30 OR/12/080/136521

697
MAYABATI NIMALA 

S/0- KANDURU

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/60 30 OR/12/080/136215

698

MARKANDA 

KONDAGORE S/O- 

DINABANDHU

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/60 30 ZXU1107358

699
RUDHAI GANTA 

S/O- RAMA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/67 30 OR/12/080/136251

700
ENDU MANDANGI 

S/O- RAMA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE M/66 30 XZU0959742

701

ICHHA 

KONDAGORE W/O- 

DINABANDHU

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/56 30 N.A

702
LAXMI KADRAKA 

W/O-SOMESU

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/63 30 N.A

703
BAYA KOLOKA W/O- 

LACHAMAYA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/64 30 N.A

704

LACHINDRA 

KADRAKA S/O- 

GURUNATH

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/70 30 OR/12/080/136036

705

DUGANA 

KUMURIKA S/0-

RAYUDU

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/72 30 OR/12/080/136279

706
AGNI KUMURIA 

S/O-ELANGU

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/65 30 GGK2821387

707
FONUSU BIDIKA 

S/0- ENKANA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/56 30 N.A

708
SARAJA KUMURIKA 

W/O- RUTUMA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/63 30 OR/12/080/136292

709
BUDI KOLOKA W/O- 

SANIA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/40 30 OR/12/080/136315

710
MANGI KOLOKA 

W/O-  HADIA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/60 30 OR/12/080/136274

711

DHANIA 

KONDAGORE S/O- 

JOGI

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/62 30 N.A

712

NARSAMA 

KUMURIKA W/O-

NILAKANTHA

VILL:KONDAJAM,   G.P: 

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/75 30 N.A

713
JADI HUIKA S/O- 

JAGA

VILL: CHAKRAVATA, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/69 26 XZU0574004

714
SUBA ULLAKA S/O- 

BAIRAGI

VILL: CHAKRAVATA, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/58 26 OR/12/080/144101

715
BODI MANDANGI 

W/O- KANTAM

VILL: CHAKRAVATA, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/48 26 OR/12/080/144017



716
AMI MUTUKA W/O- 

GOLU

VILL: CHAKRAVATA, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/68 26 OR/12/080/144048

717
RATI MANDANGI 

W/0- TAUDU

VILL: CHAKRAVATA, 

G.P: PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/67 26 N.A

718

PRAKASH 

MANDANGI W/O- 

SATYAM

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/37 30 OR/12/080/144175

719

MANDANGI 

BANTAMMA W/O- 

SABHA

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/59 30 OR/12/080/144150

720

MANDANGI 

ENKAMMA W/O- 

CHAKRAPANI

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/56 30 OR/12/080/144163

721

KONDAGORE 

MENAKA W/O- 

RELLI

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/47 30 GGK2728051

722
BERAMMA PATIKA 

W/O- SARANGA

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/59 30 OR/12/080/144118

723
RELI KONDAGORE 

S/O-SUKRU

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/61 30 GGK2728517

724
PATIKA KAMSELI 

W/O- APPARAO

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/66 30 OR/12/080/144125

725

MANDANGI 

SABUTRI W/O- 

MAGEYA

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/70 30 OR/12/080/144161

726

JAGANA 

KONDAGORE S/O- 

SUKRU

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/58 30 OR/12/080/144885

727

JAGARNAYAK 

KADRAKA S/O- 

BUDRA

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
INDIGENT M/80 30 OR/12/080/144148

728

WASINTA 

MANDANGI W/O- 

KALIA

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/68 30 GGK 2727378

729
TAUTI BIDIKA W/O- 

ADEYA

VILL: DAKARADA, G:P:-

PARIKHITI
DESTITUTE F/62 30 N.A

730
Trinath Batra 

S/O:Ropa

Vill: Janiguda,                                                   

P.O: Tentulikhunti,                          

Dist: Nabarangpur.

Migrant workers Male/42 29 2443 6674 0892

731
Tirtha Majhi, S/O: 

Sukru
..do.. Migrant workers Male/36 29 N.A

732
Pakul Majhi, S/O: 

Purusat
..do.. Migrant workers Male/28 29 N.A

733
Koges Batra s/O: 

Duro
..do.. Migrant workers Male/30 29 N.A

734
Baisakh Batra S/O: 

Gobardhan 
..do.. Migrant workers Male/35 29 N.A

735
Saibo Gouda S/O: 

Narayan
..do.. Migrant workers Male/27 29 4259 9575 4146



736
Chandra Batra S/O: 

Adi
..do.. Migrant workers Male/28 29 N.A

737
Saubo Batra s/O: 

Ghasi
..do.. Migrant workers Male/32 29 N.A

738
Daitari Batra, S/O: 

Domu

Vill: Kucheipadar,                               

P.O: Nabarangpur,                             

Dist: Nabarangpur.

Migrant workers Male/45 29 9391 1038 5119

739
Baidyanath Batra 

S/O: Balaram
..do.. Migrant workers Male/45 29 4906 8679 7366

740
Padman Batra S/O: 

Narasingha
..do.. Migrant workers Male/50 29 8841 4123 9650

741
Dam Batra S/O: 

Nanda
..do.. Migrant workers Male/40 29 5384 3663 8982

742
Rukodhara Nayak 

S/O: Sasi

Vill: Dengapadar,                               

Dist: Nabarangpur
Migrant workers Male/38 29 N.A

743
Sadan Batra S/O: 

Hemendara

Vill: Andramunda,                           

Dist: Nawarangpur
Migrant workers Male/45 29 N.A

744
Balarama Batra 

S/O: Shyamasundar
..do.. Migrant workers Male/40 29 N.A

745
Rajeswara Batra 

S/O: Kruttibasa
..do.. Migrant workers Male/45 29 2092 0253 4414

746
Subhasing Majhi 

S/O: Samsing
..do.. Migrant workers Male/35 29 N.A

747
Bharata Pujari S/O: 

Somonath
..do.. Migrant workers Male/45 29 N.A

748
Haricharan Sira 

S/O: Man
..do.. Migrant workers Male/36 29 N.A

749
Bidya Batra S/O: 

Gaunadhara
..do.. Migrant workers Male/30 29 N.A

750
Kamal Lochan 

Batra S/O: Kanai
..do.. Migrant workers Male/45 29 N.A

751
Manadhar Batra 

S/O: Bhakta
..do.. Migrant workers Male/50 29 N.A

752
Rajendra Batra 

S/O: Durjan
..do.. Migrant workers Male/45 29 N.A

753
Lokonath Batra 

S/O: Raghunath
..do.. Migrant workers Male/40 29 N.A

754
Subash Harijan  

S/O: Sindhu
..do.. Migrant workers Male/40 29 N.A

755

Bhagaban 

BatraS/O: 

Somonath

Vill: Andramunda,                         

Block: kotpad,                                  

Dist: Koraput

Migrant workers Male/36 29 N.A

756
Sadan Batra 

S/O:Gorabandhu
..do.. Migrant workers Male/45 29 N.A

757
Sukuram Batra 

S/O: Rajeswar
..do.. Migrant workers Male/50 29 N.A

758
Rameswara Nayak 

S/O: Budhuram
..do.. Migrant workers Male/50 29 N.A

759
Durjan Majhi S/O: 

Khagapati
..do.. Migrant workers Male/55 29 N.A



760
Gupta Batra S/O: 

Laxmidhara
..do.. Migrant workers Male/45 29 N.A

761
laxman Batra S/O: 

Mangata
..do.. Migrant workers Male/45 29 N.A

762
Balarama Batra 

S/O: Rama
..do.. Migrant workers Male/45 29 N.A

763
Maheswara Batra 

S/O: Sadan
..do.. Migrant workers Male/40 29 N.A

764

Kalindar Ram 

Chauhan 

S/O:Balmukund

Vill: Putukela,                                 

P.O: KaramaP.S: 

Narayanpur, 

Dist:Jaspurnagar 

,Chatisgarh.

Migrant workers Male/37 29 2406 2679 3707

765
Niranjan Ram,                      

S/O: Baleswar Ram

Vill/P.O: Patratoli,                            

PS: Duldula,Dist: 

Jaspuranagar,Chatisgar

h.

Migrant workers Male/42 29 6080 1046 7155

766

Viren Sai                                

S/O: Motaknath 

Sai, 

Vill/P.O:Mendabahar 

Dist:Jaspuranagar 

,Chatisgarh

Migrant workers Male/40 29 8823 5603 6623

767

Umesh Jagat,                      

S /O: Dhaniram 

Jagat.

Vill: 

Teka,P.O:Hatibahar,              

P:S: Kumakhan,Dist: 

Mahasamundar, 

Chatisgarh.

Migrant workers Male/45 29 6259 8815 5730

768
Muthu Peruswamy,  

S/O: Seelimathi
…do… Migrant workers Male/35 29 3403 1351 1634

769
Gulunath Chauhan  

S/O: Niranjan 

Vill/P.O:Mendabahar 

Dist:Jaspuranagar 

,Chatisgarh

Migrant workers Male/40 29 N.A

770

Umesh singh                        

S/O:  Raghubir 

Singh

…do… Migrant workers Male/35 29 4725 4727 9405

771
Sibkumar Siddar                   

S/O: Sukulai

Vill: Sikirima, 

P.O;Mendhabahar, 

Dist:Jaspuranagar 

,Chatisgarh

Migrant workers Male/42 29 N.A

772

Tangeswar 

Markam 

S/O:Chitman

Vill: 

Teka,P.O:Hatibahar,                

P:S: Kumakhan,Dist: 

Mahasamundar, 

Chatisgarh.

Migrant workers Male/44 29 4700 3971 4882

773
M. Murty                                

S/O: Manikyam

Vill:Kavantampalayam,               

P.O: Kumarmangalam, 

P.S:Trichorgooda, 

Tamilnadu.

Migrant workers Male/48 29 6188 5263 3913



774
V. Raju                                    

S/O: Vayapuri

Vill: Maravampalayam,               

P.S: Trichorgooda, 

Dist:Namkal, 

Tamilnadu

Migrant workers Male/56 29 N.A

775

Banamali 

Bramhania S/O-

Dasarath

Vill: Sonpur,                                         

P.O: Bilaspur,                                

Binika.

Stranded Male/33 25 N.A

776
Udia Bramhania 

W/O: Banamali
..do.. Stranded Female/30 25 N.A

777
Rahul Bramhania 

S/O: Banamali
..do.. Stranded Male/7 25 N.A

778
Ramesh Dash S/O: 

Jibardhan

Vill; pipalpadar                                 

P.O:-Titilagad,                             

Dist: Balangir.

Stranded Male/35 25 N.A

779
Manju Dash W/O: 

Ramesh
..do.. Stranded Female/3o 25 N.A

780
Om Baladeb Das 

S/O: Ramesh
..do.. Stranded Male/6 25 N.A

781
Ranabir Pariar S/O: 

Ramswaroop

Vill - Jethapura, 

Gwalior, Dist: Wendi, 

(M.P)

Stranded Male/52 29 N.A

782
Nirmala Pariar 

W/O: Ranabir
..do.. Stranded Female/46 29 N.A

783
Nidhi Pariar D/O: 

Ranabir
..do.. Stranded Female/17 29 N.A

784
Nitin Pariar 

S/O:Ranabir
..do.. Stranded Male/10 29 N.A

785
Harendra Pariar 

S/O:Ranabir
..do.. Stranded Male/8 29 N.A

786
Sushant Jena S/O: 

Narayan

Vill; Mauntopur,                              

P.O: Chikiti, Dist: 

Ganjam

Stranded Male/45 27 N.A

787
Kamala Jena W/O: 

Sushant
..do.. Stranded Female/42 27 N.A

788
Kalindi Bishoyi            

W/O: Bhima 
..do.. Stranded Female/63 27 N.A

789 Chakra Sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/67 47 931072976175    

790 Duini Sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/65 47 951191288262    

791 Baidi Sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/72 47 980724129143    

792 Kamai Sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/75 47 949468939581    

793 Appana sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/82 47 505437945101    

794 Gouri sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/85 47 454287459196    

795 Suki sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/87 47 757993374433    



796 Ajaradu Bidika
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/68 47 361589826568    

797 Bidika Budhia
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/70 47 774654821746    

798 Bidika Janaki
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent F/65 47 778532647699    

799 Anama Kalaka
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/72 47 555934788266    

800
Sunarao Kandha 

Pani

Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/75 47 296495185796    

801 Radha Sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/80 47 336069159779    

802 Trinath sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/82 47 824512892649    

803 Damayanti sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/65 47 266857971225    

804 Soru sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/68 47 974936541010    

805 Mankai sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/71 47 934931886415    

806 Trinath Nimalpuri
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/73 47 651348676682    

807 Gonga Surjya
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/80 47 639166134824    

808 Syama Garadia
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/82 47 412258763224    

809 Manima Lima
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/85 47 340219956732    

810 Madhu kalaka
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/74 47 340219956732    

811
Kanchana 

Paspureddy

Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent F/77 47 357240362017    

812 Sebika Lima
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent F/78 47 516586961240    

813 Raju Kalaka
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/79 47 640487649617    

814 Siba Sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/81 47 585571885430    

815 Jhanka Sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/72 47 796352076560    

816 Mandangi Sanyasi
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/75 47 335278395078    

817 Majhi Sabar
Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/62 47 409652878237    

818 Sinari sabar
Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/72 47 978546654997    

819 Landi sabar
Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/67 47 949680246807    

820 Gurubari sabar
Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent F/72 47 756713823377    

821 Budi sabar
Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent F/63 47 912055097259    



822 Brundabati sabar
Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent F/71 47 394116634484    

823 Budu Sabar
Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/79 47 873336131319    

824 Sudham Sabar
Vill-Penkam       G.P-

Penakam
Indigent M/82 47 372206012006    

825 Gampa Lachana
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent F/82 47 437737920918    

826 Gampa Enkati
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/75 41 918769121267    

827 Patika Mohan
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/78 41 945553185865    

828 Araka Laba
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/37 41 449195835155    

829 Semanti Patika
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent F/66 41 773070037832    

830
Budhubari 

Kondagari

Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent F/73 41 565010588145    

831
Bidyadhara 

Mahanandiya

Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/45 41 544144783595    

832 Gobardhan Sabar
Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/65 41 336562848765    

833
Karunakara 

Gomango

Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/67 41 634912668709    

834 Phulla Sabar
Vill-Dasaridangguda  

G.P-Penkam
Indigent F/75 41 830982374279    

835
Mahanandia 

Surekha 

Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent F/69 41 544144783595    

836 Gendu Sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/73 41 435013463928    

837 Hadi Sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/84 41 561709599174    

838 Dumba Sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/82 41 399491427735    

839 jayanti Sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent F/78 41 382336552571    

840 Daruli Sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent F/75 41 896617072549    

841 Pedi sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent F/83 41 487882599311    

842 Damayanti sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent F/65 41 499108538430    

843 Kanda sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/66 41 554635092040    

844 Ramudu sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/68 41 682539605282    

845 Ishwar Sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/69 41 798563531266    

846 Luki Sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/67 41 587792110890    

847 Lakia Sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/69 41 447080530992    



848 Srimati Sabar
Vill-Jhara                G.P-

Penkam
Indigent F/70 41 843877595326    

849
Lachamana 

Gomango

Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/68 47 824512892649    

850 Mandi Gomango
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/62 47 527802172668    

851 Parbati palaka
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent F/63 47 628975197629    

852 Sambara Sabar
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/63 47 688716597291    

853 Rabi Gomango
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/63 47 207054505961    

854 Jagili Sabar
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/65 47 316869523144    

855 Remiki sabar
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent F/63 47 433949164525    

856 Saiba Sabar
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent F/67 47 717174266808    

857 Sadhu Sabar
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/62 47 804168895056    

858 Saniya Sabar
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/65 47 856094131421    

859 MahaLaxmi Sabar
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent F/65 47 295457411192    

860 Bidika Jhampiri
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/66 47 232831921328    

861 Bidika Sambra
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/67 47 903339222914    

862 Bidika Dasarathi
Vill-Karasuli Colony   

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/68 47 NA

863 Bidika Turko
Vill-Seriguda             G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/69 47 731849761109    

864 Mandangi Badama
Vill-Seriguda             G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/70 47 903309069966    

865 Patika Jhanka
Vill-Seriguda             G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/71 47 257095856454    

866 Patika Mangi
Vill-Seriguda             G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/68 47 746716701397    

867 Patika Duimi
Vill-Seriguda             G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/67 47 396668086573    

868 Patika Sania
Vill-Seriguda             G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/65 47 225561940314    

869 Bidika Bisingh
Vill-Seriguda             G.P-

Penkam
Indigent M/66 47 279344139866    

870 Suku Sabar
Vill-Dangguda            

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/69 41 712753204915    

871 Satya sabar
Vill-Dangguda            

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/70 41 521381295597    

872 Mimiri sabar
Vill-Dangguda            

G.P-Penkam
Indigent F/71 41 989731733447    

873 Gurubari sabar
Vill-Dangguda            

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/69 41 298079702873    



874 Somanath Sabar
Vill-Dangguda            

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/65 41 517802120843    

875 Pendai Gomango
Vill-Dangguda            

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/66 41 744738479867    

876 Sambari Gomango
Vill-Dangguda            

G.P-Penkam
Indigent M/68 41 985705552981    

877 Khanu Khan
Vill:Jodhpur              

State-Rajasthan
Migrnat Worker M/30 49 648132655860

878 Babu Khan
Vill:Jodhpur              

State-Rajasthan
Migrnat Worker M/24 49 524453596000

879 Nizam Khan

Vill:Dhananiyo ki dhani 

Dist-Bharatpur St-

Rajsthan

Migrnat Worker M/37 49 813013772915

880 Javre Khan

Vill: Surani Po:Surani 

Dist-Jodhpur St-

Rajsthan

Migrnat Worker M/42 37 686281831784

881 Jakub Khan

Vill: Surani Po:Surani 

Dist-Jodhpur St-

Rajsthan

Migrnat Worker M/30 37 860988287450

882 Same Khan

Vill: Surani Po:Surani 

Dist-Jodhpur St-

Rajsthan

Migrnat Worker M/43 37 443600085281

883 Nisar Khan

Vill: Surani Po:Surani 

Dist-Jodhpur St-

Rajsthan

Migrnat Worker M/18 37 381936192685

884 Faruk Khan

Vill: Surani Po:Surani 

Dist-Jodhpur St-

Rajsthan

Migrnat Worker M/16 37 507201791459

885 Ramjan Khan

Vill: Surani Po:Surani 

Dist-Jodhpur St-

Rajsthan

Migrnat Worker M/35 37 889407276571

886 Babu Khan

Vill: Surani Po:Surani 

Dist-Jodhpur St-

Rajsthan

Migrnat Worker M/45 37 820239608222

887
MD. Noorshed 

Alam

Vill: Chirua Po: Lalganj 

Dist-Uttar Dinajpur St-

West Bengal

Migrnat Worker M/17 49 546042567386

888 Zahid Alam

Vill: Chirua Po: Lalganj 

Dist-Uttar Dinajpur St-

West Bengal

Migrnat Worker M/51 49 552626455877

889 MD. Firshed Alam

Vill:Mirjadpur  

Po:Bagdab Dist-Uttar 

Dinajpur St-West 

Bengal

Migrnat Worker M/20 49 983497516550

890 MD. Juned Alam

Vill:Mirjadpur  

Po:Bagdab Dist-Uttar 

Dinajpur St-West 

Bengal

Migrnat Worker M/38 49 447573856293



891 Dilsad Alam

Vill:Mirjadpur  

Po:Bagdab Dist-Uttar 

Dinajpur St-West 

Bengal

Migrnat Worker M/24 49 694583262478

892
Sumit Sahu                                    

S/o- Tukula
Nabarangapur Migrnat Worker M/43 49 NA

893 Baistnaba Sahu Nabarangapur Migrnat Worker M/30 49 NA

894
Bhaskar Badua                                   

s/o-Genuka
Nabarangapur Migrnat Worker M/41 29 NA

895
mangulu Badua                          

s/o-Jayaram
Nabarangapur Migrnat Worker M/43 29 NA

896
Suku Badua                                      

s/o-Bela
Nabarangapur Migrnat Worker M/45 29 NA

897
Pati Badua                               

s/o-Shibu
Nabarangapur Migrnat Worker M/46 29 NA

898

Goudanandan 

Badua               s/o-

Mini

Nabarangapur Migrnat Worker M/48 29 NA

899
Bisu Badua                                   

s/o-Padan
Nabarangapur Migrnat Worker M/46 29 NA

900
Chaitu Badua                             

S/o-Kanhu
Nabarangapur Migrnat Worker M/42 29 NA

901
M Venketswamy                                        

s/o-Appalu

Visakhapatnam          

Andhra Pradesh
Migrnat Worker M/43 29 NA

902
M Ramana                                           

S/o-Appal

Visakhapatnam          

Andhra Pradesh
Migrnat Worker M/47 29 NA

903
U Rama                                           

s/o-Appal

Visakhapatnam          

Andhra Pradesh
Migrnat Worker M/37 29 NA

904
K Alamma                                    

S/o-Nukaraju

Visakhapatnam          

Andhra Pradesh
Migrnat Worker F/60 29 NA

905
GOPAL BATRA                           

s/o-DHANI                    

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/35 30 354594525462    

906
SOMANATH BATRA                

S/O DHANI

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/32 30 991245242497    

907
KAGAPATI NAYAK                    

S/O- NANDA

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/28 30 408120409458    

908
CHANDRA BATRA                   

S/O-DAMBU

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/45 30 857146919468    

909

PURUSATTAM 

BATRA             

S/OSAMARU

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/20 30 236717904683    

910
SIBO BATRA                            

S/O-DAMBURU

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/20 30 611236703354    

911
KESHAB BATRA                       

S/O-DHANI

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/32 30 513742231751    

912

RAGHUNATHA 

BATRA             S/O-

DHAMBU

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/33 30 885036918214    



913

HARICHANDRA 

BATRA          S/O-

PADAM

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/34 30 994443716429    

914
BUDAN BATRA                        

S/O-NARASINGHA

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/50 30 744246996698    

915
SUTI BATRA                         

S/O-ARJUN

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/55 30 793613270012    

916
NIRA BATRA                            

S/O-JADHU

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/34 30 977965061623    

917
PURAN BATRA                     

S/O- MUKUNDA

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/21 30 764727632911    

918

MOHESWAR 

BATRA              S/O-

BALARAM

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/20 30 273112145932    

919
UDESH NAYAK                        

S/O-BALARAM

Vill-PURNIGUDA          

Nabarangpur
Migrant worker M/20 30 869023152206    

920

BANAMALI 

NUNDRUKA           

S/O-RAGHAB

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker M/25 30 290811765532    

921
KIRAN KASKARIKA               

S/O-BHIMARAO

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker F/22 30 793878769901    

922

PUSPANJALI 

KASKARIKA       D/O-

bHIMARAO

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker F/20 30 558892479581    

923

GITANJALI 

MUNDIKA            

D/O-JIMBO

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker F/23 30 552346636022    

924
MAMATA KILAKA                   

W/O-SEMBU

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker F/25 30 738123400015    

925
JASEP KULSIKA                     

S/O-MENJU

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker M/21 30 894588137999    

926
ANMESH PRASKA                   

S/O-GINDRI

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker M/28 30 840261742021    

927
JAGAN MANDIKA                    

S/O-KADE

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker M/32 30 328742875759    

928

SURENDRA 

MANDANGI         

S/O-RELLI

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker M/25 30 962188381950    

929

JOGENDRA 

MANDANGI         

S/O-RELLI

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker M/23 30 203003048496    

930

HEMANANDA 

PRASKA          S/O-

JAGULU

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker M/28 30 520107313305    

931
GOPAL MANDANGI                

S/O-GANAPATI

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker M/35 30 426453101548    

932

SANTOSH 

MANDANGI           

S/O-GANAPATI

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker M/28 30 768116511258    



933
SANTI KULSIKA                       

D/O-JEMO

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker F/20 30 437829453483    

934

MANJULA 

MANDANGI          

W/O-GOPAL

Vill-Kumbikota          

Rayagada
Migrant worker F/24 30 746248376459    

935
KHARA BIDIKA                         

S/O-PUDA

Vill-PUDAPAI             

Kolonara
Migrant worker M/65 30 754237678289    

936
SAMI BIDIKA                            

S/O-KHARA

Vill-PUDAPAI             

Kolonara
Migrant worker F/60 30 698059720659    

937

BHAGIRATHI 

BIDIKA               S/O-

KHARA

Vill-PUDAPAI             

Kolonara
Migrant worker M/35 30 575867439858    

938
SEMANTHI BIDIKA                  

W/O-BHAGIRATHI

Vill-PUDAPAI             

Kolonara
Migrant worker F/31 30 315280822157    

939
ADITYA BIDIKA                          

S/O-BHAGIRATHI

Vill-PUDAPAI             

Kolonara
Minor M/04 30 948965010072    

940
RISI BIDIKA                              

S/O-BHAGIRATHI

Vill-PUDAPAI             

Kolonara
Minor M/01 30 NA

941
LANKU BALA                           

S/O-NEPAL

Vill-PALLA, Goipal 

Nagar,North 24 

Pragana,West Bengal

Migrant worker M/37 30 991245242497    

942
RIYA BALA                                

W/O-LANKU

Vill-PALLA, Goipal 

Nagar,North 24 

Pragana,West Bengal

Migrant worker F/32 30 491145166933    

943
ABRO BALA                             

S/O-LANKU

Vill-PALLA, Goipal 

Nagar,North 24 

Pragana,West Bengal

Migrant worker M/15 30 859898628045    

944

RANJU KUMAR 

DUTTA          S/O-

RAMACHANDRA

Vill-MOISHAMANDA, 

Jaleswar,Baleswar
Migrant worker M/33 30 572332627978    

945
SUJATA DUTTA                        

W/O-RANJU

Vill-MOISHAMANDA, 

Jaleswar,Baleswar
Migrant worker F/28 30 836970496839    

946
ANISHI MAMIDI                     

S/O-MAHAMAD
JESELMIR, Rajasthan Migrant worker M/41 22 328239214060    

947
MATAR MAMIDI                       

S/O-ALAMATAR
JESELMIR, Rajasthan Migrant worker M/39 22 630109120513    

948
LITU KADRAKA                        

S/O-ADINARAYANA

Vill-SUNDIDHAMUNI  

G.P-Sundi Dhamuni
Migrant worker M/19 22 544739764530    

949

KARUNAKAR 

KADRAKA           S/O-

RADHANA

Vill-SUNDIDHAMUNI  

G.P-Sundi Dhamuni
Migrant worker M/24 22 513888887049    

950
CHINTU KADRAKA                  

S/O-MALA

Vill-SUNDIDHAMUNI  

G.P-Sundi Dhamuni
Migrant worker M/19 22 502723757404    

951
JIBARDHAN DAS                      

S/O-NADI

Vill-PIPILIPADAR, 

Mininga,Balangir
Migrant worker M/55 14 362908379095    



952
SUSILA DAS                              

W/O-JIBARDHAN

Vill-PIPILIPADAR, 

Mininga,Balangir
Migrant worker F/50 14 423966070725    

953
BALARAM DAS                       

S/O-SIBA

Vill-PIPILIPADAR, 

Mininga,Balangir
Migrant worker M/23 14 233562355620    

954
RASMITA DAS                         

D/O-JIBARDHAN

Vill-PIPILIPADAR, 

Mininga,Balangir
Migrant worker F/23 14 614410051023    

955
SIDHI DAS                                  

S/O-BALARAM

Vill-PIPILIPADAR, 

Mininga,Balangir
Minor M/02 14 283603756082    

956
SABITA SAMBARA 

W/O: KANTHA

UKKAMBAGUDA GP 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE FEMALE/45 42 DAYS 623707064146

957
ENDU NIMALA S/O: 

TELA

UKKAMBAGUDA GP 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE MALE/71 42 DAYS OR/12/080/178021

958
PAINDI SABAR S/O: 

BUDA

UKKAMBAGUDA GP 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE FEMALE/48 42DAYS 731270431421

959
SANDI SABAR W/O: 

SATYA

UKKAMBAGUDA GP 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE FEMALE/78 42 DAYS 771399874035

960 JOSADA KUMBRIKA
UKKAMBAGUDA GP 

UKKAMBA
SICK FEMALE/50 42 DAYS 245499083675

961
PANTURU TULASI 

W/O: GURU BARIYA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
MIGRANTS AND SICK FEMALE/45 49 DAYS 876714524676

962
KANTHA MISSAL 

S/O:SHYAM

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK MALE /45 49 DAYS 551241405548

963

CHANDRA KALA 

LIMA W/O: 

SOMANATH

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE FEMALE /76 49 DAYS 861592051414

964
TADINGI MANIKA 

W/O: PORUSU

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE FEMALE /86 49 DAYS 990894103701

965

KUMBRIKA 

SUBASINI W/O: 

BHIMA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK FEMALE /55 49 DAYS 801536907846

966
PURIA GARADIA  

S/O: MANGULU

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE MALE /70 49 DAYS 817455723105

967 DHULI SWATI 
HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK F/67 49 DAYS 366648723041

968 DHULI SHYAM
HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK M/62 49 DAYS 584454632376

969 PALAKA BUDHIA
HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK M/75 49 DAYS 264099365444

970 K KANYA KUMARI
HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE F 49 DAYS

971 SAILAMI BAURI
HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE F 49 DAYS

972

WARNALA 

BODIAMA W/O: 

CHINAYA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE F/70 49 DAYS 243400049362

973
GEDILA ADIGA S/O: 

SABARAYA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE M/70 49 DAYS 973842166596

974
GEDILA MINA S/O: 

SINKAYA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK & OLD M/71 49 DAYS 421316934728

975
SARLING SRINU S/O: 

CHINAYA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK & DESTITUTE M/43 49 DAYS 416147301710



976
CHANDRAMA LIMA 

W/O: UDHABA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK F/60 886486884395

977
GEDILA CHITAMA 

W/O: GADIA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK F/65 49 DAYS 954965174818

978
MISAL MAHIMA 

W/O: JUDHISTIR 

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK F/52 49 DAYS 424260328598

979
KHUDA PANTURU 

W/O: GURUBARIA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK F/56 49 DAYS 351029644792

980
BOCHA BARATI 

W/O: SURESH

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE F/35 49 DAYS 665908046013

981
KAMADEV MISHAL 

S/O: GOPALA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE M/68 49 DAYS 311022332780

982
MAHENDRA MISHAL 

S/O: NAGA

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
DESTITUTE M/7 49 DAYS 332855061056

983
NAGA BANSA 

SHYAM

HARIJA STREET 

UKKAMBA
SICK & OLD M/60 49 DAYS 728269653184

984

KORA 

APPALSWAMY S/O: 

K SANYASI

KURUPAM DIST. VZM AP MIGRANT PATIENTS M/75 35 DAYS NA

985

KORI ADIVARMA 

W/O: 

APPALSWAMI

KURUPAM DIST. VZM AP MIGRANT PATIENTS F/70 35 DAYS NA

986

RAJANA 

RAVANAMA W/O: R 

RAMA RAO

TEKALI AP MIGRANT PATIENTS F/35 35 DAYS NA

987
MADHAV NARSAMA 

W/O: M TATAYA
TEKALI AP MIGRANT PATIENTS F/70 35 DAYS NA

988

KORADA 

APPALSWAMI S/O: 

APPALSWAMI

SOLIKIR AP BALERI MIGRANT PATIENTS M/75 35 DAYS NA

989
KORADA APPALAMA 

W/O: APPALSWAMI
SOLIKIR AP BALERI MIGRANT PATIENTS F/55 35 DAYS NA

990 REMKA SABAR ERAGUDA DESTITUTE 35 DAYS NA

991

TAMPU MINALU 

W/O: 

SIMANCHALAM

NARUKUNDPUTI AP MIGRANT PATIENTS F/32 35 DAYS NA

992 JAYA SABAR ERAGUDA SICK 35 DAYS NA

993
LAXMAN SABAR 

S/O: JATIA
TIKARAPADA DESTITUTE 35 DAYS NA

994
SUKUMARI SABAR 

W/O: JHANKA
TIKARAPADA SICK F/61 35 DAYS 210023854882

995
KUPULI SABAR W/O: 

LAKIA SABAR
AMITI GP UKKAMBA MIGRANTS  F/61 42 DAYS OR/12/080/182208

996

PARBATI SABAR 

W/O: KUPINGA 

SABAR

AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/58 42 DAYS 526548056005



997

TARAMANI SABAR 

W/O: SAMBARA 

SABAR

AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/60 42 DAYS 317477975493

998

SANTI KUMARI 

SABAR W/O: 

DUMBA SABAR

AMITI GP UKKAMBA SICK M/61 42 DAYS 35629325454

999 NAYAK SABAR AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/62 42 DAYS 201253335156

1000
SURMA LIMA W/O: 

BALABHADRA
AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/52 42 DAYS 936213211814

1001
LAMI SABAR W/O: 

SANAI SABAR
AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/52 42 DAYS 592222584963

1002
DEBAKI SABAR 

W/O: SANAI SABAR
AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/64 42 DAYS 566774374806

1003
SITIMAI SABAR 

W/O: GASI SABAR
AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/84 42 DAYS 501025149529

1004
GURUBAI SABAR 

W/O: PRADHAN 
AMITI GP UKKAMBA SICK F/66 42 DAYS OR/12/080/182196

1005
CHAMPI SABAR 

W/O: GUI SABAR
AMITI GP UKKAMBA SICK F/65 42 DAYS 557493744073

1006
HADI SABAR W/O: 

JAGILI SABAR
AMITI GP UKKAMBA SICK F/70 42 DAYS 709015355910

1007

LACHIMI CHINTALA 

W/O: RAJAYA 

CHINTALA

AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/67 42 DAYS 550909236883

1008 DASIRI SABAR AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/44 42 DAYS 320513377491

1009

 PATTANA SABITA 

W/O: PATTANA 

CHINA RAO

AMITI GP UKKAMBA DESTITUTE F/55 42 DAYS 992972521585

1010
GANGAI SABAR 

W/O: GUI SABAR
AMITI GP UKKAMBA SICK F/55 42 DAYS 801049558209



Sl. 

No.
NAME & S/o,W/o, D/o S/o,W/o, D/o Detail Address

Category 

(Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute / 

Migrant 

Workers 

Stranded)

Gender 

& Age

No. of 

dayas 

provided 

with 

food

ID Card No. 

(Aadhaar / VC ID 

or any ID Proof)

1
SINKI MANDANGI

W/O. KODIYA

SINKI MANDANGI

W/O. KODIYA

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F-65 44 DAYS

2
WORE SARAKA

W/O. ANDU

WORE SARAKA

W/O. ANDU

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F-62 44 DAYS

3
ANDU SARAKA

S/O SANI

ANDU SARAKA

S/O SANI

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD M-65 44 DAYS

4
NILAMA GANTA

W/O. SRIDHARA

NILAMA GANTA

W/O. SRIDHARA

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

PHC F 65 44 DAYS

5
SRIDHAR GANTA 

S/O. BAYANA

SRIDHAR GANTA 

S/O. BAYANA

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD M 75 44 DAYS

6
KOPALA MANDANGI

S/O. DUNDA

KOPALA MANDANGI

S/O. DUNDA

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD M 77 44 DAYS

7
BADI MANDANGI

W/O. MALATI

BADI MANDANGI

W/O. MALATI

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 85 44 DAYS

8
GUTU MANDANGI

W/O. MIRMA

GUTU MANDANGI

W/O. MIRMA

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

DESTITUTE F 60 44 DAYS

9
MUTELI MANDANGI

DHANU

MUTELI MANDANGI

DHANU

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

DESTITUTE F 57 44 DAYS

Information on Persons Provided with Food during Lockdown Period

RAYAGADA BLOCK



10
SIMULI MANDANGI

W/O. NAKALA

SIMULI MANDANGI

W/O. NAKALA

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 78 44 DAYS

11
BAIDE JILAKARA

W/O. JIYANA

BAIDE JILAKARA

W/O. JIYANA

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 80 44 DAYS

12
RUPI MANDANGI 

W/O. KIRI

RUPI MANDANGI 

W/O. KIRI

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 70 44 DAYS

13
SITEI HUIKA

WO. LACHANA

SITEI HUIKA

WO. LACHANA

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 85 44 DAYS

14
GUTULI HEPRIKA

W/O. DASURU

GUTULI HEPRIKA

W/O. DASURU

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 82 44 DAYS

15
SONE JILAKARA

W/O. JANHA

SONE JILAKARA

W/O. JANHA

AT/PO: 

B.ALLUBADI 

P.S. 

HATSESKHALA

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 68 44 DAYS

16
PULME MANDANGI

W/O. RUPA

PULME MANDANGI

W/O. RUPA

AT: ERAMUNDA

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 70 43 DAYS

17
SUNDERI JILAKARA

W/O. JILA

SUNDERI JILAKARA

W/O. JILA

AT: ERAMUNDA

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 72 43 DAYS

18
GORBA MANDANGI

S/O. DASU

GORBA MANDANGI

S/O. DASU

AT: 

GURUSUBADI

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD M 36 43 DAYS

19
JANGAMA KADRAKA

S/O. LAKU

JANGAMA KADRAKA

S/O. LAKU

AT: 

PALERUPADU 

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD M 75 43 DAYS

20
PUNI KADRAKA 

W/O. JANGANA

PUNI KADRAKA 

W/O. JANGANA

AT: 

PALERUPADU 

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 70 43 DAYS



21

CHAMDAMARU 

NIALIBANSA

S/O. BASANA

CHAMDAMARU 

NIALIBANSA

S/O. BASANA

AT: 

PALERUPADU 

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD M 71 43 DAYS

22
SANA NIALIBANSA

W/O. CHAMADAMARU

SANA NIALIBANSA

W/O. CHAMADAMARU

AT: 

PALERUPADU 

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 68 43 DAYS

23
DENDSI URLAKA

S/O. PARDA

DENDSI URLAKA

S/O. PARDA

AT: 

SANAKASAPADU 

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD M 81 43 DAYS

24
KAMBILI URLAKA

W/O. DENDESI

KAMBILI URLAKA

W/O. DENDESI

AT: 

SANAKASAPADU 

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 73 43 DAYS

25
PUDE PUALA

W/O. BASA

PUDE PUALA

W/O. BASA

AT: 

SANAKASAPADU 

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 69 43 DAYS

26
DEO JILAKARA

W/O. LABANA

DEO JILAKARA

W/O. LABANA

AT: 

SANAKASAPADU 

G.P:B. ALLUBADI

BLOCK: 

RAYAGADA

OLD F 72 43 DAYS

27 Hichula kilaka s/o Taudu Hichula kilaka s/o Taudu B.Halua Destitute M-65 45 days

28 Ashi bidika d/oTaudu Ashi bidika d/oTaudu B.Halua Destitute F-67 45 days

29
Ani Kondagori w/o 

Narayana

Ani Kondagori w/o 

Narayana
B.Halua Destitute F-70 45 days

30
Dase Kadraka w/o 

Jumbera

Dase Kadraka w/o 

Jumbera
B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

31
Kusume puala w/o 

Nilamani

Kusume puala w/o 

Nilamani
B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

32 Puala Lacheya s/o Lati Puala Lacheya s/o Lati B.Halua Destitute M-65 45 days

33
Puala Minda w/o 

Lacheya
Puala Minda w/o Lacheya B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

34 Diko Miniaka w/oHikimi Diko Miniaka w/oHikimi B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

35 Dore Puala w/oLudu Dore Puala w/oLudu B.Halua Destitute F-60 45 days

36 Talso Puala w/o chokro Talso Puala w/o chokro B.Halua Destitute F-62 45 days

37
Ashi Haraka w/o 

Kurmeya
Ashi Haraka w/o Kurmeya B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

38
Dasu Mandangi s/o 

Apana
Dasu Mandangi s/o Apana B.Halua Destitute M-65 45 days

39
Parsi Kandagari s/o 

Sangana

Parsi Kandagari s/o 

Sangana
B.Halua Destitute M-62 45 days



40 Rupai Puala w/o Erana Rupai Puala w/o Erana B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

41 Banai Puala w/o Reli Banai Puala w/o Reli B.Halua Destitute F-70 45 days

42 Bulki Puala w/o Katuru Bulki Puala w/o Katuru B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

43
Punalu Tadingi w/o 

Sanga
Punalu Tadingi w/o Sanga B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

44 Achi Puala w/o Jumbera Achi Puala w/o Jumbera B.Halua Destitute F-70 45 days

45 Sura Puala w/o Rai Sura Puala w/o Rai B.Halua Destitute M-70 45 days

46
Maniko Tadingi w/o 

Chendreya

Maniko Tadingi w/o 

Chendreya
B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

47 Puala Jami w/o Kurma Puala Jami w/o Kurma B.Halua Destitute F-67 45 days

48
Kilaka Chendreya w/o 

Bhunya

Kilaka Chendreya w/o 

Bhunya
B.Halua Destitute M-70 45 days

49
Kilaka Kati w/o 

Chendreya
Kilaka Kati w/o Chendreya B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

50 Anku Miniaka w/o Palsu Anku Miniaka w/o Palsu B.Halua Destitute F-65 45 days

51 Jugu Tadingi s/o Besu Jugu Tadingi s/o Besu B.Halua Destitute M-65 45 days

52 Musuri Puala s/o Lenka Musuri Puala s/o Lenka B.Halua Destitute M-67 45 days

53
Kamala Puala w/o 

Sanama

Kamala Puala w/o 

Sanama
B.Halua Destitute F-70 45 days

54 Kone Puala w/o Riwa Kone Puala w/o Riwa B.Halua Destitute F-60 45 days

55 Ware Haraka w/o Salpu Ware Haraka w/o Salpu B.Halua Destitute F-60 44 days

56
Salapati Tadingi w/o 

Dombu

Salapati Tadingi w/o 

Dombu
B.Halua Destitute F-60 44 days

57 Anki Bidika w/o bhusana Anki Bidika w/o bhusana B.Halua Destitute F-60 44 days

58
Puste Tadingi w/o 

Drimba
Puste Tadingi w/o Drimba B.Halua Destitute F-65 44 days

59 Padma Puala w/o Bursa Padma Puala w/o Bursa B.Halua Destitute F-60 44 days

60 Akama Puala D/o Sona Akama Puala D/o Sona B.Halua Destitute F-67 44 days

61 Sunalu Bidika w/oBarika Sunalu Bidika w/oBarika B.Halua Destitute F-67 44 days

62
Pude Tadingi w/o 

Mukuna
Pude Tadingi w/o Mukuna B.Halua Destitute F-70 30 days

63
Rusito Puala s/o 

Dharmeya

Rusito Puala s/o 

Dharmeya
B.Halua Destitute M-45 43 days

64
MATEMA KANDAGARI 

W/O-ADANA

MATEMA KANDAGARI 

W/O-ADANA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/85 45

65
KONE KANDAGARI W/O-

SIKA

KONE KANDAGARI W/O-

SIKA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/81 45

66
SUKUMANI KANDAGARI 

W/O-DAMBRU

SUKUMANI KANDAGARI 

W/O-DAMBRU
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/81 45

67
GOURU KANDAGARI 

W/O-HARI

GOURU KANDAGARI W/O-

HARI
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/80 45

68
KAMBU TADINGI W/O-

DALU

KAMBU TADINGI W/O-

DALU
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/70 45

69
SADAMANI KANDAGARI 

W/O-HARI

SADAMANI KANDAGARI 

W/O-HARI
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/70 45

70
SINA TADINGI W/O-

ACHEYA

SINA TADINGI W/O-

ACHEYA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/70 45

71
NARSI KANDAGARI S/O-

GOPANA

NARSI KANDAGARI S/O-

GOPANA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/68 45

72

GANGADHAR 

KARAKARIA S/O-

SENTAYA

GANGADHAR KARAKARIA 

S/O-SENTAYA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/66 45



73
SELU TADINGI W/O-

MANGULU

SELU TADINGI W/O-

MANGULU
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/60 45

74
SONE KANDAGARI W/O- 

SENGANA

SONE KANDAGARI W/O- 

SENGANA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/68 45

75
SURJYA KANDAGARI 

W/O-GHANAK

SURJYA KANDAGARI W/O-

GHANAK
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/60 45

76
RAJA TADINGI S/O-

SYAMA

RAJA TADINGI S/O-

SYAMA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/12 45

77
TIKA KANDAGARI  W/O-

SAMBURU

TIKA KANDAGARI  W/O-

SAMBURU
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/56 45

78
PAINDI KANDAGARI 

W/O-MINARAO

PAINDI KANDAGARI W/O-

MINARAO
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F63 45

79
DINJO KANDAGARI W/O-

BULUKA

DINJO KANDAGARI W/O-

BULUKA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/65 45

80
DUMBE PIDIKA W/O-

PAGU

DUMBE PIDIKA W/O-

PAGU
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/65 45

81
ARALU TADINGI W/O-

GUTANA

ARALU TADINGI W/O-

GUTANA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/61 45

82
BHABANI HIMIRIKA W/O-

SADARAM

BHABANI HIMIRIKA W/O-

SADARAM
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/63 45

83
GOPANA KANDAGARI 

S/O-SIMA

GOPANA KANDAGARI S/O-

SIMA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/65 45

84
GURA HIMIRIKA S/O-

BUDIA

GURA HIMIRIKA S/O-

BUDIA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/68 45

85
ANKU TADINGI W/O-

KATANA

ANKU TADINGI W/O-

KATANA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/65 45

86
TAUPI KANDAGARI W/O-

NILAMANI

TAUPI KANDAGARI W/O-

NILAMANI
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/68 45

87
SUKRU TADINGI S/O-

GENJA

SUKRU TADINGI S/O-

GENJA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/57 45

88
API PULAKA W/O-

SITANA
API PULAKA W/O-SITANA B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/61 45

89
GHANA KANDAGARI S/O-

KEEKE

GHANA KANDAGARI S/O-

KEEKE
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/62 45

90
APARAO KANDAGARI 

S/O-GOBAR

APARAO KANDAGARI S/O-

GOBAR
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/61 45

91
JANAKA KANDAGARI 

W/O-SINEYA

JANAKA KANDAGARI W/O-

SINEYA
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/68 45

92
SIMBU KADRAKA S/O-

WACHU

SIMBU KADRAKA S/O-

WACHU
B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/58 45

93 SALUPU KANDAGARI SALUPU KANDAGARI B.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/61 45

94
PULAKA TADINGI W/O-

SUKRU 

PULAKA TADINGI W/O-

SUKRU 
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/86 45 4562198710117

95
ADAMA PUALA W/O- 

BHADRU

ADAMA PUALA W/O- 

BHADRU
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/89 45 325530942335

96
HIRAMANI TADINGI 

W/O-MADANA

HIRAMANI TADINGI W/O-

MADANA
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/85 45

97
ANAMA RUSING D/O-

ERANA

ANAMA RUSING D/O-

ERANA
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/50 45 793703698343

98
DIKA KANDAGARI D/O-

LACHI

DIKA KANDAGARI D/O-

LACHI
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/90 45 566108629565

99
ADAME TADINGI D/O-

BINGU

ADAME TADINGI D/O-

BINGU
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/90 45

100
RUPA MELAKA S/O-

DAMANA

RUPA MELAKA S/O-

DAMANA
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/73 45 312497289234

101
KRUSHNA TADINGI S/O-

SIKA

KRUSHNA TADINGI S/O-

SIKA
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE M/99 45

102
MANGI TADINGI D/O-

ASADA

MANGI TADINGI D/O-

ASADA
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/90 45 866369763644

103
PURATI TADINGI S/O-

KANDILA

PURATI TADINGI S/O-

KANDILA
S.IRKUBADI OLD AGE F/98 45

104 BURSI TADINGI BURSI TADINGI KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/75 45

105 TULASI PULAKA TULASI PULAKA KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/80 45

106 KALI PIDIKA KALI PIDIKA KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/80 45

107 KINDA PULAKA KINDA PULAKA KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/60 45



108 PULME TADINGI PULME TADINGI KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/80 45

109 INDRA PIDIKA INDRA PIDIKA KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/65 45

110 ASHADI TADINGI ASHADI TADINGI KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/65 45

111 SILKA TADINGI SILKA TADINGI KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/70 45

112 HIRAMANI TADINGI HIRAMANI TADINGI KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/70 45

113 TABADI PULAKA TABADI PULAKA KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/65 45

114 BESU TUNUKA BESU TUNUKA KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE M/65 45

115 NIMALU PIDIKA NIMALU PIDIKA KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE F/40 45

116 GOPA PIDIKA GOPA PIDIKA KANCHAMUNHI OLD AGE M/60 45

117 KANTAMA BIDIKA KANTAMA BIDIKA ANAKA OLD AGE F/70 45

118 WENKU TADINGI WENKU TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE M/65 45

119 KADA TADINGI KADA TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE F/65 45

120 ANKU TADINGI ANKU TADINGI ANAKA DESTUTET F/20 45

121 ARGU TADINGI ARGU TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE F/70 45

122 SUKRI TADINGI SUKRI TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE F/70 45

123 TIMULI TADINGI TIMULI TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE F/80 45

124 KAMESWAR KALAPA KAMESWAR KALAPA ANAKA OLD AGE M/65 45

125 SHYAM KALAPA SHYAM KALAPA ANAKA OLD AGE M/70 45

126 SABITRI KALAPA SABITRI KALAPA ANAKA OLD AGE F/60 45

127 SANGANA PULAKA SANGANA PULAKA ANAKA OLD AGE M/60 45

128 SILKA PULAKA SILKA PULAKA ANAKA OLD AGE F/65 45

129 TAMANA TADINGI TAMANA TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE M/65 45

130 MANGAMA KALAPA MANGAMA KALAPA ANAKA OLD AGE F/45 45

131 ARJUNA KALAPA ARJUNA KALAPA ANAKA OLD AGE M/80 45

132 SURANA PULAKA SURANA PULAKA ANAKA OLD AGE M/65 45

133 BAGALU PULAKA BAGALU PULAKA ANAKA HANDI CAPED F/65 45

134 ANAMA PULAKA ANAMA PULAKA ANAKA OLD AGE F/68 45

135 BANGARI MELAKA BANGARI MELAKA ANAKA OLD AGE F/65 45

136 KAMANA TADINGI KAMANA TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE M/63 45

137 DALI TADINGI DALI TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE F/66 45

138 DALEY PIDIKA DALEY PIDIKA ANAKA OLD AGE F/68 45

139 BARSO MELAKA BARSO MELAKA ANAKA OLD AGE F/60 45

140 SUMATI KALAPA SUMATI KALAPA ANAKA OLD AGE F/69 45

141 APELI TADINGI APELI TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE F/65 45

142 ANAMA TADINGI ANAMA TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE F/64 45

143 RAGHU MANDANGI RAGHU MANDANGI ANAKA OLD AGE M/66 45

144 PRAKASH TADINGI PRAKASH TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE M/65 45

145 MALANA PULAKA MALANA PULAKA ANAKA OLD AGE M/68 45

146 MINEYA TADINGI MINEYA TADINGI ANAKA OLD AGE F/65 45

147 SALME TADINGI W/O-TUNA BAISINGI SICK 69/F 43

148 PUDE PUALA W/O-RAGHU BAISINGI SICK 59/F 43

149 SENTA TADINGI W/O-LINGANA BAISINGI SICK 51/F 43

150 BALA TADINGI s/O-ERANA BAISINGI SICK 31/M 43

151 MINDO KADRAKA W/O-DEKHINA BAISINGI DESTITUDE 80/F 43

152 ARKULI KADRAKA W/O-DAIMANI BAISINGI DESTITUDE 80/F 43

153 NUKI TADINGI W/O--SAMBARA BAISINGI SICK 67/F 43

154 WIJA TADINGI W/O-DALIGA BAISINGI SICK 71/F 43

155 RELLI TADINGI W/O-ASU BAISINGI SICK 79/M 43

156 RAMA RAO KILAKA S/O-PALSU BAISINGI SICK 53/M 43

157 BUDEI JILKARA W/O-MASI JURUDI SICK 55/F 43

158 MALA SIRIKA W/O-SINGANA JURUDI SICK 70/M 43

159 KUDA SIRIKA W/O-NARSI JURUDI SICK 70/F 43

160 TION TADINGI TION TADINGI JURUDI SICK 74/F 43

161 MANIKA TADINGI W/O-BASI JURUDI DESTITUDE 44/F 43

162 BUGULI TADINGI D/O-TARA JURUDI SICK 64/F 43

163 KINDRU NIMAKA S/O-GIRIPA KUSKU SICK 61/M 43

164 AMBE PIDIKA W/O-LACHIHA KUSKU SICK 73/F 43

165 SUNDARI NIMAKA W/O-JANGAM KUSKU SICK 58/F 43

166 PAREME MANDANGI W/O-SITAI KUSKU SICK 56/F 43

167 JIRAMO MANDANGI W/O-MUGURI KUSKU SICK 56/F 43

168 LANDI PIDIKA W/O-MITILI KUSKU SICK 65/F 43

169 NIRI PIDIKA W/O-APEYA KUSKU SICK 24/M 43

170 KOTI TADINGI W/O-TIMANA MARIGUDA SICK 67/F 43

171 SITE MANDANGI W/O-SINABABU MARIGUDA DESTITUDE 44/F 43

172 NARAYAN KILAKA S/O-JIRAM MARIGUDA SICK 69/M 43



173 KUMUTI KILAKA W/O-CHANDREYA MARIGUDA DESTITUDE 49/M 43

174 SINDE MANDANGI W/O-SATU MARIGUDA DESTITUDE 46/F 43

175 TURI SIRIKA W/O-NARJI CH.DRUGAM SICK 74/F 43

176 DURUNI SIRIKA W/O-KUTHILA CH.DRUGAM SICK 54/F 43

177 NARSI SIRIKA NARSI SIRIKA CH.DRUGAM SICK 66/F 43

178 DEO SIRIKA W/O-ASU CH.DRUGAM SICK 60/F 43

179 BAMI TADINGI BAMI TADINGI CH.DRUGAM SICK 80/F 43

180 RUSE TADINGI D/O-TENGA UPAR BAMBU SICK 54/F 43

181 KANDA BIDIKA W/O-DARIGA UPAR BAMBU SICK 59/F 43

182 SINDIRI TADINGI W/O-ANAMAJHI UPAR BAMBU SICK 70/F 43

183 PULE MANDANGI W/O-KADA UPAR BAMBU SICK 69/F 43

184 ILAI BIDIKA ILAI BIDIKA UPAR BAMBU SICK 62/F 43

185 LANDI TADINGI LANDI TADINGI UPAR BAMBU SICK 70/F 43

186 RUPI TADINGI W/O-GOBINA UPAR BAMBU SICK 86/F 43

187 DRAPI SIRIKA W/O-PUTA UPAR BAMBU SICK 70/F 43

188 JAMA TADINGI JAMA TADINGI UPAR BAMBU SICK 70/F 43

189 ALAI HEPRIKA W/O-BIRSU UPAR BAMBU SICK 80/F 43

190 RUPI TADINGI W/O-SIRUGU UPAR BAMBU SICK 80/F 43

191 MINDI TADINGI MINDI TADINGI UPAR BAMBU SICK 60/F 43

192 MINDRI KADRAKA W/O-GUMPHA DUMAGUDA DESTITUDE 55/F 43

193 HAIRA TADINGI HAIRA TADINGI DUMAGUDA DESTITUDE 60/F 43

194 GERAMANI TADINGI W/O-KITHIMI DUMAGUDA DESTITUDE 52/F 43

195 SINDE MANDINGI W/O-BIRSU DUMAGUDA DESTITUDE 51/F 43

196 SINAMI MELAKA SINAMI MELAKA SIRIKA DRUGAM SICK 65/F 43

197 SANTIMA BIDIKA W/O-CHANDA SIRIKA DRUGAM SICK 25/F 43

198 SUNADINI BENIYA W/O-CHENDRYA SIRIKA DRUGAM SICK 73/F 43

199 LIMBE SIRIKA LIMBE SIRIKA SIRIKA DRUGAM SICK 60/F 43

200 KAMANA TADINGI W/O-PUTA SIRIKA DRUGAM SICK 54/M 43

201 SUMI SIRIKA W/O-DANGU SIRIKA DRUGAM SICK 80/F 43

202 MALA SIRIKA W/O-SAMBURU SIRIKA DRUGAM SICK 64/F 43

203 GARAME KADRAKA W/O-IRANA BANIGONA SICK 59/M 43

204 ELO KADRAKA ELO KADRAKA BANIGONA SICK 60/F 43

205 DEO PALAKA DEO PALAKA BANIGONA SICK 65/F 43

206 AJAMANI PALAKA AJAMANI PALAKA BANIGONA SICK 54/F 43

207 ACHIMI TADINGI W/O-RELI BANIGONA SICK 54/G 43

208 LOVELY KOUSALIYA LOVELY KOUSALIYA BAISINGI SICK 50/F 43

209 BURUNDI MELAKA W/O-BUSUNA PUJARIBOMBU SICK 60/F 35

210 BUDAI BIDIKA W/O-KAMANA PUJARIBOMBU SICK 70/F 35

211 AKAMA JILAKARA W/O-RAIMANI PUJARIBOMBU SICK 65/F 35

212 KAMALA MANDANGI W/O-SYAMA PUJARIBOMBU SICK 60/F 35

213 KUCHIAMA JILAKARA W/O-ASADA PUJARIBOMBU SICK 60/F 35

214 MANIKA JILAKARA MANIKA JILAKARA PUJARIBOMBU SICK 65/F 35

215 GHASAI BIDIKA W/O-PUNIGA PUJARIBOMBU SICK 61/F 35

216 SULOCHANA PARICHA W/O-DRUPADI PUJARIBOMBU SICK 61/F 35

217 SINIYA BIDIKA W/O-BAIRAGI PUJARIBOMBU SICK 66/M 35

218 BADI BIDIKA W/O-JAGILI PUJARIBOMBU SICK 67/F 35

219 SUNAMANI PALAKA SUNAMANI PALAKA PUJARIBOMBU SICK 68/F 35

220
P TAUTIAMA   W/O 

PENTAYA

P TAUTIAMA   W/O 

PENTAYA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/55 48 DAYS

221 RAJU KUMAR  S/O GOPI RAJU KUMAR  S/O GOPI
B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/32 48 DAYS

222
MEENA KUMARI  D/O 

RAJU

MEENA KUMARI  D/O 

RAJU

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/28 48 DAYS

223
NEHA KUMARI  D/O 

RAJU
NEHA KUMARI  D/O RAJU

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/10 48 DAYS

224
SUREN KUMAR   S/O 

RAJU
SUREN KUMAR   S/O RAJU

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/8 48 DAYS



225
MAHENDRA KUMAR S/O 

RAJU

MAHENDRA KUMAR S/O 

RAJU

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/6 48 DAYS

226
BISHNU GUPTA   S/O 

RAMA NAIDU

BISHNU GUPTA   S/O 

RAMA NAIDU

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/45 48 DAYS

227
NARASA TAKR   W/O 

LATE JHARI

NARASA TAKR   W/O LATE 

JHARI
NUAPADA Indegent F/62 48 DAYS

228
CHAMPA PRADHAN  

W/O SIMADRI

CHAMPA PRADHAN  W/O 

SIMADRI
NUAPADA Indegent F/65 48 DAYS

229
SIMADRI PRADHAN  S/O  

BISA

SIMADRI PRADHAN  S/O  

BISA
NUAPADA Indegent M/70 48 DAYS

230
RATNI BAG  W/O LATE 

DINA

RATNI BAG  W/O LATE 

DINA
NUAPADA Indegent F/73 48 DAYS

231
MALATI SUNA  W/O 

LATE BHASA

MALATI SUNA  W/O LATE 

BHASA
NUAPADA Indegent F/65 48 DAYS

232
TULA GANTA  W/O LATE 

CHANTRAPATI

TULA GANTA  W/O LATE 

CHANTRAPATI
NUAPADA Indegent F/71 48 DAYS

233
PABAN GANTA S/O LATE 

SANTOSH

PABAN GANTA S/O LATE 

SANTOSH
NUAPADA Indegent M/12 48 DAYS

234
LAKINATH GANTA S/O 

LATE SANTOSH

LAKINATH GANTA S/O 

LATE SANTOSH
NUAPADA Indegent M/10 48 DAYS

235
R KRISHNA MURTY S/O 

R BODDANA

R KRISHNA MURTY S/O R 

BODDANA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/80 48 DAYS

236
B BAIKUNTA S/O 

KRISHNA MURTY

B BAIKUNTA S/O KRISHNA 

MURTY

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/50 48 DAYS

237
M GANAPATI S/O M 

TIRUPATI

M GANAPATI S/O M 

TIRUPATI

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/45 48 DAYS

238
K PENTAMA W/O 

LACHAYA

K PENTAMA W/O 

LACHAYA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/80 48 DAYS

239
SARAKA KASAMI W/O 

LACHANA

SARAKA KASAMI W/O 

LACHANA
SUBASH NAGAR Indegent F/45 48 DAYS

240
SAAA RATH S/O 

LACHANA
SAAA RATH S/O LACHANA SUBASH NAGAR Indegent M/38 48 DAYS

241
SARAKA SANU S/O 

LACHANA

SARAKA SANU S/O 

LACHANA
SUBASH NAGAR Indegent M/12 48 DAYS

242
SARAKA SOMNATH S/O 

LACHANA

SARAKA SOMNATH S/O 

LACHANA
SUBASH NAGAR Indegent M/10 48 DAYS

243
HEMANT NAIK S/O P L 

NAIK

HEMANT NAIK S/O P L 

NAIK

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/24 46 DAYS

244
P L NAIK S/O 

INDNAMANI
P L NAIK S/O INDNAMANI

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/65 46 DAYS

245 T SUSIT S/O T GOAPL T SUSIT S/O T GOAPL
B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/30 46 DAYS

246
SANTOSH KU BAG S/O 

ARJUNA

SANTOSH KU BAG S/O 

ARJUNA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/52 44 DAYS

247
K KAMALA W/O K 

RAYAPPA

K KAMALA W/O K 

RAYAPPA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/65 44 DAYS

248 P GIVUDU S/O GURUVA P GIVUDU S/O GURUVA
B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/58 44 DAYS

249
S PANIGRAHI S/O 

CHANDRA PANIGRAH

S PANIGRAHI S/O 

CHANDRA PANIGRAH

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/48 44 DAYS

250 NANDO BAG S/O KADIA NANDO BAG S/O KADIA
B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/65 42 DAYS

251 G RAJU S/O GOPI G RAJU S/O GOPI
B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/52 42 DAYS

252
P RAMULAMA W/O 

TOWETAYA

P RAMULAMA W/O 

TOWETAYA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/65 42 DAYS

253 B BALARAJU S/O RENGA B BALARAJU S/O RENGA
B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/32 42 DAYS

254
DRUTIKA BENIA S/O 

HIRAST

DRUTIKA BENIA S/O 

HIRAST

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/60 38 DAYS

255 G GANGA W/O PRASAD G GANGA W/O PRASAD
B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/52 38 DAYS

256
B SURANA S/O 

SOMANTH
B SURANA S/O SOMANTH

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/55 38 DAYS



257

KOUSALYA PERIKHITA 

S/O BAYAMANI 

KOUSALYA

KOUSALYA PERIKHITA S/O 

BAYAMANI KOUSALYA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/28 38 DAYS

258
NAIDU PULAKA S/O 

PULAGI PULAKA

NAIDU PULAKA S/O 

PULAGI PULAKA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/39 38 DAYS

259
SOMA HUIKA S/O 

LAXMAN HUIKA

SOMA HUIKA S/O 

LAXMAN HUIKA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/30 38 DAYS

260
DULU NAYAK S/O 

TRINATH

DULU NAYAK S/O 

TRINATH

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/28 36DAYS

261
SANTOSH BIDIKA S/O 

LOKNATH BIDIKA

SANTOSH BIDIKA S/O 

LOKNATH BIDIKA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/22 36DAYS

262
FORUTO POSIKULYA S/O 

GANTA

FORUTO POSIKULYA S/O 

GANTA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/32 36DAYS

263 KADRA SITU S/O SINI KADRA SITU S/O SINI
B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/8 6 DAYS

264
SABITRI TANDI W/O 

KHETRA TANDI

SABITRI TANDI W/O 

KHETRA TANDI

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/65 6 DAYS

265
HEMALATA DEEP W/O 

PRAFULA

HEMALATA DEEP W/O 

PRAFULA

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/49 6 DAYS

266
MALATI TANDI W/O 

NAKU

MALATI TANDI W/O 

NAKU

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/54 6 DAYS

267
SARAKA SITRI W/O 

SHAYAMO

SARAKA SITRI W/O 

SHAYAMO

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/42 6 DAYS

268
AHALAYA BAG W/O 

LOKNATH

AHALAYA BAG W/O 

LOKNATH

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/65 6 DAYS

269
SEBATI LIMA W/O 

BHASKAR

SEBATI LIMA W/O 

BHASKAR

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/67 6 DAYS

270
PARBATI NAIK W/O 

MOHAN

PARBATI NAIK W/O 

MOHAN

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/65 2 DAYS

271
TADINGI MITU S/O 

SRINU
TADINGI MITU S/O SRINU

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent M/11 2 DAYS

272
HUIKA KAMSILI W/O 

ENDU

HUIKA KAMSILI W/O 

ENDU

B C ROAD , JK 

PUR
Indegent F/64 2 DAYS

273
FIROZ ANSARI S/O KHALI 

ANSARI

FIROZ ANSARI S/O KHALI 

ANSARI
BAGHAPAT (UP) MIGRATION M/28 2 DAYS

274 NABAN KHAN S/O AYAB NABAN KHAN S/O AYAB
MUZAFER 

NAGAR (UP)
MIGRATION M/31 2 DAYS

275
MARUF KHAN S/O 

YAMIN
MARUF KHAN S/O YAMIN

MUNDI GHARI ( 

HARIYANA)
MIGRATION M/20 2 DAYS

276
SAHADEV RAM S/O 

MANRAI

SAHADEV RAM S/O 

MANRAI

BATRAMPUR ( 

CHATISGARH)
MIGRATION M/20 12 DAYS 347895859625

277
CH. RAMARAO S/O 

PENTAYA

CH. RAMARAO S/O 

PENTAYA

GOPABANDHU 

NAGAR JK PUR
MIGRATION M/58 14 DAYS 709037951372

278
CH DEBADASU S/O 

PENTAYA

CH DEBADASU S/O 

PENTAYA

KOLAHANDIPAD

A JK PUR
MIGRATION M/54 14 DAYS 391109176162

279
CH TEJA S/O 

NAGABHUSAN

CH TEJA S/O 

NAGABHUSAN

NAIDUPETA 

KUMUTIPENTHA
MIGRATION M/19 14 DAYS 849944343771

280 G SURESH S/O G RAJU G SURESH S/O G RAJU
SRINIBAS 

NAGAR JK PUR
MIGRATION M/16 14 DAYS 843980423518

281
SAVADA PRASAD SEN 

S/O RAMACHANDRA

SAVADA PRASAD SEN S/O 

RAMACHANDRA
HARRAI (MP) MIGRATION M/33  3 DAYS 738024097201

282
PRASANT KU RAUT S/O 

SUDAYASAN

PRASANT KU RAUT S/O 

SUDAYASAN

BHATIPODA JK 

PUR
MIGRATION M/31 14 DAYS

283
SURYA KANTI PRADAHN 

D/O SANTOSH

SURYA KANTI PRADAHN 

D/O SANTOSH

BUGUDA, 

GANJAM
MIGRATION F/21 14 DAYS 528031650819

284

DURGA PRASAD 

BAGHALA S/O RAM 

PRASAD

DURGA PRASAD 

BAGHALA S/O RAM 

PRASAD

GANDHINAGAR , 

JK PUR
MIGRATION M/42 27 DAYS

285
PINKY BAGHELA W/O 

DURGA PRASAD

PINKY BAGHELA W/O 

DURGA PRASAD

GANDHINAGAR , 

JK PUR
MIGRATION F/38 27 DAYS

286
PUJA BAGHELA D/O 

DURGAPRASAD

PUJA BAGHELA D/O 

DURGAPRASAD

GANDHINAGAR , 

JK PUR
MIGRATION F/16 27 DAYS



287
PRINCE BHAGELA S/O 

DURGA PRASAD

PRINCE BHAGELA S/O 

DURGA PRASAD

GANDHINAGAR , 

JK PUR
MIGRATION M/15 27 DAYS

288
BRIJKISHORE S/O 

NEKRAM

BRIJKISHORE S/O 

NEKRAM
HAJIRPUR (MP) MIGRATION M/43 16 DAYS

UP/67/310/69640

1

289
M. SUVEYA S/O M 

ACHANA

M. SUVEYA S/O M 

ACHANA

GANDHINAGAR , 

JK PUR
MIGRATION M/59 10 DAYS

290
B CHANTI S/O B VENKAT 

RAO

B CHANTI S/O B VENKAT 

RAO

SANACHANDILI 

JK PUR
MIGRATION M/18 8 DAYS 573575353942

291
RANJIT BAGH S/O 

NANDA BAGH

RANJIT BAGH S/O NANDA 

BAGH

SANACHANDILI 

JK PUR
MIGRATION M/30 4 DAYS 378011771340

292 SANE KADRAKA SANE KADRAKA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F-61 46

293 KASE PUALA KASE PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F-80 46

294 ARJU KADRAKA ARJU KADRAKA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE M-55 46

295 GUNA PUALA GUNA PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F-65 46

296 SUWE KONDAGORI SUWE KONDAGORI DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F-61 46

297 DRIMBA PUALA DRIMBA PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE M-81 46

298 MANGI MANDANGI MANGI MANDANGI DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F-70 46

299 JULE KADRAKA JULE KADRAKA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F-78 46

300 RIMA KADRAKA RIMA KADRAKA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F-60 46

301 TILEME PUALA TILEME PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F-58 46

302 DROPI PUALA DROPI PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F71 46

303 KONE PUALA KONE PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F57 46

304 KAMBULI MANDANGI KAMBULI MANDANGI DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F65 46

305 KONE PUALA KONE PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F55 46

306 BUGI TIMAKA BUGI TIMAKA PALAMTULASI DESTITUTE F55 46

307 TILE TOIKA TILE TOIKA PALAMTULASI DESTITUTE F65 46

308 APELI PUALA APELI PUALA PALAMTULASI DESTITUTE F45 46

309 KANTE KILAKA KANTE KILAKA PALAMTULASI DESTITUTE F65 46

310 NAIKA TOIKA NAIKA TOIKA PALAMTULASI DESTITUTE M55 46

311 PUU KILAKA PUU KILAKA PALAMTULASI DESTITUTE M65 46

312 K.SURINARAYANA K.SURINARAYANA PALAMTULASI HOMELESS M52 46

313 ANDURI TIMAKA ANDURI TIMAKA PALAMTULASI HOMELESS F50 46

314 WANU PUALA WANU PUALA PALAMTULASI HOMELESS M57 46

315 SARASA KONDAGORI SARASA KONDAGORI DANGARTULASI SICK F35 46

316 TUMBI KALAKA TUMBI KALAKA DANGARTULASI SICK F50 46

317 DASU MANDANGI DASU MANDANGI DANGARTULASI SICK M35 46

318 SAMU PUALA SAMU PUALA DANGARTULASI SICK M50 46

319 TALASA WADAKA TALASA WADAKA DANGARTULASI SICK F50 46

320 BALU PUALA BALU PUALA CHAMPI SICK F65 46

321 AMMI PUALA AMMI PUALA CHAMPI SICK F62 46

322 ADENA PUALA ADENA PUALA CHAMPI SICK F61 46

323 DANU KOLAKA DANU KOLAKA CHAMPI SICK M60 46

324 MITA MANDANGI MITA MANDANGI CHAMPI SICK F25 46

325 ANDURI JILAKARA ANDURI JILAKARA CHAMPI SICK F65 46

326 SANDE KALAKA SANDE KALAKA CHAMPI SICK F35 46

327 LACHHU PULALA LACHHU PULALA CHAMPI SICK M25 46

328 ERA PUALA ERA PUALA CHAMPI SICK M30 46

329 DASE MANDANGI DASE MANDANGI CHAMPI DESTITUTE F63 46

330 JAMBIRI PUALA JAMBIRI PUALA CHAMPI DESTITUTE M55 46

331 JUMBE KADRAKA JUMBE KADRAKA SIKABADI DESTITUTE F60 46

332 PRAHALAD KONDAGORI PRAHALAD KONDAGORI SIKABADI INDIGENT M45 46

333 KUMARI PATIKA KUMARI PATIKA SIKABADI DESTITUTE F35 46

334  NARGI KADRAKA  NARGI KADRAKA SIKABADI DESTITUTE F45 46

335 SODE SARAKA SODE SARAKA SIKABADI DESTITUTE F60 46

336 JULE KADRAKA JULE KADRAKA SIKABADI DESTITUTE F55 46

337 RUKU KADRAKA RUKU KADRAKA SIKABADI DESTITUTE F46 46

338 SUMI KONDAGORI SUMI KONDAGORI SIKABADI DESTITUTE F38 46

339 WALA SARAKA WALA SARAKA SIKABADI DESTITUTE F60 46

340 SALAME KADRAKA SALAME KADRAKA SIKABADI DESTITUTE F60 46

341 AKSHYA PUALA AKSHYA PUALA SIKABADI INDIGENT M20 46

342 MAHAN PUALA MAHAN PUALA SIKABADI DESTITUTE M61 46

343 LACHHAYA KONDAGORI LACHHAYA KONDAGORI SIKABADI DESTITUTE M61 46

344 JAGEYA PUALA JAGEYA PUALA SIKABADI DESTITUTE M65 46



345 NARA KONDAGORI NARA KONDAGORI SIKABADI DESTITUTE M62 46

346 LIMBA PUALA LIMBA PUALA BUDUNI DESTITUTE M61 46

347 SAMBARI PUALA SAMBARI PUALA BUDUNI SICK F67 46

348 SURJA MANDANGI SURJA MANDANGI BUDUNI DESTITUTE F55 46

349 BUGI PUALA BUGI PUALA BUDUNI DESTITUTE F63 46

350 PAINDI MANDANGI PAINDI MANDANGI BUDUNI SICK F52 46

351 LACHI PUALA LACHI PUALA BUDUNI DESTITUTE F61 46

352 PULAK PUALA PULAK PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F62 10

353 MASE PUALA MASE PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F53 8

354 SAMANTA PUALA SAMANTA PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE M60 8

355 DUDI JILAKARA DUDI JILAKARA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F60 8

356 KANDURU MANDANGI KANDURU MANDANGI DURGAPADU DESTITUTE M62 8

357 KONE  PUALA KONE  PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F63 8

358 MUTE PUALA MUTE PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F60 8

359 PALONGA PUALA PALONGA PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F58 8

360 LIME PUALA LIME PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F60 8

361 SUTE PUALA SUTE PUALA DURGAPADU DESTITUTE F65 8

362 NANGARI PRASKA NANGARI PRASKA LADA Destitute M-40 27

363 RAGHU PRASKA RAGHU PRASKA LADA Destitute M-60 27

364 CHACHERI PRASKA CHACHERI PRASKA LADA Destitute F-40 27

365 KUMUTA KULESIKA KUMUTA KULESIKA LADA Destitute F-45 27

366 AGI MANDINGI AGI MANDINGI RAIKONA Destitute M-58 27

367 CHELI MANDINGI CHELI MANDINGI DUMAPAI Destitute F-40 27

368 SURENDRA MINIAKA SURENDRA MINIAKA DUMAPAI Destitute M-26 27

369 PULE MINIAKA PULE MINIAKA DUMAPAI Destitute F-47 27

370 KATI KADRAKA KATI KADRAKA DUMAPAI Destitute F-40 27

371 BUNJU HUIKA BUNJU HUIKA GUMMA Destitute M-35 27

372 TAPAN JAKAKA TAPAN JAKAKA DUMAPAI Destitute M-14 27

373 MEGHMAL NAYAKA MEGHMAL NAYAKA GUMMA Destitute F-50 27

374 REBATI BIDIKA REBATI BIDIKA GUMMA Destitute F-50 27

375 ALAMA HALBA ALAMA HALBA GUMMA Destitute F-70 27

376 RAMRAO PRASKA RAMRAO PRASKA S BALESWAR Destitute M-40 27

377 BINDA KULESIKA BINDA KULESIKA PHULUGUDA Destitute F-58 27

378 PALAJI KALAKA PALAJI KALAKA PHULUGUDA Destitute M-55 27

379 RUPUNI KALAKA RUPUNI KALAKA PHULUGUDA Destitute F-52 27

380 SALA KALAKA SALA KALAKA PHULUGUDA Destitute F-28 27

381 SEMBHU MANDINGI SEMBHU MANDINGI KUMANGO Destitute M-17 27

382 JAYNTI MANDINGI JAYNTI MANDINGI KUMANGO Destitute F-16 27

383 MANI ANAAKA MANI ANAAKA KIAPADU Destitute F-45 27

384 SAITA MINIAKA SAITA MINIAKA PHULUGUDA Destitute F-15 27

385 AJU MINIAKA AJU MINIAKA JURUKA Destitute M-68 27

386 LAMATA KULESIKA LAMATA KULESIKA KIAPADU Destitute M-35 27

387 SARADA KULESIKA SARADA KULESIKA KIAPADU Destitute M-10 27

388 KASTURI KULESIKA KASTURI KULESIKA KIAPADU Destitute F-4 27

389 CHAMPA MAHANADIA CHAMPA MAHANADIA RAIKONA Destitute F-40 27

390 RAIMATI BENIA RAIMATI BENIA RAIKONA Destitute F-35 27

391 DEVI KOUSULYA DEVI KOUSULYA RAIKONA Destitute F-12 27

392 SITME HUIKA SITME HUIKA KARILI Destitute F-65 27

393 BANGARI HUIKA BANGARI HUIKA KARILI Destitute F-66 27

394 LINGA MANDINGI LINGA MANDINGI KARILI Destitute F-59 27

395 PARMO HUIKA PARMO HUIKA KARILI Destitute F-76 27

396 PALE HIMIRIKA PALE HIMIRIKA KARILI Destitute F-50 27

397 BUJI HUIKA BUJI HUIKA KARILI Destitute F-49 27

398 JAGA MANDINGI JAGA MANDINGI KARILI Destitute M-44 27

399 SUNDURI MINIAK SUNDURI MINIAK KARILI Destitute F-30 27

400 DARE HUIKA DARE HUIKA KARILI Destitute F-50 27

401 PUNE MINIAKA PUNE MINIAKA KARILI Destitute F-59 27

402 BUDIAMA HUIKA BUDIAMA HUIKA KARILI Destitute F-65 27

403 KAMBILI MINIAKA KAMBILI MINIAKA KARILI Destitute F-58 27

404 KADA HUIKA KADA HUIKA KARILI Destitute F-59 27

405 GUNDULI KULESIKA GUNDULI KULESIKA KARILI Destitute F-61 27

406 GUTULI KADARAKA GUTULI KADARAKA KARILI Destitute F-60 27

407 BANAI PRASKA BANAI PRASKA TILURI Destitute F-76 27

408 LACHMI NAG LACHMI NAG RAIKONA Destitute F-51 27

409 NANDINI MINIAKA NANDINI MINIAKA RAIKONA Destitute F-13 27



410 GITA NAG GITA NAG RAIKONA Destitute F-15 27

411 RELO BIDIKA RELO BIDIKA TILURI Destitute F-55 27

412 NUKI PRASKA NUKI PRASKA TILURI Destitute F-55 27

413 BANAI PRASKA BANAI PRASKA TILURI Destitute F-80 27

414 SATAI PRASKA SATAI PRASKA TILURI Destitute F-55 27

415 NUA PRASKA NUA PRASKA TILURI Destitute M-58 27

416 BENI PRASKA BENI PRASKA TILURI Destitute F-45 27

417 KANDIRI JAKAKA KANDIRI JAKAKA KIAPADU Destitute F-65 27

418 KIRAN JAKAKA KIRAN JAKAKA KIAPADU Destitute M-15 27

419 ANJALI JAKAKA ANJALI JAKAKA KIAPADU Destitute F-12 27

420 RANJIMA GORADA RANJIMA GORADA RAIKONA Destitute M-40 27

421 MAMATA KHORA MAMATA KHORA RAIKONA Destitute F-35 27

422 BANU PIDISIKA BANU PIDISIKA RAIKONA Destitute M-53 27

423 SIRIME JAKAKA

W/O-ERKA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGENT F/75 48

424 LAKI PALAKA

W/O-ILIGA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/70 48

425 BARSI BIDIKA

W/O-TUSILA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/78 48

426 BUDAI SARAKA

D/O-RELLI

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
DESTITUTE F/48 48

427 LACHIMI KADRAKA

W/O- TINU

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/85 48

428 SANDYARANI KADRAKA

D/O- LACHANA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
DESTITUTE F/09 48

429 NILAI BIDIKA

W/O-SINIYA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/82 48

430 ERAKA BIDIKA

W/O-RADHANA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/84 48

431 ISINTA HIMIRIKA

S/O-SINAMAJHI

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
SICK M/34 48

432 SUNADEI BIDIKA

D/O-TAMANA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
SICK F/43 48

433 GOURI BIDIKA

D/O-GUNJARAO

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
DESTITUTE F/32 48

434 SUNO HUIKA

D/O-SADA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/82 48

435 KANDA BIDIKA

W/O-APANA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/72 48



436 SAPAI BIDIKA

W/O-JANGAMA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/87 48

437 ANJALI JAKAKA

D/O-KISHORE

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
DESTITUTE F/28 48

438 WALSI BIDIKA

W/O-MUSURI

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/66 12

439 SABAI HIMIRIKA

W/O-RAM

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/68 12

440 SUKRI SARAKA

W/O- NILAMBAR

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
SICK F/59 12

441 KUNUJI KADRAKA

W/O-BAGA

VILL- BARIJHOLA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/67 12

442 ELAMA JAKAKA

W/O-GADA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/90 47 766186009970

443 DIPAI HUIKA

W/O-MADHU

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
DESTITUTE F/55 47 985344552662

444 KANTU HUIKA

S/O-SANI

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET M/70 47 439917320860

445 BURI BIDIKA

D/O-WALSA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/70 47 651739944171

446 KAMI JAKAKA

W/O-BANDU

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/80 47

447 RAJI JAKAKA

D/O-DEYANA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/83 47

448 NAIKAMA KADRAKA

S/O-DANI

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET M/85 47 802787005437

449 PUNI BIDIKA

D/O-WALSA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/65 47 407351297682

450 SASMITA HUIKA

D/O-NARIYA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
SICK F/26 47 947850265751

451 ENKETI MELAKA

S/O-JOGI

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
SICK M/21 47 797105672824



452 KATAI MINIAKA

W/O-SURU

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/75 47 856434297588

453 NARSALU JAKAKA

W/O-RAMANA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/75 47 440296964452

454 GERAMANI MELAKA

W/O-DRINJU

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/72 47 534040179002

455 BISI JAKAKA

S/O-BONDA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET M/77 47

OR/12/082/08264

6

456 HARSA JAKAKA

W/O-NUKA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/85 47 667320023443

457 CHILIKA BENYA

W/O-KASAPATI

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/80 47 699604680381

458 SUNADEI JAKAKA

W/O-DANA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/78 47 520044084486

459 BANGARI JAKAKA

W/O-MUKUNA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/77 47 813982740380

460 RAIMATI KALAKA

W/O-BAIDA

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/76 11 660905108241

461 RUPULI JAKAKA

W/O-CHITRASEN

VILL- HALUA

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/74 11 965272378262

462 KANTARI MANDANGI

D/O-JAMBRI

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/70 47

463 MINDULI TADINGI

W/O-BETRU

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/78 47

464 SAMBARI TADINGI

D/O-SAMBURU

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/60 47

465 KANDRI JAKAKA

W/O-LATI

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/69 47

466 RAMA TADINGI

S/O-BAGASA

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET M/72 47

467 SALAI TADINGI

W/O-ASHU

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/68 47



468 SALME TADINGI

W/O-RAUTA

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/75 47

469 DABLI MANDANGI

W/O-RUHUNI

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/67 17

470 MINDU MINIAKA

W/O-SANSA

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/65 17

471 BURSHI JAKAKA

W/O-SARTHI

VILL- TALAGURUTHI

GP-HALUA
INDIGNET F/72 17

472
SUNESWOR KORWA

F-LAKHAN

SUNESWOR KORWA

F-LAKHAN

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-59 42

473
BINOD RAM

F-NARAYANA RAM

BINOD RAM

F-NARAYANA RAM

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-30 42

474
MOKIB ANSARI

F-JANNATH

MOKIB ANSARI

F-JANNATH

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-21 42

475
AJAY KORWA

F-CHARITAR

AJAY KORWA

F-CHARITAR

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-17 42 659635873324

476
SUNIL KUMAR RAVI

F-DASARATH RAM

SUNIL KUMAR RAVI

F-DASARATH RAM

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-22 42 708445420436

477
ANIL KUMAR RAVI

F-DASARATH RAM

ANIL KUMAR RAVI

F-DASARATH RAM

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-20 42 662242804463

478
NITLESH BHUIAN

F-JOKHAN

NITLESH BHUIAN

F-JOKHAN

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-28 42

479
SANTOSH KUMAR

F-NARAYANA RAM

SANTOSH KUMAR

F-NARAYANA RAM

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-26 42 445303573758

480
SADAB ANSARI

F-USMAN

SADAB ANSARI

F-USMAN

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-26 42 648722072848

481
JAWVED ANSARI

F-MUJAHIM

JAWVED ANSARI

F-MUJAHIM

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-21 42 88458276447

482
ASRAFI KORWA

F-RAM CHANDRA

ASRAFI KORWA

F-RAM CHANDRA

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-19 42

483
SAKIR ANSARI

F-JUNAB

SAKIR ANSARI

F-JUNAB

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-18 42 216953420004

484
HIRA KORWA

F-RAM CHANDRA

HIRA KORWA

F-RAM CHANDRA

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-19 42 879614691295

485
SRIKANTH SINGH

F-SRI RAM DAS

SRIKANTH SINGH

F-SRI RAM DAS

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-21 42 895909638022

486

SUKHBIRKUMAR 

KORWA

F-PRAMOD

SUKHBIRKUMAR KORWA

F-PRAMOD

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-16 42 425156875092

487
INAMUDIN ANSARI

F-HABIB

INAMUDIN ANSARI

F-HABIB

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-30 42 847534496731

488
REYAJ ANSARI

F-USMAN

REYAJ ANSARI

F-USMAN

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-35 42 945226285289

489
SHANI KUMAR

F-DASARATH RAM

SHANI KUMAR

F-DASARATH RAM

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-17 42 278074063152

490
SONU KUMAR

F-DHANDEB BATIHA

SONU KUMAR

F-DHANDEB BATIHA

GADABA, 

JHARKHAND
Migrant Worker M-17 42 552110797862

491
T CHATESWAR RAO

F-

T CHATESWAR RAO

F-

PARVATIPURAM

,A.P
Migrant Worker M-26 7 542981147420

492
Y. SATYANARAYANA

F-PENTAYA

Y. SATYANARAYANA

F-PENTAYA
JEMADEIENTHO INDEGENT M-61 7 NO ADHAR

493
Y. SIMAMA

H-SATYANARAYANA

Y. SIMAMA

H-SATYANARAYANA
JEMADEIENTHO INDEGENT F-58 7

494 Drupati Karsilabansh Drupati Karsilabansh

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-60 41



495 Kumutani Kantabansh Kumutani Kantabansh

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-63 41

496 Surana Nagabansh Surana Nagabansh

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick M-71 41

497 Jogiani Nagabansh Jogiani Nagabansh

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-66 41

498 Rajamani Kantabansh Rajamani Kantabansh

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-65 41

499 Tangudi Nagabansh Tangudi Nagabansh

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-76 41

500 Sade Karselbansh Sade Karselbansh

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-69 41

501 Mandri Bidika Mandri Bidika

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-76 40

502 Purana Saraka Purana Saraka

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-71 40

503 Rume Kandagari Rume Kandagari

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-48 40

504 Kusume Bidika Kusume Bidika

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-72 40

505 Kante Bidika Kante Bidika

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-76 40

506 Tilme Bidika Tilme Bidika

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-50 40

507 Salme uralaka Salme uralaka

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-60 40

508 Penti Saraka Penti Saraka

Dangaladi, 

Dangaladi,Rayag

ada

Sick F-65 40

509 Miteya Tadangi Miteya Tadangi
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick M-71 44

510 Senta Kadraka Senta Kadraka
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-68 44

511 Balu Puala Balu Puala
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-61 44

512 Sameli Kilaka Sameli Kilaka
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-62 44

513 Tingiri Puala Tingiri Puala
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-61 44

514 Gangama Kandagari Gangama Kandagari
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-55 44

515 Jami Puala Jami Puala
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-65 44

516 Prame Mandangi Prame Mandangi
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-68 44

517 Jagi Puala Jagi Puala
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-62 44

518 Jado Kilaka Jado Kilaka
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-70 44

519 Rule Mandangi Rule Mandangi
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-61 44



520 Suki Puala Suki Puala
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-69 44

521 Ninde Puala Ninde Puala
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-61 44

522 Sambari Puala Sambari Puala
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-67 44

523 Ashu Kilaka Ashu Kilaka
K.Kundam, 

Dangaladi
Sick M-68 44

524 Suba Taika Suba Taika
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick M-65 48

525 Kamani Taika Kamani Taika
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 48

526 Tarama Nag Tarama Nag
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-62 48

527 Kamana Pspuredy Kamana Pspuredy
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-67 48

528 Parama Paspuredy Parama Paspuredy
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-61 48

529 Kumari Nag Kumari Nag
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F49 48

530 Sinama palaka Sinama palaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-64 48

531 Kindi Mandangi Kindi Mandangi
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-65 48 729454472818

532 Lachi Jilakara Lachi Jilakara
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-66 48 834426929799

533 Arguli Patika Arguli Patika
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 48 983139156336

534 Pandi Kilaka Pandi Kilaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick M-66 48

535 Dane akilaka Dane akilaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-61 48

536 Anku Kilaka Anku Kilaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-66 48 577980993458

537 Salme Toika Salme Toika
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 48 638173386437

538 Gindi Kilaka Gindi Kilaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-65 48 343473151177

539 Jumbe Kilaka Jumbe Kilaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 48

540 Mati Kilaka Mati Kilaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-65 48 479507465940

541 Seli Kilaka Seli Kilaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 48 827594593713

542 Diko Toika Diko Toika
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 48 215521276176

543 Mindi Kilaka Mindi Kilaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 48 525777963496

544 Kalo Kilaka Kalo Kilaka
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-61 48 404860898175

545 Alame Mandangi Alame Mandangi
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 25 650653012680

546 Narsi toika Narsi toika
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 25

547 Binja Patika Binja Patika
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-65 20 219239215575

548 Mangama Paspuredy Mangama Paspuredy
Penikona, 

Dangaladi
Sick F-60 5

549 N.ADHIMA N.ADHIMA HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-82 45

550 K.SITAMA K.SITAMA HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-75 45

551 P.GOURISWARY P.GOURISWARY HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-40 45

552 J.LAXMI J.LAXMI HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-80 45

553 HI.CHANDRAMA HI.CHANDRAMA HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-72 45

554 BI.BUCHI BI.BUCHI HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-60 45

555 J.GOVINDAMA J.GOVINDAMA HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-55 45



556 BANDI AMALU BANDI AMALU HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-60 45

557 PIDIKA MUNA PIDIKA MUNA HAT SESKHAL CHILD M-10 45

558 PIDIKA TUNA PIDIKA TUNA HAT SESKHAL CHILD M-7 45

559 PIDIKA AKHIL PIDIKA AKHIL HAT SESKHAL CHILD M-5 45

560 PIDIKA PULUMY PIDIKA PULUMY HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-67 45

561 J.RADHA J.RADHA HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-65 45

562 K.GANGAMA K.GANGAMA HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-64 45

563 PA.KANTAMA PA.KANTAMA HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-65 45

564 LAXMI MIHARANA LAXMI MIHARANA HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-70 45

565 DASARATHI MIHARANA DASARATHI MIHARANA HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE M-72 45

566 EPILI LAXMI EPILI LAXMI HAT SESKHAL OLD AGE F-61 2

567 EPELI SURESH EPELI SURESH HAT SESKHAL LABOUR M-35 45

568 EPELI SUJI EPELI SUJI HAT SESKHAL LABOUR F-30 45

569 EPELI UMASANKAR EPELI UMASANKAR HAT SESKHAL CHILD M-8 45

570 EPELI SRIKANTH EPELI SRIKANTH HAT SESKHAL CHILD M-6 45

571 EPELI ADHE EPELI ADHE HAT SESKHAL CHILD M-4 45

572 K.KANTAMA K.KANTAMA P.KUSA OLD AGE F-63 45

573 B.KOISELYA B.KOISELYA P.KUSA OLD AGE F-65 45

574
HARIPRIYA SUANA 

SINGH
HARIPRIYA SUANA SINGH P.KUSA OLD AGE F-67 45

575 PAGAKU JIYAMA PAGAKU JIYAMA P.KUSA OLD AGE F-56 45

576 HUIKA NARSHAMA HUIKA NARSHAMA P.KUSA OLD AGE F-60 45

577 PAGAKU CHELLEYA PAGAKU CHELLEYA P.KUSA OLD AGE M-75 33

578 KADRAKA NARASAMA KADRAKA NARASAMA P.KUSA OLD AGE F-83 33

579 HUIKA JOGULU HUIKA JOGULU P.KUSA OLD AGE M-78 33

580 M.CHINNAMI M.CHINNAMI P.KUSA OLD AGE F-65 33

581 M.TULASAMA M.TULASAMA P.KUSA OLD AGE F-63 33

582 M.APPALAMA M.APPALAMA P.KUSA OLD AGE F-62 33

583 K.JOGULU K.JOGULU N.KUSA OLD AGE M-72 33

584 DHANESWAR MAJHI DHANESWAR MAJHI N.KUSA OLD AGE M-70 33

585 T.DHARMEYA T.DHARMEYA N.KUSA OLD AGE M-72 33

586 K.SOMALU K.SOMALU N.KUSA OLD AGE F-60 33

587 KO.GUMPAMA KO.GUMPAMA P.KUSA OLD AGE F-62 29

588 P. ANURADHA P. ANURADHA N.KUSA OLD AGE F-68 29

589 KO.SANYASI KO.SANYASI P.KUSA OLD AGE M-74 29

590 P.SURAMA P.SURAMA N.KUSA OLD AGE F-60 29

591 MA. ADAMA MA. ADAMA K.WALASA OLD AGE F-78 47

592 PI.GANGAMA PI.GANGAMA K.WALASA OLD AGE F-68 47

593 TA.PEDAMI TA.PEDAMI K.WALASA OLD AGE F-84 47

594 JE.NARASAMA JE.NARASAMA K.WALASA OLD AGE F-69 47

595 N.MANGALYA RAO N.MANGALYA RAO K.WALASA OLD AGE M-61 47

596 T.EMANA T.EMANA K.WALASA OLD AGE M-71 47

597 T.NUKAMA T.NUKAMA K.WALASA OLD AGE F-67 47

598 G.CHINNAMI G.CHINNAMI K.WALASA OLD AGE F-68 47

599 K.PARAVATI K.PARAVATI K.WALASA OLD AGE F-65 44

600 U.GANGAMA U.GANGAMA K.WALASA OLD AGE F-69 44

601 T.SOMALU T.SOMALU K.WALASA OLD AGE F-70 44

602 P.TAVETAMA P.TAVETAMA K.WALASA OLD AGE F-80 44

603 T.RATNALU T.RATNALU K.WALASA OLD AGE F-65 44

604 M.GOURI M.GOURI K.WALASA OLD AGE M-60 44

605 M.MALLANA M.MALLANA K.WALASA OLD AGE M-80 44

606 U.BUCHAMA U.BUCHAMA K.WALASA OLD AGE F-75 44

607 T.GOURI SANKAR T.GOURI SANKAR K.WALASA LABOUR M-35 35

608 T.UMA T.UMA K.WALASA LABOUR F-27 35

609 T.SUPRIYA T.SUPRIYA K.WALASA CHILD F-12 35

610 T.SWATHI T.SWATHI K.WALASA CHILD F-10 35

611 T.KRISHNA T.KRISHNA K.WALASA LABOUR M-30 35

612 T.KUMARSWAMY T.KUMARSWAMY K.WALASA LABOUR M-37 35

613 H.SUDHA H.SUDHA K.WALASA LABOUR F-22 35

614 AMI PUALA AMI PUALA LUMBESU OLD AGE F-73 45

615 KOLAKA NAREYA KOLAKA NAREYA LUMBESU OLD AGE M-80 45

616 PUALA SUNA PUALA SUNA LUMBESU OLD AGE F-68 45

617 PUALA ERANA PUALA ERANA LUMBESU OLD AGE M-80 45

618 JUME KILAKA JUME KILAKA LUMBESU OLD AGE F-65 45



619 PURENDRA PUALA PURENDRA PUALA LUMBESU OLD AGE M-68 45

620 PUALA SAYA PUALA SAYA LUMBESU OLD AGE F-78 45

621 PUALA TIMANA PUALA TIMANA LUMBESU OLD AGE M-58 45

622 WARE KILAKA WARE KILAKA LUMBESU OLD AGE F-66 45

623 KILAKA JAGANATH KILAKA JAGANATH LUMBESU OLD AGE M65 45

624 KOLAKA DUMBE KOLAKA DUMBE LUMBESU OLD AGE F-72 45

625 PUALA NEELAMA PUALA NEELAMA LUMBESU OLD AGE F-70 45

626 PUALA ANIMA PUALA ANIMA LUMBESU OLD AGE F-68 45

627 KUSUME KOLAKA KUSUME KOLAKA LUMBESU OLD AGE F-63 45

628 KRITHI KOLAKA KRITHI KOLAKA LUMBESU OLD AGE M-69 45

629 NAKA NILAKANTU NAKA NILAKANTU
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (M)60 37

630 NAKA DILA NAKA DILA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)50 37

631 NAKA JOYTI NAKA JOYTI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)47 37

632 NAKA ABISEKH NAKA ABISEKH
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (M)11 37

633 ADHU KUMARA ADHU KUMARA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (M)65 37

634 JADI NARSEMA JADI NARSEMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
SICK (F)70 37

635 GALABILI VARALU GALABILI VARALU
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
SICK (F)70 37

636 GUNDU GOURIMA GUNDU GOURIMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
SICK (F)75 37

637 KOLLI NARASAMA KOLLI NARASAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
SICK (F)70 37

638 UDALA SAKHARI UDALA SAKHARI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (M)35 37

639 A KHANAMA A KHANAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)66 37

640 KUPILI GOURIAMA KUPILI GOURIAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)61 37

641
GHEDHALA 

NARASEMALU
GHEDHALA NARASEMALU

KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (M)68 37

642  GHEDHALA SWARSVATI  GHEDHALA SWARSVATI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)45 37

643  GHEHDALA LAXMI  GHEHDALA LAXMI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)60 37

644 MAVIDI LACHANA MAVIDI LACHANA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)65 37

645 KUPILI SANTI KUPILI SANTI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)40 37

646 K SANAYSEAMA K SANAYSEAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)65 37

647 KOLI ARAKAMA KOLI ARAKAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)60 37

648 CH GANGA CH GANGA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)45 37

649 M CHINAMA M CHINAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)60 37

650 H GURUBARI H GURUBARI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)61 37

651 S SURAMA S SURAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)55 37

652 S DAYAMATI S DAYAMATI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)62 37

653 G TULISEAMA G TULISEAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)61 37

654 G TALAVANI G TALAVANI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)61 37

655 B GOURI B GOURI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)55 37



656 S AMALU S AMALU
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)63 37

657 S JAYANTI S JAYANTI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)56 37

658 S KHUBHA S KHUBHA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)52 37

659 S JAYANTI S JAYANTI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)42 37

660 S CHINAMI S CHINAMI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)40 37

661 H BHUTIKI H BHUTIKI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)55 37

662 G KANATAMA G KANATAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)50 37

663 S ANNPURANAMA S ANNPURANAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)65 37

664 D SWASAVATI D SWASAVATI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)60 37

665 D  NARAYANAMA D  NARAYANAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
SICK (F)70 37

666 D APPALASWAME D APPALASWAME
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
SICK (M)72 37

667  Y NARAYANAMA  Y NARAYANAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
SICK (M)70 37

668 Y PENTAMANAIDU Y PENTAMANAIDU
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (M)65 37

669 K KHULINI K KHULINI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)60 37

670 T NARAYANAMA T NARAYANAMA
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (M)58 37

671 SWARAVATI SWARAVATI
KAMPO 

MALIGAM
INDIGENT (F)56 37

672 NAGABANSA GURA NAGABANSA GURA
DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 INDIGENT (M)68 44

673
CHHADIBANSA 

DAMBURU
CHHADIBANSA DAMBURU

DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 SICK (F)75 44

674
CHADEBANSA 

GARIMANI
CHADEBANSA GARIMANI

DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 SICK (M)75 44

675
CHADIBANSA 

CHENCHALA
CHADIBANSA CHENCHALA

DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 SICK (F)72 44

676 CHADIBANSA BUDHARI CHADIBANSA BUDHARI
DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 SICK (F)72 44

677 KANTABANSA TULA KANTABANSA TULA
DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 INDIGENT (F)67 44

678
KHARASILIBANSA 

PARVITI
KHARASILIBANSA PARVITI

DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 INDIGENT (F)36 44

679 NAGABANSA LAKA NAGABANSA LAKA
DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 SICK (F)82 44

680 NAGABANSA BAIDIHI NAGABANSA BAIDIHI
DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 INDIGENT (F)69 44

681 KANTABANSA SUKULI KANTABANSA SUKULI
DUKHINAYAKGU

DA
 INDIGENT (F)64 44

682 TOIKA LACHAMA TOIKA LACHAMA ADAPATIGUDA  SICK (F)70 42

683 TOIKA SUNDARAMA TOIKA SUNDARAMA ADAPATIGUDA  SICK (F)70 42

684 A SANTAMA A SANTAMA ADAPATIGUDA  SICK (F)72 42

685 KOLAKA ENDMA KOLAKA ENDMA ADAPATIGUDA  SICK (M)72 42

686 EMEYA KOLAKA EMEYA KOLAKA ADAPATIGUDA  SICK (M)71 42

687 K NVKAYA K NVKAYA ADAPATIGUDA  SICK (M)73 42

688 TOIKA PAPAMA TOIKA PAPAMA ADAPATIGUDA  SICK (F)72 42

689 TOIKA NAGAMA TOIKA NAGAMA ADAPATIGUDA  SICK (F)72 42

690 BIDIKA DIPAI BIDIKA DIPAI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 81 44 DAYS

691 NACHIKA PANLA NACHIKA PANLA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS



692 MAJHIMONI BIDIKA MAJHIMONI BIDIKA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 72 44 DAYS

693 BIDIKA KUMOTADI BIDIKA KUMOTADI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

694 WENDI BIDIKA WENDI BIDIKA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 74 44 DAYS

695 KANDAGARI SALAI KANDAGARI SALAI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 78 44 DAYS

696 DASARA BIDIKA DASARA BIDIKA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 44 DAYS

697 NILAI PULAKA NILAI PULAKA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS

698 BIDITA PALAI BIDITA PALAI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 85 44 DAYS

699 BIDIKA ALAI BIDIKA ALAI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

700 BIDIKA HORSA BIDIKA HORSA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 90 44 DAYS

701 BIDIKA BARKANI BIDIKA BARKANI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

702 MANGALA KADRAKA MANGALA KADRAKA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

703 SINGARI BIDIKA SINGARI BIDIKA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 78 44 DAYS

704 SAPAI BIDIKA SAPAI BIDIKA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

705 WISKODI KANDAGARI WISKODI KANDAGARI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS

706 KADRAKA KUMUTI KADRAKA KUMUTI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 44 DAYS

707 BIDIKA SULAI BIDIKA SULAI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 72 44 DAYS

708 PULAKA PARA PULAKA PARA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

709 HUIKA RAISING HUIKA RAISING KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 65 44 DAYS

710 MOHANANDIA LALU MOHANANDIA LALU KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 65 44 DAYS

711 BIDIKA DASURU BIDIKA DASURU KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 60 44 DAYS

712 NACHIKA NARAYANA NACHIKA NARAYANA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 80 44 DAYS

713 BIDIKA UTUNA BIDIKA UTUNA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 75 44 DAYS

714 MINIAKA KAMALA MINIAKA KAMALA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 85 44 DAYS

715 KAMALA MOHANANDIA KAMALA MOHANANDIA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 44 DAYS

716 BIDIKA SAIBANU BIDIKA SAIBANU KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS

717 SITAME BIDIKA SITAME BIDIKA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

718 MOHANANDIA SANAI MOHANANDIA SANAI KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

719 KUARKARIA SOGARA KUARKARIA SOGARA KARLAKONA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 60 44 DAYS

720 KUNJI HIMIRIKA KUNJI HIMIRIKA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 43 DAYS

721 SITARAM HIMIRIKA SITARAM HIMIRIKA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 43 DAYS

722 PEDENTI DIPAI PEDENTI DIPAI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 43 DAYS

723 RAUAWADA LAXMI RAUAWADA LAXMI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 43 DAYS



724 PEDENTI ALAI PEDENTI ALAI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 43 DAYS

725 MINIAKA BITU MINIAKA BITU KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 80 43 DAYS

726 BIDIKA KAMALA BIDIKA KAMALA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 43 DAYS

727 PEDENTI KURMA PEDENTI KURMA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 43 DAYS

728 PEDENTI ALME PEDENTI ALME KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 43 DAYS

729 KANDAGORI DANDASI KANDAGORI DANDASI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 80 43 DAYS

730 KANDAGORI SINGARI KANDAGORI SINGARI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 43 DAYS

731
KANDAGARI 

MAJHIMANI
KANDAGARI MAJHIMANI KURUMPETA

Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 43 DAYS

732 KANDAGARI SOLME KANDAGARI SOLME KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 43 DAYS

733 PEDENTI POLAI PEDENTI POLAI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 43 DAYS

734 PEDENTI RUAI PEDENTI RUAI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 43 DAYS

735 PEDENTI NILAI PEDENTI NILAI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 43 DAYS

736 PEDENTI SUAI PEDENTI SUAI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 43 DAYS

737 ASIANA KADRAKA ASIANA KADRAKA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 60 43 DAYS

738 AMUDU PEDENTI AMUDU PEDENTI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 43 DAYS

739 BIDIKA SILA BIDIKA SILA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 43 DAYS

740 ASIAMABIDIKA ASIAMABIDIKA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 43 DAYS

741 PEDENTI KORSANA PEDENTI KORSANA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 43 DAYS

742 MINIAKA MUTAI MINIAKA MUTAI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 43 DAYS

743 MONISHA PULAKA MONISHA PULAKA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 17 43 DAYS

744 MINIAKA DIPAI MINIAKA DIPAI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 43 DAYS

745 POTIAMA PULAKA POTIAMA PULAKA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 20 43 DAYS

746 BASU PULAKA BASU PULAKA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 65 43 DAYS

747 RUPA MINIAKA RUPA MINIAKA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 62 43 DAYS

748 M AMAYAMA M AMAYAMA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 43 DAYS

749 NIMA NAGO NIMA NAGO KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 65 43 DAYS

750 POLAI MOLIYANI POLAI MOLIYANI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 43 DAYS

751 CHINTADA HIRAMA CHINTADA HIRAMA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 43 DAYS

752 CHINTADA RATNAMA CHINTADA RATNAMA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 43 DAYS

753 KADRAKA RAISING KADRAKA RAISING KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 65 43 DAYS

754 GOVINDA CHINTADA GOVINDA CHINTADA KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 68 43 DAYS

755 GANGANA PEDENTI GANGANA PEDENTI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 43 DAYS



756 KONDAGARI DASARI KONDAGARI DASARI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 68 43 DAYS

757 GHASI PEDENTI GHASI PEDENTI KURUMPETA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 16 43 DAYS

758 SONAMA PEDENTI SONAMA PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 75 44 DAYS

759 ALME PEDENTI ALME PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

760 LACHINDRA PEDENTI LACHINDRA PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 44 DAYS

761 PEDENTI SINGARI PEDENTI SINGARI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

762 JUGU PEDENTI JUGU PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 80 44 DAYS

763 PEDENTI KAMALA PEDENTI KAMALA ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS

764 BIDIKA SOLOI BIDIKA SOLOI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

765 RONI HIMIRIKA RONI HIMIRIKA ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 85 44 DAYS

766 RUPAI PEDENTI RUPAI PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 85 44 DAYS

767 WENDI PEDENTI WENDI PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

768 MUTAI PEDENTI MUTAI PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS

769 UTARA PEDENTI UTARA PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 80 44 DAYS

770 HIRA PEDENTI HIRA PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS

771 KOMILI PEDENTI KOMILI PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 60 44 DAYS

772 BUDUNA PEDENTI BUDUNA PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 44 DAYS

773 SINGARI PEDENTI SINGARI PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

774 SUNAMA PEDENTI SUNAMA PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

775 DAYAMA PEDENTI DAYAMA PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

776 RADHAMONI PEDENTI RADHAMONI PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

777 AKAMA MINIOKA AKAMA MINIOKA ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

778 RADHA PEDENTI RADHA PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 60 44 DAYS

779 MAJHIMONI MINIAKA MAJHIMONI MINIAKA ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

780 BUDIAMA MINIAKA BUDIAMA MINIAKA ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

781 ELAI PEDENTI ELAI PEDENTI ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 68 44 DAYS

782 BUDUMA MINIAKA BUDUMA MINIAKA ANGUR
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

783 BIDIKA LENDI BIDIKA LENDI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 44 DAYS

784 PULAKA KUNUNJI PULAKA KUNUNJI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 85 44 DAYS

785 NILOGIRI HEMA NILOGIRI HEMA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 44 DAYS

786 PULOKA KAMALA PULOKA KAMALA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 44 DAYS

787 BIDIKA HORSA BIDIKA HORSA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS



788 RAINA BIDIKA RAINA BIDIKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 75 44 DAYS

789 NIMOLA ANOMA NIMOLA ANOMA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 85 44 DAYS

790 DENU PULAKA DENU PULAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 80 44 DAYS

791 PETA PULAKA PETA PULAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 44 DAYS

792 NILAGIRI BIMALA NILAGIRI BIMALA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

793 MANGALA BIDIKA MANGALA BIDIKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

794 SUKARI PULAKA SUKARI PULAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 44 DAYS

795 BIDIKA WENDI BIDIKA WENDI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

796 PULAKA WENDI PULAKA WENDI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS

797 NARJA MAHANANDIA NARJA MAHANANDIA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 80 44 DAYS

798 MUTAI PULAKA MUTAI PULAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 85 44 DAYS

799 NIMOKA LAXMI NIMOKA LAXMI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 85 44 DAYS

800 NILAGIRI BANAI NILAGIRI BANAI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS

801 LABA NILAGIRI LABA NILAGIRI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 44 DAYS

802 PALAI BIDIKA PALAI BIDIKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

803 SITAI BIDIKA SITAI BIDIKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

804 SAYAMA NILAGIRI SAYAMA NILAGIRI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 70 44 DAYS

805 ALOMOTI MELAKA ALOMOTI MELAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

806 BISOKUDI BIDIKA BISOKUDI BIDIKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

807 BHARAT PULOKA BHARAT PULOKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 80 44 DAYS

808 POLAI PULOKA POLAI PULOKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 75 44 DAYS

809 JOLA MAHANANDIA JOLA MAHANANDIA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 60 44 DAYS

810 BUDU NILAGIRI BUDU NILAGIRI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 60 44 DAYS

811 BRUNDA BIDIKA BRUNDA BIDIKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 60 44 DAYS

812 NARSU PULAKA NARSU PULAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 60 44 DAYS

813 MONITA PULAKA MONITA PULAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 65 44 DAYS

814 SONU PULAKA SONU PULAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
F 60 44 DAYS

815 DIPAI PULAKA DIPAI PULAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 70 44 DAYS

816 SINDARAO PULAKA SINDARAO PULAKA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 60 44 DAYS

817 PULAKA LADA PULAKA LADA GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 75 44 DAYS

818 KESHAB TADINGI KESHAB TADINGI GADABAGUDA
Sick/Indigent / 

Destitute
M 65 44 DAYS

819 SAHIDUL SHEIKH SAHIDUL SHEIKH
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 36 14 DAYS



820 MONDAL SAMSHER MONDAL SAMSHER
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 38 14 DAYS

821 JOHAR MANDAL JOHAR MANDAL
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 38 14 DAYS

822 SOHEHUL ISALAM SOHEHUL ISALAM
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 41 14 DAYS

823 RESIKUL SK RESIKUL SK
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 32 14 DAYS

824 LITAM SEKH LITAM SEKH
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 31 14 DAYS

825 MINORAL SK MINORAL SK
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 42 14 DAYS

826 AYUBALI AYUBALI
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 37 14 DAYS

827 GASULU SK GASULU SK
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 44 14 DAYS

828 MOHARAM SARDAOR MOHARAM SARDAOR
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 44 14 DAYS

829 MONORAUL BISWAS MONORAUL BISWAS
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 28 14 DAYS

830 PAJUR RUKHOMEN PAJUR RUKHOMEN
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 41 14 DAYS

831 RUKHAMAN MENDA RUKHAMAN MENDA
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 49 14 DAYS

832 ATTANOLI MANDU ATTANOLI MANDU
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 27 14 DAYS

833 TOFA SUSILA TOFA SUSILA
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 27 14 DAYS

834 INDEDUL SK INDEDUL SK
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 43 14 DAYS

835 BABU MANDA BABU MANDA
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 48 14 DAYS

836 AJILIL BISWAS AJILIL BISWAS
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 33 14 DAYS

837 HAKIM MANDAL HAKIM MANDAL
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 26 14 DAYS

838 MINOSI MONDAL MINOSI MONDAL
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 24 14 DAYS

839 MANASARAF ALAM MANASARAF ALAM
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 44 14 DAYS

840 SILAMIN HOSSAIN SILAMIN HOSSAIN
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 43 14 DAYS

841 MD KOSEMALI MD KOSEMALI
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 24 14 DAYS

842 ALAMIN ALI ALAMIN ALI
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 44 14 DAYS

843 ALOAGIR BISWAS ALOAGIR BISWAS
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 43 14 DAYS

844 ABDULMEDAL BISWAS ABDULMEDAL BISWAS
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 34 14 DAYS

845 ALAMIN HOSSAN ALAMIN HOSSAN
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 22 14 DAYS

846 MNISAD SAHA MNISAD SAHA
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 26 14 DAYS

847 ALAOMUDDIN SEKH ALAOMUDDIN SEKH
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 27 14 DAYS

848 KASAB ALI KASAB ALI
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 38 14 DAYS

849 ALENI SEKH ALENI SEKH
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 34 14 DAYS

850 FOFIKUL SEKH FOFIKUL SEKH
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 38 14 DAYS

851 ROFIKUL SEKH ROFIKUL SEKH
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 38 14 DAYS



852 SAKRUYA MENDAL SAKRUYA MENDAL
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 41 14 DAYS

853 HEMAN SEKH HEMAN SEKH
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 29 14 DAYS

854 ASBER ALISEKH ASBER ALISEKH
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 33 14 DAYS

855 SAMER HOSSAIN SAMER HOSSAIN
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 37 14 DAYS

856 MUSAHID BISWAS MUSAHID BISWAS
SINGAPUR 

ROAD

MIGRANT 

WORKERS
M 40 14 DAYS

857 J.AADINARAYANA J.AADINARAYANA CHINAPEDUMU SICK M-60 24

858 CH.RAMALAXMI CH.RAMALAXMI CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-50 24

859 CH.VENKAMMA CH.VENKAMMA CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-56 24

860 K.PENTAMMA K.PENTAMMA CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-60 24

861 P.MANIYAMMA P.MANIYAMMA CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-55 24

862 A.MACHHAMMA A.MACHHAMMA CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-55 24

863 P.CHIONAMU P.CHIONAMU CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-51 24

864 J.PADMA J.PADMA CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-50 24

865 P.SATYAVATHI P.SATYAVATHI CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-51 24

866
P.BALAKRISHNA 

(HANDICAPED)

P.BALAKRISHNA 

(HANDICAPED)
CHINAPEDUMU SICK M-35 24

867 K.KANTAMMA K.KANTAMMA CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-55 24

868 V.JAYAMMA V.JAYAMMA CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-57 24

869 K.RAJAMMA K.RAJAMMA CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-55 20

870 P.AMMADU P.AMMADU CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-60 20

871 P.SITTAMMA P.SITTAMMA CHINAPEDUMU SICK F-55 20

872 B.CHINODU B.CHINODU CHINAPEDUMU SICK M-60 20

873 GOURAMMA GOURAMMA ANIJA SICK F-85 35

874 KADRAKA NAGAMANI KADRAKA NAGAMANI ANIJA SICK F-85 35

875 KADRAKA SIMON KADRAKA SIMON ANIJA SICK F-81 35

876
BURDA 

NARAYANAMMA
BURDA NARAYANAMMA ANIJA SICK F-70 35

877 BANTU SAVTRIAMMA BANTU SAVTRIAMMA ANIJA SICK F-80 35

878
GOTTAPU 

RAMULAMMA
GOTTAPU RAMULAMMA ANIJA SICK F-85 35

879 JANNI ENDAYA JANNI ENDAYA ANIJA SICK M-75 35

880 MELEKA LACHUMAYA MELEKA LACHUMAYA ANIJA SICK M-75 35

881 KOLAKA GOURAMA KOLAKA GOURAMA ANIJA SICK F-78 29

882 CHINTADA TULSAMA CHINTADA TULSAMA ANIJA SICK F-75 29

883 PULAGRA PARAMA PULAGRA PARAMA ANIJA SICK F-79 29

884 MELEKA GOURAMA MELEKA GOURAMA ANIJA SICK F-74 29

885 PUALA RADHAMA PUALA RADHAMA ANIJA SICK F-78 29

886 TALADA SINDUAMMA TALADA SINDUAMMA ANIJA SICK F-80 29

887 GANGADHAR PAIKA GANGADHAR PAIKA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

M-45 10

888 SASI PAIKA SASI PAIKA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

M-40 10

889 LALITA PAIKA LALITA PAIKA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

F-18 10

890 PURNO RONA PURNO RONA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

M-35 10

891 LOCHOMA RONA LOCHOMA RONA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

F-30 10

892 TIKILI RONA TIKILI RONA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

F-18 10

893 TULARAM RONA TULARAM RONA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

M-10 10



894 KUSHO MOURIYA KUSHO MOURIYA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

M-40 10

895 RUKUNI MOURIYA RUKUNI MOURIYA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

M-35 10

896 SATYA MOURIYA SATYA MOURIYA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

F-22 10

897 ESWARA MOURIYA ESWARA MOURIYA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

M-20 10

898 MONGOLDAM GOUDA MONGOLDAM GOUDA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

M-30 10

899 TIKI GOUDA TIKI GOUDA KOLAHANDI

MIGRANT 

WORKERS 

STANDED)

F-25 10

900 KUPILI SUNDRAMA KUPILI SUNDRAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

901 KAVATI CHINAMI KAVATI CHINAMI KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

902 M PEDAMA M PEDAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 68 46

903 AKULA JAGAMA AKULA JAGAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 70 46

904 M SANGIAMA M SANGIAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

905 B ADIMA B ADIMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

906 M BARIKI M BARIKI KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

907 AKULA BENDARIAMA AKULA BENDARIAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

908 AKULA PRABHAMA AKULA PRABHAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

909
HARIGIMAMA 

SAREVIAMA

HARIGIMAMA 

SAREVIAMA
KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 70 46

910 BADINGI LACHIMA BADINGI LACHIMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

911 BADINGI JAMAYA BADINGI JAMAYA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 70 46

912 BADINGI VARALU BADINGI VARALU KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 70 46

913 SUNMDI RANI SUNMDI RANI KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 65 46

914 SUNDI SATHAMA SUNDI SATHAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

915 M NILAMA M NILAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

916 BOCHGA JOJIPINI BOCHGA JOJIPINI KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 65 46

917 BOCHA CHITAYA BOCHA CHITAYA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 70 46

918 BOCHA SUKUNATALA BOCHA SUKUNATALA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 50 46

919 M MARATAMA M MARATAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

920 BANGARI LACHIGA BANGARI LACHIGA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 68 46

921 M ADIMA M ADIMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 45 46

922 KOPALA DESWAME KOPALA DESWAME KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 65 46

923 AKULA NARAYANA AKULA NARAYANA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

924 HARIGILI RAMIAMA HARIGILI RAMIAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 50 46

925 KOPALA HEMA KOPALA HEMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 38 46

926 BADINGI KALAVATI BADINGI KALAVATI KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

927 BOMAMALA MANIKAM BOMAMALA MANIKAM KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

928  AKULA NARAYANA  AKULA NARAYANA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

929 NAGISWARAO DEIPALI NAGISWARAO DEIPALI KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 64 46

930 MAJHI MARATAMA MAJHI MARATAMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 65 46

931 KAVATI VENKET KAVATI VENKET KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 45 46

932 DEOPILI SATIMA DEOPILI SATIMA KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 65 46

933 BADINGI SABIRTI BADINGI SABIRTI KOTHAPETA DESTITUTE 60 46

934 SUNDARI HIMIRIKA SUNDARI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 64 38

935 BURI KULISIKA BURI KULISIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 64 38

936 KOSAI HIMIRIKA KOSAI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 68 38

937 LAKI  HIMIRIKA LAKI  HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 60 38

938 ALAI URALAKA ALAI URALAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 68 38

939 BIKRAMA HIMIRIKA BIKRAMA HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 65 38

940 PATI HIMIRIKA PATI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 68 38

941 KUSME KULISAKA KUSME KULISAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 79 38

942 RUKA KULISAKA RUKA KULISAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 60 38

943  MAJHIMANI HIMIRIKA  MAJHIMANI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 61 38



944 RUPALI  MINAKA RUPALI  MINAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 60 38

945 KOSINI MINIAKA KOSINI MINIAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 60 38

946 ALIAI KULISAKA ALIAI KULISAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 68 38

947 KIMIDI KULISAKA KIMIDI KULISAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 50 38

948 WENDI HUIKA WENDI HUIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 64 38

949 DUR PRASKA DUR PRASKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 67 38

950 SURE HIMIRIKA SURE HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 68 38

951 GAJO KADRAKA GAJO KADRAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 65 38

952 SANA KADRAKA SANA KADRAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 67 38

953 SALIA HIMIRIKA SALIA HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 67 38

954 WENDI KALISIKA WENDI KALISIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 59 38

955 KAMESILI HIMIRIKA KAMESILI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 75 38

956 WISKADI HIMIRIKA WISKADI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 103 38

957 RAMI PRASKA RAMI PRASKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 79 38

958 SAPAI HIMIRIKA SAPAI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 60 38

959 RUPALI HIMIRIKA RUPALI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 64 38

960 SUDARA MANGI SUDARA MANGI MATIKONA DESTITUTE 61 38

961 SULAI HUIKA SULAI HUIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 62 38

962 DALI HIMIRIKA DALI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 63 38

963 KUNDAN KULISIKA KUNDAN KULISIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 99 38

964 JIAMA KANIKA JIAMA KANIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 69 38

965 BARIKA URALAKA BARIKA URALAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 60 38

966 DEBARAJ KULISIKA DEBARAJ KULISIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 39 38

967 SINGARI HIMIRIKA SINGARI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 69 38

968 BIAJA HIMIRIKA BIAJA HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 60 38

969 SUWAI URALAKA SUWAI URALAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 69 38

970  BIRSU URALAKA  BIRSU URALAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 70 38

971 RUPALI URALAKA RUPALI URALAKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 69 38

972 BANGARI HIMIRIKA BANGARI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 60 38

973 SINGARI HIMIRIKA SINGARI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 60 38

974 APALASWAMI HIMIRIKA APALASWAMI HIMIRIKA MATIKONA DESTITUTE 66 38

975 ANI TADINGI ANI TADINGI KONELI DESTITUTE F/60 26

976 HUIKA JANAI HUIKA JANAI KONELI DESTITUTE F/65 26

977 PULAKA KATI PULAKA KATI KONELI DESTITUTE F/70 26

978 SANI TADINGI SANI TADINGI KONELI DESTITUTE M/60 26

979 RELI KADRAKA RELI KADRAKA KONELI DESTITUTE M/65 26

980 BALU KADRAKA BALU KADRAKA KHILAPADARA DESTITUTE M/78 38

981 LITU HEPRUKA LITU HEPRUKA KHILAPADARA DESTITUTE M/61 38

982 DHANE KANDAGARI DHANE KANDAGARI KHILAPADARA DESTITUTE F/60 38

983 SAKALI PULAKA SAKALI PULAKA KHILAPADARA DESTITUTE F/65 38

984 KANEYA PULAKA KANEYA PULAKA KHILAPADARA DESTITUTE M/60 38

985 DAINA KADRAKA DAINA KADRAKA KHILAPADARA DESTITUTE M/50 38

986 SEK RAHI MALIK SEK RAHI MALIK UTKAPADU MIGRANT M/35 33

987 SEK NURI ISHLAM SEK NURI ISHLAM UTKAPADU MIGRANT M/43 33

988 SEK RAJ WALI SEK RAJ WALI UTKAPADU MIGRANT M/32 33

989 SEK MAK SUJ ALI SEK MAK SUJ ALI UTKAPADU MIGRANT M/20 33

990 BIDIKA NUKAMA BIDIKA NUKAMA UTKAPADU DESTITUTE F/60 46

991 BIDIKA RELIANI BIDIKA RELIANI UTKAPADU DESTITUTE F/75 46

992 HIMIRIKA LACHINDRU HIMIRIKA LACHINDRU UTKAPADU DESTITUTE F/55 46

993 PALAKA GOVINDA PALAKA GOVINDA UTKAPADU DESTITUTE M/47 46

994 MELAKA PURNIMA MELAKA PURNIMA UTKAPADU DESTITUTE F/70 46

995 HEPRUKA TINU HEPRUKA TINU UTKAPADU DESTITUTE M/80 46

996 HEPRUKA BADI HEPRUKA BADI UTKAPADU DESTITUTE F/75 46

997 NUKI TADINGI NUKI TADINGI UTKAPADU DESTITUTE F/60 42

998 PALE HEPRUKA PALE HEPRUKA UTKAPADU DESTITUTE F/55 42

999 NILAI HEPRUKA NILAI HEPRUKA UTKAPADU DESTITUTE F/60 42

1000 JALUDU KILAKA JALUDU KILAKA UTKAPADU DESTITUTE M/60 42

1001 SINAMI KADRAKA SINAMI KADRAKA NANDABADI DESTITUTE F/80 38

1002 TABI MANDANGI TABI MANDANGI NANDABADI DESTITUTE F/78 38

1003 LANDI HIMIRIKA LANDI HIMIRIKA NANDABADI DESTITUTE F/75 38

1004 MILI HIMIRIKA MILI HIMIRIKA NANDABADI DESTITUTE F/70 38

1005 JAGILI KADRAKA JAGILI KADRAKA NANDABADI DESTITUTE M/72 38

1006 LAXMI MINIAKA LAXMI MINIAKA NANDABADI DESTITUTE F/82 38

1007 NARIYA MANDANGI NARIYA MANDANGI KUNJABADI DESTITUTE M/60 29



1008 PANDE KADARAKA PANDE KADARAKA KUNJABADI DESTITUTE F/70 29

1009 ESWARA MANDANGI ESWARA MANDANGI KUNJABADI DESTITUTE M/22 29

1010 LAXMI ULAKA LAXMI ULAKA KUNJABADI DESTITUTE F/20 29

1011 ACHIMI HUIKA ACHIMI HUIKA KUNJABADI DESTITUTE F/55 29

1012 AMI MANDANGI AMI MANDANGI KUNJABADI DESTITUTE F/80 29

1013 SITME ULAKA SITME ULAKA KUNJABADI DESTITUTE F/75 29

1014 DALME MANDANGI DALME MANDANGI KUNJABADI DESTITUTE F/80 29

1015 KILAKA SILIKA KILAKA SILIKA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/60 45

1016 MANDANGI SILO MANDANGI SILO KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/60 45

1017 MANDANGI KANCHA MANDANGI KANCHA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/30 45

1018 HEPRUKA DIKA HEPRUKA DIKA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/50 45

1019 HEPRUKA MUNI HEPRUKA MUNI KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/20 45

1020 DALI MINIAKA DALI MINIAKA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/50 45

1021 DAMI HIMIRIKA DAMI HIMIRIKA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/47 45

1022 PULE JILAKARA PULE JILAKARA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/50 45

1023 DRUPATI KILAKA DRUPATI KILAKA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/25 45

1024 KONE MANDANGI KONE MANDANGI KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/52 45

1025 HIMIRIKA MINDI HIMIRIKA MINDI KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/55 45

1026 KADRAKA ENDRA KADRAKA ENDRA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/45 45

1027 MANDANGI AMAJHI MANDANGI AMAJHI KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/25 45

1028 TADINGI SONE TADINGI SONE KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/55 45

1029 MITHILI BIDIKA MITHILI BIDIKA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/50 45

1030 KALABATI TADINGI KALABATI TADINGI KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/29 45

1031 SELI HEPRUKA SELI HEPRUKA KULIGUDA DESTITUTE F/52 45

1032 JANAI KADRAKA JANAI KADRAKA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE F/60 44

1033 SITAI MANDANGI SITAI MANDANGI MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE F/55 44

1034 KASANA SARAKA KASANA SARAKA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE M/60 44

1035 KRISHNA SARAKA KRISHNA SARAKA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE M/50 44

1036 ANKU HIMIRIKA ANKU HIMIRIKA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE F/55 44

1037 HIRAMANI MELEKA HIRAMANI MELEKA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE F/60 44

1038 SARAKA KAMALA SARAKA KAMALA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE F/60 44

1039 BARIKA SARAKA BARIKA SARAKA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE M/65 44

1040 SENTA SARAKA SENTA SARAKA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE F/60 44

1041 KAMEYA SARAKA KAMEYA SARAKA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE M/60 44

1042 BABULA MALIKA BABULA MALIKA MANTRAJHOLLA DESTITUTE M/40 33

1043 J. GANGAMA J. GANGAMA KULI DESTITUTE F/80 47

1044 J.BODIAMA J.BODIAMA KULI DESTITUTE F/54 47

1045 KANDAGARI POLAMA KANDAGARI POLAMA KULI DESTITUTE F/60 47

1046 HUIKA ELAMA HUIKA ELAMA KULI DESTITUTE F/80 47

1047 GARADIA RAIBARI GARADIA RAIBARI KULI DESTITUTE F/68 47

1048 KANDAGARI GOURI KANDAGARI GOURI KULI DESTITUTE F/72 47

1049 HUIKA ARALU HUIKA ARALU KULI DESTITUTE F/75 47

1050 LAXMI LAL LAXMI LAL KULI DESTITUTE F/70 47

1051 HEPRUKA SALAI HEPRUKA SALAI KULI DESTITUTE F/80 47

1052 HUIKA SOMA HUIKA SOMA KULI DESTITUTE F/65 47

1053 HUIKA KAMBELI HUIKA KAMBELI KULI DESTITUTE F/58 47

1054 HUIKA MALI HUIKA MALI KULI DESTITUTE F/32 47

1055 JILAKARA SAYAMA JILAKARA SAYAMA KULI DESTITUTE F/50 47

1056 SITAMA HEPRUKA SITAMA HEPRUKA KULI DESTITUTE F/58 47

1057 GOVINDA MANDANGI GOVINDA MANDANGI KULI DESTITUTE M/30 14

1058 KISHORE KADRAKA KISHORE KADRAKA KULI DESTITUTE M/20 14

1059 KARAPHULA NAYAKA KARAPHULA NAYAKA KULI CAMP DESTITUTE F/35 33

1060 SUNITA BAG SUNITA BAG KULI CAMP DESTITUTE F/25 33

1061 NABINA NAYAKA NABINA NAYAKA KULI CAMP DESTITUTE M/25 33



1062 SUREKHA PRADHAN SUREKHA PRADHAN KULI CAMP DESTITUTE F/65 33

1063 BANDA PAIKA BANDA PAIKA KULI CAMP DESTITUTE F/50 33

1064 SAMBARI KHARA SAMBARI KHARA KULI CAMP DESTITUTE F/50 33

1065 SUBHADRA NAYAK SUBHADRA NAYAK KULI CAMP DESTITUTE M/50 33

1066 MANGULU PRADHAN MANGULU PRADHAN KULI CAMP DESTITUTE M/60 33

1067 NIRA NAYAK NIRA NAYAK KULI CAMP DESTITUTE F/50 33

1068 Bunde Miniaka Badu Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 43

1069 Saja Miniaak Buluka  Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-76 43

1070 Salai Miniaka Jetia Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1071 Puse Mandangi Birji Mandi

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-73 43

1072 Singari Miniaka Kitana Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-74 43

1073 Kali Kulesika Pilaku Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 43

1074 Endra Hikaka Rai Hikaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-73 43

1075 Kamali Miniaka Kashu Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-72 43

1076 Tulasi Miniaka Bala Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-70 43

1077 Pani Miniaka Buluka  Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-68 43

1078 Kondai Miniaka Ana Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1079 Kapladi Miniaka Raisi Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-68 43

1080 Laxmi Khosla Nitya Khosla

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-73 43

1081 Chakreni Bagha Anapati Bagh

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-70 43



1082 Echabati Lua Duaru Lua

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 43

1083 Basu Miniaka Gaila Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-65 43

1084 Rupai Miniaka Paladi Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 43

1085 Sukra Miniaka Dama Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1086 Utame Miniaka Chamuru Miniaka

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-70 43

1087 Jaga Mandingi Balasu Mandi

Vill- Rapkona

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-45 43

1088 Badi Mandi Badi Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-66 43

1089 Sandari Mandi Sandari Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-50 43

1090 Radai Mandi Radai Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-71 43

1091 Ratana Kulesika Ratana Kulesika

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-36 43

1092 Sute Mandi Sute Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 43

1093 Sima Hikaka Sima Hikaka

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-72 43

1094 Pade Mandi Pade Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1095 Dil Mandi Dil Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-48 43

1096 Ghase Mandi Ghase Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 43

1097 Musura Mandi Musura Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-68 43



1098 Kahara Mandi Kahara Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-66 43

1099 Bikunu Mandi Bikunu Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-45 43

1100 Jhumi Mandi Jhumi Mandi

Vill- Punjapai

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-63 43

1101 Paola Mandingi Paola Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 43

1102 Palsu Kadraka Palsu Kadraka

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-70 43

1103 Dalame Mandingi Dalame Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 43

1104 Salame Mandingi Salame Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-71 43

1105 Buluka Mandingi Buluka Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-70 43

1106 Saru Mandingi Saru Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-71 43

1107 Alamati Mandingi Alamati Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-72 43

1108 Bursha Mandingi Bursha Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-70 43

1109 Singari Mandingi Singari Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-68 43

1110 Manika Kulesika Manika Kulesika

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-69 43



1111 Paola Mandingi Paola Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 43

1112 Siteme Mandingi Siteme Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-69 43

1113 Jamuni Mandingi Jamuni Mandingi

Vill- Himarapadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1114 Barasa Meleka Jugu Meleka

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1115 Ami Kulesika Dhoba Kulesika

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 43

1116 Puse Kulesika Saja  Kulesika

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1117 Lingana Jakaka Bhimo Jakaka

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-85 43

1118 Biranga Jakaka Salapu Jakaka

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-80 43

1119 Buja Jakaka Jadu Jakaka

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-85 43

1120 Bangaru Jakaka Puya Jakaka

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-72 43

1121 Kiya Jakaka Sitaru Jakaka

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-85 43

1122 Surai Jakaka Kalia Jakaka

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 43

1123 Raju Jakaka Pukyu Jakak

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-72 43



1124 Sara Jakaka Bino Jakaka

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-82 43

1125 Kotu Mandi Burusha Mandi

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-83 43

1126 Guna Nachika Gahila Nachika

Vill- Maridipadi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 43

1127 Badai Miniaka Jara Miniaka

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 43

1128 Jalai Miniaka Dana Miniaka

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-72 43

1129 Lachami Miniaka Gajar Miniaka

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-79 43

1130 Bangaru Kulesika Asari Kulesika

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-88 43

1131 Jumuni Kulesika Bangaru Kulesika

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-85 43

1132 Arja Kulesika Asari Kulesika

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-86 43

1133 Sundar Kulesika Arja Kulesika

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-78 43

1134 Palanga Kulesika Arju Kulesika

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-82 43

1135 Simudu Kulesika Bangaru Kulesika

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-62 43

1136 Kirsha Mandi Rugu Mandi

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-87 43

1137 Pulu Mandi Rugu Mandi

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-85 43

1138 Salami Mandi Selia Mandi

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-67 43



1139 Surunji Meleka Mashi Meleka

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-85 43

1140 Paban Meleka Nilo Miniaka

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-75 43

1141 Kombu Kadraka Sambaru Kadraka

Vill- Alingi

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-63 43

1142 Trinath Kandapani Trinath Kandapani

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-60 47

1143 Litu Kandapani Litu Kandapani

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-25 47

1144 Saradhamani Khosla Saradhamani Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-66 47

1145 Kajali Khosla Kajali Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 47

1146 Gurubali Khosla Gurubali Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 47

1147 Bimala Dangari Bimala Dangari

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 47

1148 Dulaba Kandapani Dulaba Kandapani

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-65 47

1149 Nila Bagh Nila Bagh

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1150 Sabitri Khosla Sabitri Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1151 Dosamani Bibar Dosamani Bibar

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-45 47



1152 Mayabati Bibar Mayabati Bibar

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-55 47

1153 Kanden Khosla Kanden Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-61 47

1154 Satia Khosla Satia Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 47

1155 Jalamani Khosla Jalamani Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-65 47

1156 Dale Mandi Mangu Mandi

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-88 43

1157 Kambili Kulesika Kuchura Kulesika

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 43

1158 Gadara Nachika Nidi Nachika

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-67 43

1159 Kusha Pradhan Gopal Pradhan

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-72 43

1160 Asadi Mandi Damburu Mandi

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-72 43

1161 Rajani Miniaka Jari Miniaka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-27 43

1162 Malati Kalaka Kaju Kalaka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-76 43

1163 Bangari Mandi Mugura Mandi

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-74 43

1164 Malati Kalaka Kanu Kalaka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-76 43



1165 Mutai Miniaka Malati Miniaka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-66 43

1166 Kusha Kalaka Kanu Kalaka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-73 43

1167 Kemundi Kalaka Kanu Kalaka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-69 43

1168 Sihadi Kalaka Bhikari Kalaka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-64 43

1169 Kambala Mandi Nara Mandi

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-88 43

1170 Jamini Kulesika Mulia Kulesika

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 43

1171 Surumani Nachika Nidi Nachika

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-81 43

1172 Mirai Hikaka Salama Hikaka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-83 43

1173 Besha Hikaka Basana Hikaka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-74 43

1174 Mukili Saraka Jay Saraka

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-68 43

1175 Brushi Nachika Nitia Nachika

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-73 43

1176 Diyamati Bibar Bhandrari  Bibari

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1177 Surendra Khosla Durjya  Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-40 43



1178 Matipala Khosla Surendra Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-30 43

1179 Subhadra Khosla Surendra Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-7 43

1180 Ganeswar Khosla Durjya  Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-32 43

1181 Mukta Hial Sanari Hial

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1182 Modhusudhan Khosla Murali Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-30 43

1183 Janamati Khosla Sundarmani Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-72 43

1184 Garimani Khosla Anurajaya Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-55 43

1185 Dalim  Khora Rama Khora

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 43

1186 Dhoneswar Halawa Mali Halawa

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-80 43

1187 Laxmi Khosla Ghasi

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-72 43

1188 Bhebati Khosla Ujal Khosla

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 43

1189 Haridash Kuldeep Paban Kuludeep

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-35 43

1190 Niran Garada Chamru Garada

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-50 43



1191 Gabinda Bagh Landa Bagh

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-70 43

1192 Padingi Halawa Markanda Halawa

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-45 43

1193 Saindra Garada Abhiram Garada

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-50 43

1194 Tara Kopat Khito Kopat

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-80 43

1195 Suresh Kopat Khito Kopat

Vill- Kumbhikota

Po- Kumbhikota

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-35 43

1196 Jirime Mandangi Garda Mandangi

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-70 47

1197 Timan Nachika Wandu Nachika

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-80 47

1198 Chilai Miniaka Dala Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-80 47

1199 Balai Miniaka Sapura Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-75 47

1200 Satam Miniaka Dinu Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1201 Radia Miniaka Halina Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-60 47

1202 Mangitia Manding

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-61 47

1203 Same Miniaka Abi Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1204 Rupai Miniaka Nara Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1205 Rupuni Miniaka Balusu Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-63 47

1206 Nandali Miniaka Baido Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 47

1207 Sairtha Miniaka Buri Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-60 47

1208 Narad Miniaka Krishna Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-70 47



1209 Rath Miniaka Selia Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-70 47

1210 Bimala Miniaka Laxman Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 47

1211 Lai Kulesika Dalili Kulesika

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-65 47

1212 Kane Kulesika Jaga Kulesika

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-50 47

1213 Nari Miniaka Denu Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-50 47

1214 Dumba Miniaka Balusu Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-50 47

1215 Rau Miniaka Sania Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-70 47

1216 Kusumo Miniaka Sania Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-65 47

1217 Sana Miniaka Radana Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-80 47

1218 Brunda Hikaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-67 47

1219 Padame Miniaka Lulia Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1220 Deepika miniaka Lekena

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 47

1221 Dandusi Miniaka Madon Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 47

1222 Wana  Miniaka

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 47

1223 Sakari Mandingi Krusto Mandingi

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1224 Pahara Miniaka Bagi

Vill- Kutuli 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-70 47

1225 Jena Kulesika Debo  Kulesika

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-22 44

1226 Dipai Miniaka Kambidi Miniaka

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-67 44

1227 Rasai Miniaka Kali Miniaka

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 44

1228 Tulasi Miniaka Tripu Miniaka

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-77 44

1229 Sarata Mandangi Dasa Mandangi

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-72 44



1230 Sabana Miniaka Suti Miniaka

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-78 44

1231 Jiram Miniaka Nitia Miniaka

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-26 44

1232 Tilai Miniaka Bala Miniaka

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-81 44

1233 Nilai Miniaka Dani Miniaka

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-67 44

1234 Dambidi Miniaka Tobagu Miniaka

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-63 44

1235 Sadu Miniaka Suti Miniaka

Vill- Debodala 

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-66 44

1236 Kasai Praska Gahila Praska

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 44

1237 Kaku Miniaka Kesha Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 44

1238 Wandi Praska Teli Praska

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-61 44

1239 Danai Miniaka Laxmi Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 44

1240 Maleme Miniaka  Sapuri Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-63 44

1241 Kita Miniaka Mohan Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-63 44

1242 Sapara Miniaka Swakita Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 44

1243 Mado Miniaka Kruma Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-67 44

1244 Brundi Miniaka Dali Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 44

1245 Salecha Miniaka Suku Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-63 44

1246 Suku Miniaka Bangu Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-64 44

1247 Aleme Miniaka Dumburu Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 44

1248 Gela Miniaka Saru Meleka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 44

1249 Dubai Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-68 44

1250 Anu Miniaka Anashu Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-63 44



1251 Nithasha Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 44

1252 Nikasha Miniaka Kusha Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 44

1253 Thade Miniaka Bana Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 44

1254 Bana Miniaka Utura Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-62 44

1255 Harsha Miniaka Pula Praska

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 44

1256 Sami Miniaka Jambo Miniaka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 44

1257 Lila Musuka Damburu Munuka

Vill- Bijaghati

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-65 44

1258 Gabi Miniaka Arju Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-62 47

1259 Sadadei Miniaka Nari Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1260 Malai Miniaka Dalaji Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1261 Hire Kulesika Adu Kulesika

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-68 47

1262 Manika Garada Bhimo Garada

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-60 47

1263 Ghahadi Miniaka Rajiba Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-62 47

1264 Sika Miniaka Dambu Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-67 47

1265 Dalimba Garada Mangulu Garada

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-64 47

1266 Selepi Miniaka Sadia Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-57 47

1267 Gandari Turuk Bhagarat Kuludep

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-50 47

1268 Gurubari Turuk Mangaldan Kuludep

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-61 47



1269 Kalendri Turuk Mangaldan Kuludep

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-40 47

1270 Sadai Miniaka Sirama Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-70 47

1271 Banai Miniaka Hari Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-70 47

1272 Epai Miniaka Surata Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-58 47

1273 Swarga Miniaka Surumana Miniaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-62 47

1274 Balamundi Kulesika Nasutu Kulesika

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-63 47

1275 Raju Hikaka Surubatha Hikaka

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT M-65 47

1276 Paikeni Kulesika
Panka Raju 

Kulesika

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-65 47

1277 Nargi Mandangi Nargi Mandangi

Vill- 

Badamandhar

Po- Kutuli 

Dist- Rayagada 

INDEGENT F-45 47

1278 Sri Vign Sha

S/o Devchandra Sha At 

Padmukuh Pachapekeri  

Dist  Champaran  State 

Bihar

Migrant M-38 25 422464877487 

1279 Sri Santosh Sha

S/o Gajendra Sha At 

Padmukuh Pachapekeri  

Dist  Champaran  State 

Bihar

Migrant M-39 48 520831725536 

1280 Sri Dilip  Sha

S/o Binda ShaAt 

Padmukuh Pachapekeri  

Dist  Champaran  State 

Bihar

M-36 84 806825366421 

1281 Sri Pancham Ram

S/o Sukhu Ram  At 

Tukabera Kanda new 

bazar Dist Palamu State 

Jharkhand

Migrant M-35 42 758581015200 

1282 Sri Jogendra Ram

S/o Baipanta Ram At 

Tukabera At Tukabera 

Kanda new bazar Dist 

Palamu State Jharkhand

Migrant M-37 42 685404155618 

1283 Sri Birju Ram 

S/o Muni Ram At 

Tukabera At Tukabera 

Kanda new bazar Dist 

Palamu State Jharkhand

Migrant M-49 42 258306756777 



1284 Sri Nandlal Ram 

S/o Tikhur Ram At 

Tukabera At Tukabera 

Kanda new bazar Dist 

Palamu State Jharkhand

Migrant M-36 42 341703749144 

1285 Khanna M-18 42 

1286 Rohit Kapat
S/o Ramesh Kapat At 

Kumbhikota
M-16 14 

1287 Mamali Kapat 
D/o Ramesh Kapat At 

Kumbhikota
F-18 14 

1288 Umesh Khosla 
S/o Syam Khosla At 

Kumbhikota
M-29 14 

1289 Parima Sagar 
W/o Umesh Khosla At 

Kumbhikota
F-24 14 

1290 Pallavi Khosla
D/o Umesh Khosla At 

Kumbhikota
F-6 14 

1291 Thanarama Thanarama

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Male

40 yrs
49 days 373697767865

1292 Veelaram Veelaram

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Male

38 yrs
49 days 947786826317

1293 Monduru Monduru

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Male

30 yrs
49 days 330402373168

1294 Jeevaram Jeevaram

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Male

30 yrs
49 days

1295 Gopal Gopal

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Male

18 yrs
49 days 80012296700

1296 Santi Santi

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Female

38 yrs
49 days 716138425850

1297 Jevi Jevi

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Female

25 yrs
49 days 917419829809

1298 Sapona Sapona

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Female

25 yrs
49 days 835377553953

1299 Kamlesh Kamlesh

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Male

16 yrs
49 days 339670059438



1300 Bonad Bonad

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Male

15 yrs
49 days

1301 Pyari Pyari

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Female

14 yrs
49 days

1302 Gulab Gulab

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Male

13 yrs
49 days

1303 Gulabi Gulabi

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Female

13 yrs
49 days

1304 Indira Indira

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Female

13 yrs
49 days

1305 Kamili Kamili

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Female

12 yrs
49 days

1306 Lungo Lungo

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
Female

05 yrs
49 days

1307 Rahul Rahul

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
male

04 yrs
49 days

1308 Ashok Ashok

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
male

2.5  yrs
49 days

1309 Babu Babu

state - 

Rajasthan,Dist- 

Pali,P.S -Desuri,

Village- Sadiri

Migrant Worker
male

6 months
49 days

1310
Mohamood

 waris

Mohamood

 waris
Faridabad Migrant Worker

Male

32 yrs
47 days

1311
Mohamood

 Umar

Mohamood

 Umar
Faridabad Migrant Worker

Male

36 yrs
47 days

1312 Nousad Nousad Faridabad Migrant Worker
Male

28 yrs
47 days

1313 Danish Danish Faridabad Migrant Worker
Male

24 yrs
47 days

1314 Fezan Fezan Faridabad Migrant Worker
Male

26 yrs
47 days

1315 Himat singh Himat singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

33 yrs
45 days



1316 Sunita kour Sunita kour
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

27 yrs
45 days

1317 Ram Kour Ram Kour
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

70 yrs
45 days

1318 Anjili Kour Anjili Kour
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

13 yrs
45 days

1319 Bijili Kour Bijili Kour
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

12 yrs
45 days

1320
Gunideep 

singh

Gunideep 

singh

AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

male

12 yrs
45 days

1321 Gurudev Singh Gurudev Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

male

12 yrs
45 days

1322 B.Pratap singh B.Pratap singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

male

44 yrs
45 days

1323 B.Phlbai Kour B.Phlbai Kour
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

43 yrs
45 days

1324 B.Rahul singh B.Rahul singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

18 yrs
45 days

1325 B.Rohit Singh B.Rohit Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

20 yrs
45 days

1326 Bijaya Singh Bijaya Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

26 yrs
44 days

1327 Sangita Singh Sangita Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

25 yrs
44 days

1328 Kulbeer Singh Kulbeer Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

12 yrs
44 days

1329 Ajaya Singh Ajaya Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

25 yrs
44 days

1330 Geeta Kour Geeta Kour
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

23 yrs
44 days

1331 Balveer singh Balveer singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

02 yrs
44 days

1332 Jetendra Singh Jetendra Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

04 yrs
44 days

1333 Manpriti Singh Manpriti Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

02 yrs
44 days

1334 Nandini Kour Nandini Kour
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

12 yrs
44 days

1335 Nanak Singh Nanak Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

15 yrs
44 days

1336 Desh Singh Desh Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

35 yrs
44 days



1337 Tofa Singh Tofa Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

32 yrs
44 days

1338 Sonu Singh Sonu Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

15 yrs
44 days

1339 Simran Kour Simran Kour
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Female

12 yrs
44 days

1340 Satpal Singh Satpal Singh
AP, 

Vishakapatnam
Migrant Worker

Male

12 yrs
44 days

1341 Nural Islam Nural Islam Kolkatta Migrant Worker
Male

38 yrs
21 days

1342 Junab SK Junab SK Kolkatta Migrant Worker
Male

55 yrs
21 days

1343 Saddam SK Saddam SK Kolkatta Migrant Worker
Male

60 yrs
21 days

1344 Saheb SK Saheb SK Kolkatta Migrant Worker
Male

25 yrs
21 days

1345 Sayedul Seikh Sayedul Seikh Kolkatta Migrant Worker
Male

45 yrs
21 days

1346 A Jahar SK A Jahar SK Kolkatta Migrant Worker
Male

41 yrs
21 days

1347 Nazrul Sk Nazrul Sk Kolkatta Migrant Worker
Male

32 yrs
21 days

1348 Site Meleka Site Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-61 33

1349 Siteme  Meleka Siteme  Meleka Badachecka Indigent f-62 33

1350 Deenu Meleka Deenu Meleka Badachecka Indigent M-65 33

1351 Chandrabati Khura Chandrabati Khura Badachecka Indigent F-64 33

1352 Kimindi Meleka Kimindi Meleka Badachecka Indigent M-64 33

1353 Mutai Meleka Mutai Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-65 33

1354 Dala Miniaka Dala Miniaka Badachecka Indigent M-70 33

1355 Dulme Meleka Dulme Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-64 33

1356 Haki Meleka Haki Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-61 33

1357 Kote Miniaka Kote Miniaka Badachecka Indigent F-69 33

1358 Kimi Meleka Kimi Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-70 33

1359 Narjo Meleka Narjo Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-80 33

1360 Sundu Meleka Sundu Meleka Badachecka Indigent M-71 33

1361 Silo Meleka Silo Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-61 33

1362 Brundabati Khura Brundabati Khura Badachecka Indigent F-62 33

1363 Viskudi Miniaka Viskudi Miniaka Badachecka Indigent F-63 33

1364 Bangari Meleka Bangari Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-60 33

1365 Deepai Meleka Deepai Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-64 33

1366 Kasai Meleka Kasai Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-64 33

1367 Kami Meleka Kami Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-65 33

1368 Sunduri Meleka Sunduri Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-66 33

1369 Poole Meleka Poole Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-60 33

1370 Dasi Meleka Dasi Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-70 33

1371 Budi Meleka Budi Meleka Badachecka Indigent F-75 33

1372 Dupa Khura Dupa Khura Badachecka Indigent M-65 33

1373 Krupa Khura Krupa Khura Nakiti Sick M-55 42

1374 Kapen Bhatra Kapen Bhatra Nakiti Indigent F-65 42

1375 Michi Miniyaka Michi Miniyaka Nakiti Indigent F-66 42

1376 Garao Miniyaka Garao Miniyaka Nakiti Indigent F-67 42

1377 Budri Minniyaka Budri Minniyaka Nakiti Indigent F-61 42

1378 Surai Meleka Surai Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-62 42

1379 Elai Meleka Elai Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-64 42

1380 Salai Meleka Salai Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-69 42

1381 Aju Meleka Aju Meleka Nakiti Indigent M-71 42

1382 Ahari Meleka Ahari Meleka Nakiti Indigent M-70 42

1383 Palo Miniyaka Palo Miniyaka Nakiti Indigent F-60 42

1384 Malia Jakaka Malia Jakaka Nakiti Indigent M-62 42

1385 Kapadi Meleka Kapadi Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-63 42

1386 Dhano Miniaka Dhano Miniaka Nakiti Indigent M-64 42



1387 Dasai Meleka Dasai Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-62 42

1388 Salami Meleka Salami Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-63 42

1389 EO Meleka EO Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-64 42

1390 Mutuli Meleka Mutuli Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-65 42

1391 Junai Meleka Junai Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-60 42

1392 SaroMeleka SaroMeleka Nakiti Indigent F-61 42

1393 Alo Meleka Alo Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-63 42

1394 Kadadadi Meleka Kadadadi Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-64 42

1395 Jalai Meleka Jalai Meleka Nakiti Indigent F-65 42

1396 Arjo Meleka Arjo Meleka Nakiti Indigent M-69 42

1397 Kamali Bhatra Kamali Bhatra Nakiti Indigent F-70 42

1398 Sunamani Pani Sunamani Pani Nakiti Indigent F-71 42

1399 Salen Khosala Salen Khosala Nakiti Indigent F-72 42

1400 Halumati Halua Halumati Halua Nakiti Indigent F-65 42

1401 Raju Miniyaka Raju Miniyaka Nakiti Indigent M-61 42

1402 Padmalochan Khosola Padmalochan Khosola Nakiti Indigent M-62 42

1403 Rami MIniyaka Rami MIniyaka Nakiti Indigent M-63 42

1404 Hemunti Khosala Hemunti Khosala Nakiti Indigent M-65 42

1405 Apuda Meleka Apuda Meleka Nakiti Indigent M-40 42

1406 Nanda Meleka Nanda Meleka Nakiti Indigent M-45 42

1407 Krupavati Hial Krupavati Hial Nakiti Indigent F-40 42

1408 Ratnamani khora Ratnamani khora Nakiti Indigent F-65 42

1409 Padmi Halua Padmi Halua Nakiti Indigent f-65 42

1410 Syamo Bidika Syamo Bidika Nakiti Indigent M-60 42

1411 Mahadev Halua Mahadev Halua Nakiti Indigent M-65 42

1412 Narme khora Narme khora Nakiti Indigent F 66 42

1413 josada Halua josada Halua Nakiti Sick F-61 42

1414 Bayamani Halua Bayamani Halua Nakiti Sick F-51 42

1415 Epari Bidika Epari Bidika Nakiti Sick F-61 42

1416 Sahadev Halua Sahadev Halua Nakiti Sick M-61 42

1417 Bayamani Halua Bayamani Halua Nakiti Sick F-61 42

1418 NACHIKA ASATI NACHIKA ASATI PENTA MIGRANT F-18 46

1419 JAMBAKA KAMI JAMBAKA KAMI PENTA MIGRANT F-40 46

1420 AMEYAMA HIMIRIKA AMEYAMA HIMIRIKA PENTA OLD AGE F-65 46

1421 SRINU HIMIRIKA SRINU HIMIRIKA PENTA MIGRANT M-25 46

1422 HIMIRIKA TULASI HIMIRIKA TULASI PENTA OLD AGE F-70 46

1423 KADRAKA BASANTI KADRAKA BASANTI PENTA OLD AGE F-65 46

1424 HIMIRIKA CHINAMI HIMIRIKA CHINAMI PENTA OLD AGE F-70 46

1425 BANDI LAKHIYAMA BANDI LAKHIYAMA PENTA OLD AGE F-65 46

1426 HIMIRIKA JAGANNATH HIMIRIKA JAGANNATH PENTA MIGRANT M-23 46

1427 HIMIRIKA SENDRAMA HIMIRIKA SENDRAMA PENTA OLD AGE F-70 46

1428 PERISIKA ANAMMA PERISIKA ANAMMA PENTA OLD AGE F-70 46

1429 PEDENTI SUNADEYI PEDENTI SUNADEYI PENTA OLD AGE F-65 46

1430 SAJA NASAMA SAJA NASAMA PENTA OLD AGE F-65 46

1431 HIMIRIKA RAMI HIMIRIKA RAMI PENTA OLD AGE F-65 46

1432 KADRAK ILAMA KADRAK ILAMA PENTA OLD AGE F-65 46

1433 BANDI TULASI BANDI TULASI PENTA OLD AGE F-65 46

1434 G JAGANNATH G JAGANNATH PENTA MIGRANT M-55 46

1435 PANO GANTA PANO GANTA T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-45 46

1436 SABINI HIAL SABINI HIAL T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-45 46

1437 DASAMI GANTA DASAMI GANTA T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-55 46

1438 KANTARU GANTA KANTARU GANTA T.BUDUNI OLD AGE M-60 46

1439 BADI KADRAKA BADI KADRAKA T.BUDUNI OLD AGE M-60 46

1440 PHULAMATI HIAL PHULAMATI HIAL T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-45 46

1441 SELU KADRAKA SELU KADRAKA T.BUDUNI OLD AGE F-65 46

1442
DUNDUYAMMA 

KADRAKA

DUNDUYAMMA 

KADRAKA
T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-40 46

1443 KANTIMA KOUSALYA KANTIMA KOUSALYA T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-40 46

1444 SUBAYI KADRAKA SUBAYI KADRAKA T.BUDUNI OLD AGE F-60 46

1445 SARAT POLAYI SARAT POLAYI T.BUDUNI MIGRANT M-40 46

1446 SUKO DEURI SUKO DEURI T.BUDUNI MIGRANT M-42 46

1447 ELEME KADRAKA ELEME KADRAKA T.BUDUNI OLD AGE F-65 46

1448 SUNAMANI KADRAKA SUNAMANI KADRAKA T.BUDUNI OLD AGE F-60 46

1449 ANALA KADRAKA ANALA KADRAKA T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-50 46



1450 DALAM BATRIYA DALAM BATRIYA T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-34 46

1451 TAUTI KADRAKA TAUTI KADRAKA T.BUDUNI OLD AGE F-62 46

1452 PADMA GANTA PADMA GANTA T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-55 46

1453 KADRAKA BANGARI KADRAKA BANGARI T.BUDUNI OLD AGE F-65 46

1454 KOBE KADRAKA KOBE KADRAKA T.BUDUNI MIGRANT F-55 46

1455 SAMBARI GARADA SAMBARI GARADA GANDHIPODA OLD AGE F-70 46

1456 SAIBU HIAL SAIBU HIAL GANDHIPODA OLD AGE M-65 46

1457 KALIMATI SUNA KALIMATI SUNA GANDHIPODA OLD AGE F-70 46

1458 LAXMI SUNA LAXMI SUNA GANDHIPODA OLD AGE F-75 46

1459 SANGITA TAKIRI SANGITA TAKIRI GANDHIPODA MIGRANT F-30 46

1460 MALABATI KARKARA MALABATI KARKARA GANDHIPODA MIGRANT F-42 46

1461 MUKUTI HIAL MUKUTI HIAL GANDHIPODA OLD AGE M-60 46

1462 MAYINA HIAL MAYINA HIAL GANDHIPODA OLD AGE F-62 46

1463 NILAI KARKARA NILAI KARKARA GANDHIPODA OLD AGE F-65 46

1464 TULABATI HIAL TULABATI HIAL GANDHIPODA OLD AGE F-70 46

1465 SALA APALAMA SALA APALAMA GANDHIPODA OLD AGE M-70 46

1466 BIJAY SWAIN BIJAY SWAIN GANDHIPODA MIGRANT M-55 46

1467 SABO MAHANANDIA SABO MAHANANDIA GANDHIPODA MIGRANT M-55 46

1468 BHARBASI TANDI BHARBASI TANDI GANDHIPODA OLD AGE F-65 46

1469 MATHURA BAGH MATHURA BAGH GANDHIPODA OLD AGE F-65 46

1470 CHHOBI MUNDA CHHOBI MUNDA GANDHIPODA MIGRANT F-35 46

1471 KRUSHNA HIAL KRUSHNA HIAL GANDHIPODA OLD AGE M-65 46

1472 KONSHO BEHERA KONSHO BEHERA DONGORAPODA OLD AGE F-61 46

1473 MUKTA MAHARANA MUKTA MAHARANA DONGORAPODA OLD AGE F-62 46

1474 MAJHI JENA MAJHI JENA DONGORAPODA OLD AGE F-65 46

1475 BINAM SUNA BINAM SUNA DONGORAPODA OLD AGE F-62 46

1476 JANI SUDALU JANI SUDALU DONGORAPODA OLD AGE F-65 46

1477 DAYANIDHI DALAI DAYANIDHI DALAI DONGORAPODA OLD AGE M-65 46

1478 BHIKARI BEHERA BHIKARI BEHERA DONGORAPODA OLD AGE M-65 46

1479 MAYINABATI JHODIYA MAYINABATI JHODIYA DONGORAPODA OLD AGE F-65 46

1480 TRILOCHAN HIAL TRILOCHAN HIAL GANDHIPODA MIGRANT M-32 46

1481 SRIMATI SUNANI SRIMATI SUNANI RC NAGAR MIGRANT F-55 46

1482 BHARATI GANTA BHARATI GANTA GANDHIPODA MIGRANT F-35 46

1483 SUBHSINI KOUSHALYA SUBHSINI KOUSHALYA GANDHIPODA MIGRANT F-40 46

1484 SODA MAHARANA SODA MAHARANA DONGORAPODA OLD AGE M-60 46

1485 KABIRAJ BEHERA KABIRAJ BEHERA DONGORAPODA OLD AGE M-63 46

1486 M PAYIDAGA M PAYIDAGA JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-45 46

1487 N BUDAYAMMA N BUDAYAMMA JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-55 46

1488 KARTIK SUNA KARTIK SUNA GANDHIPODA OLD AGE M-62 46

1489 HIMIRIKA AANTU HIMIRIKA AANTU JINJILIBADI OLD AGE M-65 46

1490 HUIKA TULASI HUIKA TULASI JINJILIBADI OLD AGE F-62 46

1491 KUMBHIRIKA BUDAMA KUMBHIRIKA BUDAMA JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-47 46

1492 KONDAGORI SALEME KONDAGORI SALEME JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-48 46

1493 PEDENTI DANAYI PEDENTI DANAYI JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-34 46

1494 H RAMI H RAMI JINJILIBADI MIGRANT M-28 32

1495 H SABITRI H SABITRI JINJILIBADI OLD AGE F-65 32

1496 H KAMI H KAMI JINJILIBADI OLD AGE F-62 32

1497 P NILAMA P NILAMA JINJILIBADI OLD AGE F-63 32

1498 HIMIRIKA ELAYI HIMIRIKA ELAYI JINJILIBADI OLD AGE F-64 32

1499 KADRAKA SALAI KADRAKA SALAI JINJILIBADI OLD AGE F-62 32

1500 KULUSIKA ANAMMA KULUSIKA ANAMMA JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-35 32

1501 H BUDAGA H BUDAGA JINJILIBADI MIGRANT M-53 32

1502 MANDANGI SINAMI MANDANGI SINAMI JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-42 32

1503 KADRAKA SILILIMA KADRAKA SILILIMA JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-35 32

1504 KUMBHIRIKA BUDIMA KUMBHIRIKA BUDIMA JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-26 32



1505 H TUASI H TUASI JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-42 32

1506 KONDAGORI SALEME KONDAGORI SALEME JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-39 32

1507 PEDENTI SUNDURI PEDENTI SUNDURI JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-37 32

1508 PULAKA NILAMA PULAKA NILAMA JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-45 32

1509 HIMIRIKA RALAYI HIMIRIKA RALAYI JINJILIBADI MIGRANT F-45 32

1510 BUJI TANDI BUJI TANDI DONGORAPODA MIGRANT F-31 32

1511 RUKMANI HIAL RUKMANI HIAL GANDHIPODA MIGRANT F-43 32

1512 SULOCHANA HIAL SULOCHANA HIAL GANDHIPODA MIGRANT F-35 32

1513 DULAMANI GERG DULAMANI GERG BALANGIR MIGRANT M-32 15

1514 KAIKEYI NAYAK KAIKEYI NAYAK BALANGIR MIGRANT F-20 15

1515 ARATI NAYAK ARATI NAYAK BALANGIR MIGRANT F-22 15

1516 GOURI NAYAK GOURI NAYAK BALANGIR MIGRANT F-20 15

1517 BALARAM BHOI BALARAM BHOI BALANGIR MIGRANT M-32 15

1518 PINKY BHOI PINKY BHOI BALANGIR MIGRANT F-27 15

1519 BASUDEV DHARUA BASUDEV DHARUA BALANGIR MIGRANT M-22 15

1520 TAHI KHAN TAHI KHAN UP STATE MIGRANT M-30 13

1521 MANIK SASMAL MANIK SASMAL UP STATE MIGRANT M-45 12

1522 ANIPHULO SEIKH ANIPHULO SEIKH UP STATE MIGRANT M-45 12

1523 SEIKH SONU SEIKH SONU UP STATE MIGRANT M-35 12

1524 JUOTI RUPA SING JUOTI RUPA SING UP STATE MIGRANT M-37 12

1525 SANIYA RALSOK SANIYA RALSOK UP STATE MIGRANT M-38 12

1526 ASIF HUISAN ASIF HUISAN UP STATE MIGRANT M-39 12

1527 TAMANA BIBI TAMANA BIBI UP STATE MIGRANT M-26 12

1528 NUESH SK NUESH SK UP STATE MIGRANT M-32 12

1529 ALEK SK ALEK SK UP STATE MIGRANT M-28 12

1530 JAHINUK SK JAHINUK SK UP STATE MIGRANT M-29 12

1531 SK MAJHILUR SK MAJHILUR UP STATE MIGRANT M-27 12

1532 JAHILAL SK JAHILAL SK UP STATE MIGRANT M-38 12

1533 SK TEJA SK TEJA UP STATE MIGRANT M-45 12

1534 SK TAIMUR SK TAIMUR UP STATE MIGRANT M-45 12

1535 SANJAROPA SK SANJAROPA SK UP STATE MIGRANT M-56 12

1536 NAHU SK NAHU SK UP STATE MIGRANT M-24 12

1537 SAFIHULA SK SAFIHULA SK UP STATE MIGRANT M-25 12

1538 JAMIRAL SK JAMIRAL SK UP STATE MIGRANT M-23 12

1539 GARUDU MANDANGI
S/O-PUTUNA, 

PIPALAGUDA
OLD M-80 44 DAYS

1540 GADI MANDANGI
W/O-GARUDA, 

PIPALAGUDA
OLD F-75 44 DAYS

1541 MALIKI TADINGI
W/O-DRIMBA, 

PIPALAGUDA
OLD F-70 44 DAYS

1542 BINJA KILAKA
W/O-WALUSU, 

PIPALAGUDA
OLD F-70 36 DAYS

1543 MADIRI MANDANGI
W/O-PUNALU, 

PIPALAGUDA
OLD F-60 36 DAYS

1544 GANGA MANDANGI
W/O-RAJIGA, 

PIPALAGUDA
OLD F-72 36 DAYS

1545 MATI MANDANGI W/O-KADIA, PIPALAGUDA OLD F-80 36 DAYS

1546 LUCHE MANDANGI
W/O-GUTUNA, 

PIPALAGUDA
OLD F-74 36 DAYS

1547 NARUNU MANDANGI S/O-DAKILI, PIPALAGUDA PwD M-18 36 DAYS

1548 ASI MANDANGI W/O-PARIA, PIPALAGUDA OLD F-71 36 DAYS

1549
CHINTAMANI 

MANDANGI
S/O-MAGU, JANGILI OLD M-70 44 DAYS

1550 LIMBE MUTUKA
W/O-CHINTAMANI, 

JANGILI
OLD F-65 44 DAYS

1551 SANDE JILAKARA W/O-SUKURU, JANGILI OLD F-70 44 DAYS

1552 KAPALA KILAKA S/O-KARUMA, JANGILI OLD M-65 44 DAYS

1553 KAMI JILAKARA W/O-SITANA, JANGILI OLD F-65 44 DAYS

1554 KOLI TOIKA W/O-GANGADA, JANGILI OLD F-65 42 DAYS

1555 GANGALA TOIKA S/O-SITANA, JANGILI OLD M-70 43 DAYS

1556 WATI MANDANGI W/O-BABEYA, JANGILI OLD F-72 42 DAYS



1557 UTUMA MANDANGI W/O-WALASA, JANGILI OLD F-70 43 DAYS

1558 SAMI SARAKA S/O-KASU, JANGILI SICK M-55 42 DAYS

1559 DUNDI TADINGI W/O-TAKALA, JANGILI OLD F-70 42 DAYS

1560 Smt Selama Gorodia Smt Selama Gorodia

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute F-60 44

1561 Smt Labana Batriya Smt Labana Batriya

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute F-65 44

1562 Smt Champa Ganta Smt Champa Ganta

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute F-70 44

1563 Smt Kasaran Bidika Smt Kasaran Bidika

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute F-60 44

1564 Smt Saraswati Bidika Smt Saraswati Bidika

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute F-15 43

1565 Smt Parama Gorodia Smt Parama Gorodia

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute F-83 43

1566 Smt Tulasi Benia Smt Tulasi Benia

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute F-70 43

1567 Smt Kusuma Batriya Smt Kusuma Batriya

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute M-65 43

1568 Rajendra Batriya Rajendra Batriya

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute M-20 33

1569 Dharanidhar Ganta Dharanidhar Ganta

Vill- Sri Ram 

Nagar ,GP-

Pitamahal

Destitute M-65 33

1570 Balango Hansabansa Balango Hansabansa

At-

Goudakhilum,P/

O-Tadama

Sick F-80 44 854566368192

1571 Karnen Kharaselibansa Karnen Kharaselibansa

At-

Goudakhilum,P/

O-Tadama

Indigent F-70 44 712165920811

1572 Kante Kadraka Kante Kadraka

At-

Goudakhilum,P/

O-Tadama

Indigent F-73 44 411981640956

1573 Sunamani Kandagari Sunamani Kandagari

At-

Goudakhilum,P/

O-Tadama

Indigent F-75 44 335323447856

1574 Ritu Kadraka Ritu Kadraka

At-

Goudakhilum,P/

O-Tadama

Handicaft M-8 44 862961338471

1575 Mati Melaka Mati Melaka

At-

Goudakhilum,P/

O-Tadama

Indigent F-75 44 459819796045

1576 Dudi Kadraka Dudi Kadraka

At-

Goudakhilum,P/

O-Tadama

Indigent F-72 44 393997030912

1577 Ande Kadraka Ande Kadraka

At-

Goudakhilum,P/

O-Tadama

Indigent F-50 44 441326906790

1578 Irana Melaka Irana Melaka

At-

Goudakhilum,P/

O-Tadama

Indigent F-60 44

1579 Pule Jambaka Pule Jambaka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-80 44 816987820811

1580 Elama Jambaka Elama Jambaka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-75 44 750373975896



1581 Gouri Kadraka Gouri Kadraka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-75 44 696699730783

1582 Jagaladi Jambaka Jagaladi Jambaka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-70 44 699001425077

1583 Suna Kadraka Suna Kadraka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-70 44 855431332308

1584 Sura Kadraka Sura Kadraka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent M-70 44 OR/300023

1585 Chaitanya Kadraka Chaitanya Kadraka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent M-70 44 303799291943

1586 Sarita Kadraka Sarita Kadraka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Handicaft F-12 44 386809127355

1587 Sima Melaka Sima Melaka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-70 44 OR/300027

1588 Pule Kulasika Pule Kulasika
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-60 44 998503891308

1589 Mukesh Kadraka Mukesh Kadraka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Handicaft M-10 44 874872285900

1590 Susila Kadraka Susila Kadraka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-45 44 984616418446

1591 Sekali Bidika Sekali Bidika
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-70 44 OR/300147

1592 Dhabili Kadraka Dhabili Kadraka
At-Singiput ,P/o-

Tadama
Indigent F-70 44 717263972323

1593 Kasuli Kadraka Kasuli Kadraka
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-70 43 577065646431

1594 Kad Pidika Kad Pidika
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-70 43 445044941616

1595 Erama Saraka Erama Saraka
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-72 43 954960289068

1596 Bangari Kulasika Bangari Kulasika
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-70 43

1597 Rajiama Melaka Rajiama Melaka
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-75 43

1598 Mangi Nachika Mangi Nachika
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-65 43 918994745094

1599 Nunai Melaka Nunai Melaka
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-65 43

1600 Ratnamani Tunuka Ratnamani Tunuka
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-60 43 385480545531

1601 Pude Bidika Pude Bidika
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-70 43 479674201968

1602 Arati Pidika Arati Pidika
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Handicaft F-12 43 206360191835

1603 Ambe Kadraka Ambe Kadraka
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-68 43

1604 Chandrika Nachika Chandrika Nachika
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Handicaft F-9 43 632660398025

1605 Silika Kadraka Silika Kadraka
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-70 43 211282074345

1606 Mati Saraka Mati Saraka
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Indigent F-65 43 843434117541

1607 Urbusi Melaka Urbusi Melaka
At-Nathama 

,P/o-Tadama
Handicaft F-8 43

1608 Almeya Kadraka Almeya Kadraka At/PO- Tadama Destitute F-70 42
or/12/082/30048

8
1609 Kada Kadraka Kada Kadraka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-70 42 219622096594

1610 Andamani Bidika Andamani Bidika At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-50 42 864668831914

1611 Diu Melaka Diu Melaka At/PO- Tadama Handicaft M-38 42 687078100858

1612 Jadu Melaka Jadu Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-65 42 247581849058

1613 Mati Bidika Mati Bidika At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-65 42 837200878958

1614 Sina Melaka Sina Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42

1615 Badri Melaka Badri Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 292158272307

1616 Achi Melaka Achi Melaka At/PO- Tadama Destitute F-65 42 393294561544

1617 Radha Melaka Radha Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-50 42 745082317383



1618 Suna Melaka Suna Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-70 42 470303075446

1619 Mati Melaka Mati Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-70 42 829345058664

1620 Male Kadraka Male Kadraka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-70 42

1621 Walasa Bidika Walasa Bidika At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-65 42 998727751492

1622 Surjaya Bidika Surjaya Bidika At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 610087491452

1623 Dala Melaka Dala Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-65 42 318597626046

1624 Sukari Bidika Sukari Bidika At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 441077088691

1625 Anku Melaka Anku Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-70 42 327169259531

1626 Muni Kadraka Muni Kadraka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-18 42 499298905675

1627 Jira Melaka Jira Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-70 42 606936355416

1628 Ramadash Ganta Ramadash Ganta At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-70 42 569969635137

1629 Mangama Ganta Mangama Ganta At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 888074255282

1630 Gurubari Ganta Gurubari Ganta At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42
OR/12/082/30059

3
1631 Nayana Luha Nayana Luha At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-68 42 776868675643

1632 Mali Mishal Mali Mishal At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-60 42 236914549551

1633 Lachana Mahanandia Lachana Mahanandia At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-68 42

1634 Elama Mahanandia Elama Mahanandia At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 889179173458

1635 Dalimba Mahanandia Dalimba Mahanandia At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-68 42 473475656625

1636 Sabani Ganta Sabani Ganta At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 232119211894

1637 Bali Mahanandia Bali Mahanandia At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-68 42 689770835001

1638 Narama Mahanandia Narama Mahanandia At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 963573698201

1639 Subarna Garadia Subarna Garadia At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 229507400503

1640 Elama Mahanandia Elama Mahanandia At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 489177122171

1641 Selama Mahanandia Selama Mahanandia At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 810606333885

1642 Hemakanti Mahanandia Hemakanti Mahanandia At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 510468120831

1643 Puniga Khara Puniga Khara At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-69 42 784459461930

1644 Dhanapati Ganta Dhanapati Ganta At/PO- Tadama Indigent M-68 42 777636322598

1645 Sinama Ganta Sinama Ganta At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 42 686760476297

1646 Nikhil Khara Nikhil Khara At/PO- Tadama Handicaft M-11 42

1647 Khusi Khara Khusi Khara At/PO- Tadama Handicaft M-5 42

1648 Hiramani Melaka Hiramani Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-60 40

1649 Nila Garada Nila Garada At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-50 40 605654618774

1650 Bijay Ganta Bijay Ganta At/PO- Tadama Handicaft M-15 30 716723410875

1651 Purnima Khara Purnima Khara At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-60 30 518795169030

1652 Sadari Melaka Sadari Melaka At/PO- Tadama Indigent F-65 30

1653 Sanamani Melaka Sanamani Melaka At/PO- Tadama Destitute F-65 30

1654 Pajila jilakara/potea Pajila jilakara/potea karubai Oldage m 65 47

1655 Asada jilakara/karjola Asada jilakara/karjola karubai Oldage m 70 47

1656 Rulme huika /madana Rulme huika /madana karubai Oldage f 60 47

1657 Nari huika/madana Nari huika/madana karubai Oldage f 65 47

1658 Jakab himirika/riwa Jakab himirika/riwa karubai Oldage m 18 47

1659
Mohendra 

himirika/riwana

Mohendra 

himirika/riwana
karubai Oldage m 19 47

1660 Kringu mandangi/soda Kringu mandangi/soda karubai Oldage m 22 47

1661 Nomita mandangi/soda Nomita mandangi/soda karubai Oldage f 24 47

1662 Depai kondagiri/lada Depai kondagiri/lada B kosapadu Oldage f 70 47

1663 Lada kondagari/kurmaa Lada kondagari/kurmaa B kosapadu Oldage m 80 47

1664 Kose mandangi/diwana Kose mandangi/diwana B kosapadu Oldage f 72 47

1665
Diwana 

mandangi/nukaya
Diwana mandangi/nukaya B kosapadu Oldage m 75 47

1666 Gumpa tadingi/bati Gumpa tadingi/bati B kosapadu Oldage m 62 47

1667 Milapua mandangi/luta Milapua mandangi/luta B kosapadu Oldage m 60 47

1668 Gouri bidika /dasomoti Gouri bidika /dasomoti B siguru Oldage f 65 47

1669 Nalama korkoria/budu Nalama korkoria/budu B siguru Oldage f 65 47



1670 Siwi mandangi/kobida Siwi mandangi/kobida B siguru Oldage f 40 47

1671 Kodia mandangi/dasana Kodia mandangi/dasana B siguru Oldage m 70 47

1672 Satu mandangi/miram Satu mandangi/miram B siguru Oldage m 75 47

1673 Dane puala/suriga Dane puala/suriga B siguru Oldage m 75 47

1674 Sinama kausala/rajesh Sinama kausala/rajesh B siguru Oldage f 62 47

1675 Komala tading/lenku Komala tading/lenku B siguru Oldage f 68 15

1676 Rina tadingi/wada Rina tadingi/wada B siguru Oldage f 62 15

1677 Geeta tadingu/raipu Geeta tadingu/raipu B siguru Oldage f 28 15

1678 Bina kilaka/sitru Bina kilaka/sitru B siguru Oldage f 22 15

1679 Naraana puala/dekhina Naraana puala/dekhina B siguru Oldage f 25 15

1680 Ramesh bhag/podalam Ramesh bhag/podalam S siguru Oldage m 72 47

1681 Bujji tadingi/gunjara Bujji tadingi/gunjara S siguru Oldage m 70 47

1682 Pudu tadingi/bani Pudu tadingi/bani S siguru Oldage f 68 47

1683 Dudi tadingi/sinea Dudi tadingi/sinea S siguru Oldage f 70 47

1684 Tikma mandangi/lenka Tikma mandangi/lenka S siguru Oldage f 68 47

1685 Tulasi puala/bhima Tulasi puala/bhima S siguru Oldage f 70 47

1686 Ppainde toika/ginjara Ppainde toika/ginjara S siguru Oldage f 65 47

1687 Sande huika jamaa Sande huika jamaa S siguru Oldage f 65 47

1688 Apale jilakara bhaska Apale jilakara bhaska S siguru Oldage f 25 15

1689 Nandani jilakara/sukru Nandani jilakara/sukru S siguru Oldage f 20 15

1690 Sabri kilaka/pule Sabri kilaka/pule S siguru Oldage f 20 15

1691 Nirmala tadingi/kista Nirmala tadingi/kista S siguru Oldage f 25 15

1692 Rita kondagari/soni Rita kondagari/soni S siguru Oldage f 25 15

1693 Budu kontabansa/tima Budu kontabansa/tima Janta Oldage m 75 47

1694
Rukmani 

kontabansa/budu

Rukmani 

kontabansa/budu
Janta Oldage f 70 47

1695
Ubabudi 

kontabans/bakilu

Ubabudi 

kontabans/bakilu
Janta Oldage f 70 47

1696 Milki nagabansa/toudu Milki nagabansa/toudu Janta Oldage f 70 47

1697
Kartika 

kontabansa/gabar
Kartika kontabansa/gabar Janta Oldage m 40 47

1698
Banamali 

kontabansa/amana

Banamali 

kontabansa/amana
Janta Oldage m 75 47

1699
Janaki 

kontabansa/daman
Janaki kontabansa/daman Janta Oldage f 80 47

1700
Raibari 

kontabansa/suba
Raibari kontabansa/suba Janta Oldage f 70 47

1701
Madhab 

kontabansa/madhu

Madhab 

kontabansa/madhu
Janta Oldage m 70 15

1702
Surendra 

kontabansa/arju
Surendra kontabansa/arju Janta Oldage m 70 15

1703 Pana kontabansa/hari Pana kontabansa/hari Janta Oldage m 70 15

1704 Sadeli kontabansa/bandi Sadeli kontabansa/bandi Janta Oldage f 65 15

1705
Labini 

kontabansa/papama

Labini 

kontabansa/papama
Janta Oldage f70 15

1706 Pull mandangi/meleya Pull mandangi/meleya Arpana Oldage f 68 47

1707 meleya mandangi meleya mandangi Arpana Oldage m 72 47

1708 Mutelu jilakara/soma Mutelu jilakara/soma Arpana Oldage f 65 47

1709 Monju jilalkara/mukna Monju jilalkara/mukna Arpana Oldage f 25 47

1710 Laki sirika/lati Laki sirika/lati Arpana Oldage f 60 47

1711 Sipu sirika/jambani Sipu sirika/jambani Arpana Oldage f 70 47



1712 Simili sirika/penta Simili sirika/penta Arpana Oldage f 70 15

1713 Miti jilakara /papama Miti jilakara /papama Arpana Oldage f 75 15

1714 Lakma jilakara/madan Lakma jilakara/madan Arpana Oldage f 72 15

1715 Kambeli jilakara/meleya Kambeli jilakara/meleya Arpana Oldage m 70 15

1716 Chandra jilakara/sani Chandra jilakara/sani Arpana Oldage f 75 15

1717 Sindri jilakara/emana Sindri jilakara/emana Arpana Oldage f 75 15

1718 Ella jilakara/madana Ella jilakara/madana Arpana Oldage f 72 15

1719 Kabu jilakara/papama Kabu jilakara/papama Arpana Oldage f 75 15

1720 Limbe jilara/papama Limbe jilara/papama Arpana Oldage f 75 15

1721 Kantaya tadingi/sineya Kantaya tadingi/sineya Panabadi Oldage m 65 47

1722 Palanga tadingi/kamia Palanga tadingi/kamia Panabadi Oldage f 60 47

1723
Jalapuya 

mandangi/balaji
Jalapuya mandangi/balaji Panabadi Oldage m 68 47

1724 ACHIMI TOIKA ACHIMI TOIKA MIRABALI INDIGENT F68 38

1725 SITEI MANDANGI SITEI MANDANGI MIRABALI INDIGENT F70 38

1726 SUDHIR MANDANGI SUDHIR MANDANGI MIRABALI INDIGENT M10 38

1727 SIRPA TOIKA SIRPA TOIKA MIRABALI INDIGENT M70 38

1728 ANANDINI BACHELI ANANDINI BACHELI MIRABALI INDIGENT F70 38

1729 PATIGA TOIKA PATIGA TOIKA MIRABALI INDIGENT M50 38

1730 INDU TOIKA INDU TOIKA MIRABALI INDIGENT F10 38

1731 BURSI SAMAL BURSI SAMAL MIRABALI INDIGENT M75 38

1732 DAMAYANTI BACHELI DAMAYANTI BACHELI MIRABALI DESTITUTE F65 38

1733 JAGALANI BACHELI JAGALANI BACHELI MIRABALI DESTITUTE F80 38

1734 MUGI KALAKA MUGI KALAKA MIRABALI SICK F70 38

1735 SALAME MANDANGI SALAME MANDANGI MIRABALI INDIGENT F70 38

1736 SINGARI MANDANGI SINGARI MANDANGI MIRABALI INDIGENT F74 38

1737 DASEME PRASKA DASEME PRASKA MIRABALI INDIGENT F68 38

1738 TILE MANDANGI TILE MANDANGI MIRABALI INDIGENT M60 38

1739 KANDURU MANDANGI KANDURU MANDANGI MIRABALI SICK M70 21

1740 SRIME MANDANGI SRIME MANDANGI JIMBAKUTI SICK F80 46

1741 MANGI PUALA MANGI PUALA JIMBAKUTI SICK F81 46

1742 PALE MUTAKA PALE MUTAKA JIMBAKUTI SICK F75 46

1743 BURUSI PUALA BURUSI PUALA JIMBAKUTI INDIGENT F75 46

1744 TINGU TOIKA TINGU TOIKA JIMBAKUTI INDIGENT M75 46

1745 KUSUME BIDIKA KUSUME BIDIKA JIMBAKUTI SICK F80 46

1746 KUNYALA TOIKA KUNYALA TOIKA JIMBAKUTI INDIGENT F70 46

1747 WENDI MANDANGI WENDI MANDANGI JIMBAKUTI INDIGENT F75 46

1748 SURU MANDANGI SURU MANDANGI JIMBAKUTI INDIGENT M40 46

1749 MANDIRI BIDIKA MANDIRI BIDIKA JIMBAKUTI INDIGENT F70 46

1750 JIRME BIDIKA JIRME BIDIKA JIMBAKUTI INDIGENT F70 46

1751 NISA BIDIKA NISA BIDIKA JIMBAKUTI INDIGENT F72 46

1752 MAHESH TOIKA MAHESH TOIKA JIMBAKUTI HOME LESS M10 46

1753 SITEME TOIKA SITEME TOIKA JIMBAKUTI DESTITUTE F80 46

1754 APPARAO PUALA APPARAO PUALA JIMBAKUTI SICK M45 30

1755 SUKRU BIDIKA SUKRU BIDIKA JIMBAKUTI SICK F65 7

1756 MILA KADRAKA MILA KADRAKA SURUNI INDIGENT F20 46

1757 LIWIRI MANDANGI LIWIRI MANDANGI SURUNI INDIGENT M70 46

1758 SITEE KADRAKA SITEE KADRAKA SURUNI INDIGENT F75 46

1759 SUKI MANDANGI SUKI MANDANGI SURUNI INDIGENT F65 46

1760 WALASI TOIKA WALASI TOIKA RENGALAPADU INDIGENT F75 46

1761 SUNDARMANI HEPRIKA SUNDARMANI HEPRIKA RENGALAPADU INDIGENT F40 46

1762 SELA HEPRIKA SELA HEPRIKA RENGALAPADU SICK F32 46

1763 KATARI TOIKA KATARI TOIKA RENGALAPADU INDIGENT M65 46

1764 SANGEETA KILAKA SANGEETA KILAKA RENGALAPADU DESTITUTE F10 46

1765 RADHA TOIKA RADHA TOIKA RENGALAPADU INDIGENT F60 46

1766 SAMANATH TOIKA SAMANATH TOIKA RENGALAPADU INDIGENT M65 46



1767 SUKI TOIKA SUKI TOIKA RENGALAPADU INDIGENT F60 46

1768 HIRGU PERIBIKA HIRGU PERIBIKA JODI INDIGENT M65 46

1769 SEMELI PALAKA SEMELI PALAKA JODI INDIGENT F70 46

1770 MUTELI MANDANGI MUTELI MANDANGI JODI SICK F85 46

1771 DUNDI PERIBIKA DUNDI PERIBIKA JODI SICK F80 46

1772 DALI PRASKA DALI PRASKA JODI SICK F62 8

1773 GUTULI GANTA GUTULI GANTA S.SANDUBADI DESTITUTE F60 8

1774 SURAMA BIDIKA SURAMA BIDIKA S.SANDUBADI DESTITUTE F66 8

1775 CHANDRA KALA BIDIKA CHANDRA KALA BIDIKA S.SANDUBADI DESTITUTE F62 8

1776 KUSA PALAKA KUSA PALAKA S.SANDUBADI INDIGENT M60 8

1777 MEGHA GANTA MEGHA GANTA S.SANDUBADI SICK F7 8

1778 SIRANDU PUALA SIRANDU PUALA S.SANDUBADI INDIGENT M65 8

1779 DUDI PALAKA DUDI PALAKA S.SANDUBADI DESTITUTE F70 8

1780 MITU TADINGI MITU TADINGI S.SANDUBADI INDIGENT F65 8

1781 MERI MANDANGI MERI MANDANGI S.SANDUBADI DESTITUTE F25 8

1782 SINGIRI TOIKA SINGIRI TOIKA S.SANDUBADI INDIGENT F70 8

1783 USHA KADRAKA USHA KADRAKA S.SANDUBADI INDIGENT F16 8

1784 KANIGA BACHELI KANIGA BACHELI S.SANDUBADI INDIGENT M75 8

1785 SARAT PALAKA SARAT PALAKA S.SANDUBADI SICK M40 8

1786 APPANA GANTA APPANA GANTA S.SANDUBADI INDIGENT F65 8

1787 DAYANA GANTA DAYANA GANTA S.SANDUBADI INDIGENT M60 8

1788 TINGIRI MANDANGI TINGIRI MANDANGI S.SANDUBADI INDIGENT F75 8

1789 KADRAKA LAKI KADRAKA LAKI GAJIGAM SICK F-80 31

1790 KANDAGORI PULME W/O-BAGA GAJIGAM SICK F-85 31

1791 BIDIKA JIA W/O-RAM GAJIGAM SICK F-85 31

1792 KANDAGORI SADAI W/O-DANDASI GAJIGAM SICK F-80 31

1793 KANDAGORI SANSA W/O-SABANA GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-70 31

1794 KANDAGORI JANAKI W/O-SADA GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-60 31

1795 KANDAGORI BUDIAMA W/O-DASUMATI GAJIGAM SICK F-75 31

1796 MINIAKA CHANDRAMA W/O-BIRSU GAJIGAM SICK F-80 31

1797 DEBAKI RAJU W/O-RAMMURTY GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-75 31

1798 PUSIKA PAPANA S/O-DEKHINA GAJIGAM SICK M-80 31

1799 KANDAGORI SABITRI W/O-SIRIMAJHI GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-65 31

1800 BIDIKA INDAMANI W/O-MALU GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-70 31

1801 KANDAGORI SINGARI W/O-LINGA GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-70 31

1802 KANDAGORI INDAMANI W/O-ENKELASWAMY GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-75 31

1803 KADRAKA RADHAMA W/O-KATURU GAJIGAM SICK F-80 31

1804 DEBI NAIDU S/O-IPILI GAJIGAM SICK M-35 31

1805 KADRAKA NABIN S/O-EMENA GAJIGAM SICK M-30 31

1806 KANDAGORI SINGARI W/O-SUKURU GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-70 31

1807 KANDAGORI TION D/O-SOMA GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-65 31

1808 KADRAKA KAMI W/O-NARI GAJIGAM INDEGENT F-75 31

1809 GARAMANI BIDIKA W/O-RAMEYA ACHABA INDEGENT F-70 31

1810 SUNADEI KENDRUKA W/O-TAMANA ACHABA INDEGENT F-65 31

1811 TULASI HIMIRIKA D/O-HARI ACHABA INDEGENT F-68 31

1812 CHINAPUDU KUNDRUKA S/O-KUSTA ACHABA INDEGENT M-75 31

1813 BANGARI KADRAKA D/O-DAMA ACHABA INDEGENT F-62 31

1814 GAGANU KANDAGORI D/O-RAMANA ACHABA INDEGENT F-68 31

1815 SITA PIDIKA W/O-DAMBU ACHABA INDEGENT F-70 31

1816 KURMA PIDIKA W/O-SINGANA ACHABA INDEGENT M-75 31

1817 BANAI PIDIKA W/O-MUSURI ACHABA INDEGENT F-65 31

1818 MALEYA KADRAKA S/O-SANAMA ACHABA SICK M-20 31

1819
CHANDREYA 

KANDAGORI
S/O-GANGANA ACHABA SICK M-35 31

1820 BENDA KANDAGORI W/O-ASIRI ACHABA INDEGENT F-65 31

1821 JAMI KANDAGORI W/O-SABANA ACHABA INDEGENT F-70 31

1822 ROJI KOLAKA D/O-EGANA ACHABA SICK F-22 31

1823 DAMBU MANDANGI S/O-SITAYA CHAMPIKOTA SICK F-79 31

1824 DAI PIDIKA W/O-RELI CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-75 31

1825 ALMATI KADRAKA W/O-SEMBU CHAMPIKOTA SICK F-78 31

1826 ILAMA MANDANGI W/O-PULU CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-75 31

1827 SAHUKAR JEMADEI W/O-APALSWAMY CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-72 31

1828 HARISINDHU TADINGI S/O-JAGILI CHAMPIKOTA SICK M-85 31



1829 NARI MELEKA S/O-RADHANA CHAMPIKOTA SICK M-45 31

1830 SANTA TADINGI W/O-RAJAPA CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-75 31

1831 NARAYAN PIDIKA S/O-JIYANA CHAMPIKOTA SICK M-80 31

1832 JANAKI MELEKA W/O-SENGANA CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-65 31

1833 RELO TADINGI W/O-SARATHI CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-78 31

1834 SUNAMANI KANDAGORI W/O-SUKRU CHAMPIKOTA SICK F-48 31

1835 MALA KANDAGORI W/O-LACHMAN CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-67 31

1836 SAROJINI KANDAGORI W/O-MOHAN CHAMPIKOTA SICK F-42 31

1837 BIMALA KANDAGORI W/O-MOHAN CHAMPIKOTA SICK F-45 31

1838 JOGESWAR KANDAGORI S/O-MOHAN CHAMPIKOTA SICK M-07 31

1839 SUKRI PIDIKA W/O-UTARA CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-69 31

1840 ARALU MELEKA W/O-APANA CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-75 31

1841 BADILI MELEKA W/O-NARI CHAMPIKOTA SICK F-30 31

1842 ANKU KANDAGORI W/O-TAUDU CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-68 31

1843 BURSA MELEKA S/O-JOGULA CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT M-65 31

1844 KUDO PIDIKA W/O-LACHMAN CHAMPIKOTA INDEGENT F-68 31





Sl. No. Name Village

Category 

(sick/indigent

/destitute/ 

migrant 

worker 

strandred)

Sex Age 

No. Of 

days 

provieded 

food 

ID Card No. 

(addhar / voter 

id or any ID 

proof)

1 Bimala Nala Bijapur F 14

2 Nilandi Patra Bijapur F 14

3 Dayamanti Berdalai Bijapur F 14

4 Harabati Barada Bijapur F 14

5 Jhara Patra Bijapur F 14

6 Shaibeni Ptara Bijapur F 14

7 Khali Parida Bijapur F 14

8 Indubati Karjya Bijapur F 14

9 Sarawati Dalei Bijapur F 14

10 Sakuntala Pradhani Bijapur F 14

11 Namita Majhi Bijapur F 14

12 Musuri Junaka Bijapur F 14

13 Kisahan Pujari Bijapur M 14

14 Labli Patra Bijapur M 14

15 Dayanidhi Patra Bijapur M 14

16 Pramita Barada Bijapur F 14

17 Kuna Pradhani Bijapur M 14

18 Goutam Ghantha Bijapur M 14

19 Dibakara Bishoi Bijapur M 14

20 Jhili Dnadasena Bijapur F 14

21 Mishara Dandasena Bijapur M 14

22 Janaki Dandasena Bijapur F 14

23 Dandasi Madala Bijapur M 14

24 Narashinha Dalei Bijapur M 14

25 Bhima Bishoi Bijapur M 14

26 Bhibishana Ghantha Bijapur M 14

27 Nira Dalei Bijapur M 14

28 Kasturi Nirmala Bijapur F 14

29 Laxman Patra Bijapur M 14

30 Sukumari Gumutanga Bijapur F 14

31 Sukumari Gumutanga Bijapur F 14

32 Siresha Gumidanga Bijapur F 14

33 Gayanapati Bishoi Bijapur M 14

34 Sukeshi Dalai Bijapur F 14

35 Sushila Nirmala Bijapur F 14

36 Srikanta Trataka Ramnagara M 28

37 Parapuda Trataka Ramnagara F 28

38 Kandamai Trataka Ramnagara F 28

39 Gametimai tarataka Ramnagara F 28

40 Nagirimai  Trataka Ramnagara F 28

41 Jinuri Kandrigaka Ramnagara F 28

42 Tudimai Trataka Ramnagara F 28

43 Karmina Baliarasingh Nuagan F 15

44 Maseh Nayak Nuagan M 15

45 Rupali Nayak Nuagan F 15
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46 Aashyalata Nayak Nuagan F 15

47 Sarda Sabara Nuagan f 15

48 Joyti Sabara Nuagan f 15

49 Banshi Sabara Nuagan M 15

50 Balaji Sabara Nuagan m 15

51 Bedabati Baliarsingh Nuagan F 15

52 Suku Sabara Nuagan M 15

53 Pala Junaka Nuagan M 15

54 Kalabati Trataka Nuagan F 15

55 Klimundri Trataka Nuagan F 15

56 Ghasiani Trataka Nuagan F 15

57 Kindra Trataka Nuagan F 15

58 Kalesha Trataka Nuagan F 15

59 Nua Jarmundaka Nuagan M 15

60 Bnadagalu Junalka Nuagan M 15

61 Jarugi Junaka Nuagan F 15

62 Chintamani Junaka Nuagan M 15

63 Easperenta Mahandia Nuagan F 15

64 Philamina Nayak Nuagan F 15

65 Shrabani Mahanadia Nuagan F 15

66 Kadru Palaka Nuagan M 15

67 Menju Sabara Nuagan F 15

68 Garia Sabara Nuagan M 15

69 Nitya Sabara Nuagan M 15

70 Ganga Sabara Nuagan M 15

71 Padmabati Sabara Nuagan F 15

72 Patura Trataka Bantala M 15

73 Pala Trataka Bantala M 15

74 Siman Trataka Bantala M 15

75 Timba Trataka Bantala M 15

76 Jogeritai Trataka Bantala F 15

77 Hurishalu Trataka Bantala F 15

78 Rupasha Trataka Bantala F 15

79 Harchamai Kreputika Godeng F 14

80 Sukumari Kreputika Godeng F 14

81 Cahari Kreputika Godeng F 14

82 Jarungatai Majhi Godeng M 14

83 Ledusa Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

84 Heramai Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

85 Dringu Majhi Sanapankala M 17

86 Dudumai Majhi Sanapankala M 17

87 Sirimai Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

88 Dasinta Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

89 Kundamai Majhi Sanapankala F 17

90 Karimai Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

91 Malesha Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

92 Kalira Kreputika Sanapankala M 17

93 Dasaramai Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

94 Sambari Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

95 Jagi Kreputika Sanapankala M 17

96 Rangudi Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

97 Chingudi Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

98 Lalu Kreputika Sanapankala M 17

99 Minumai Kreputika Sanapankala F 17

100 Minumai Majhi Sanapankala F 17



101 Radinga Majhi Sanapankala M 17

102 Tambudu Kreputika Sanapankala M 17

103 Klasai Kreputika Sanapankala M 17

104 Patari Trataka Siripur F 30

105 Dugeri Trataka Siripur F 30

106 Mangi Trataka Siripur F 30

107 Dringa Trataka Siripur M 30

108 Tumi Trataka Siripur F 30

109 Milari Kreputika Siripur F 30

110 Jirmi Dulibaskas Siripur F 30

111 Benshitai Dulibaskas Siripur F 30

112 Hukalu Dulibaskas Siripur M 30

113 Malari Dulibaskas Siripur F 30

114 Kilatai Dulibaskas Siripur F 30

115 Lunadri Dulibaskas Siripur F 30

116 Gajendra Trataka Siripur M 30

117 Hunamai Trataka Siripur F 30

118 Tamba Trataka Siripur F 30

119 Dakari Trataka Siripur F 30

120 Kamblu Dulibaskas Siripur M 30

121 Ugasa Dulibaskas Siripur M 30

122 Mundri Trataka Siripur F 30

123 Sagamati Dulibaskas Siripur F 30

124 Tumburi Jagerenga Kampadar F 29

125 Kumuti Majhi Kampadar M 29

126 Prachisma Mahandia Kampadar F 29

127 Birimati Bhibar Kampadar F 29

128 Chandarama Baghsingh Kampadar F 29

129 Ruduna Palaka Kampadar F 29

130 Masturi Mahanadia Kampadar F 29

131 Marja Jagerenga Kampadar M 29

132 Bundimai Jagerenga Kampadar F 29

133 Debanga Jagerenga Kampadar M 29

134 Khanhiki Jagerenga Kampadar F 29

135 Kaupuju Jagerenga Kampadar M 29

136 Tanbiri Jagerenga Kampadar F 29

137 Rajali Jagerenga Kampadar F 29

138 Dakari Jagerenga Kampadar F 29

139 Mundidi Majhi Kampadar F 29

140 Srikanta Trataka Ramnagara M 30

141 Parapuda Trataka Ramnagara F 30

142 Kandamai Trataka Ramnagara F 30

143 Gumiditai Trataka Ramnagara F 30

144 Nangirimai tarataka Ramnagara F 30

145 Jiuri Kandingaka Ramnagara F 30

146 Tudimai Trataka Ramnagara F 30

147 Patura Trataka Bantala M 14

148 Pala Trataka Bantala M 14

149 Siman Trataka Bantala M 14

150 Timba Trataka Bantala M 14

151 Jogeritai Trataka Bantala F 14

152 Hurishalu Trataka Bantala F 14

153 Rupasha Trataka Bantala F 14

154 Minur Jarmundaka Lumburi F 30

155 Ginti Jarmundaka Lumburi F 30



156 Talika Dasapaska Lumburi M 30

157 Mahakradi Dasapaska Lumburi F 30

158 Huli Dasapaska Lumburi F 30

159 Pujuri Kinihadaka Lumburi F 30

160 Ami Jarmundaka Lumburi M 30

161 Priya Dasapaska Lumburi M 30

162 Karmina Baliarasingh Bhalutata F 29

163 Maseh Nayak Bhalutata M 29

164 Rupali Nayak Bhalutata F 29

165 Aashyalata Nayak Bhalutata F 29

166 Sarda Sabara Bhalutata f 29

167 Joyti Sabara Bhalutata f 29

168 Banshi Sabara Bhalutata M 29

169 Balaji Sabara Bhalutata m 29

170 Bedabati Baliarsingh Bhalutata F 29

171 Suku Sabara Bhalutata M 29

172 pala Junaka Bhalutata M 29

173 Kalabati Trataka Bhalutata F 29

174 Klimundri Trataka Bhalutata F 29

175 Ghasiani Trataka Bhalutata F 29

176 Kindra Trataka Bhalutata F 29

177 Kalesha Trataka Bhalutata F 29

178 Nua Jarmundaka Bhalutata M 29

179 Bnadagalu Junalka Bhalutata M 29

180 Jarugi Junaka Bhalutata F 29

181 Chintamani Junaka Bhalutata M 29

182 Easperenta Mahandia Bhalutata F 29

183 Philamina Nayak Bhalutata F 29

184 Shrabani Mahanadia Bhalutata F 29

185 Kadru Palaka Bhalutata M 29

186 Menju Sabara Bhalutata F 29

187 Garia Sabara Bhalutata M 29

188 Nitya Sabara Bhalutata M 29

189 Ganga Sabara Bhalutata M 29

190 Padmabati Sabara Bhalutata F 29

191 Naringisara Kreputika Bhalutata F 29

192 Sashi Baliarsingh Marichaguda M 29

193 Pitambara Baliarsingh Marichaguda M 29

194 Rita Kandu Marichaguda F 29

195 Shyama Kandu Marichaguda M 29

196 Chandrama Kandu Marichaguda F 29

197 Pralahada Kandu Marichaguda M 29

198 Kumair Kandu Marichaguda F 29

199 Janapati Kandu Marichaguda M 29

200 Arjuna Dalei Marichaguda M 29

201 Padma Kandu Marichaguda F 29

202 Gurubari Kandu Marichaguda F 29

203 Padma Behera Marichaguda F 29

204 Siba Kandu Marichaguda M 29

205 Kutri Bibhar Marichaguda F 29

206 Sabitri Bhibar Marichaguda F 29

207 Mita Bibhar Marichaguda F 29

208 Pana Bibhar Marichaguda F 29

209 Arjuna Bidika Marichaguda M 29

210 Jaringi Paska Marichaguda F 29



211 Ketingi Paska Marichaguda F 29

212 Gaji Ghanta Marichaguda M 29

213 Draupati Ghanta Marichaguda F 29

214 Agni Mhanandia Marichaguda F 29

215 Subhramani Baliarsingh Marichaguda M 29

216 Gantalaatai Kreputika Surulu F 14

217 Maimaitai Kreputika Surulu F 14

218 Ketingitai Kreputika Surulu F 14

219 Madhu Dimbutika Surulu M 14

220 Tishi Dimbutika Surulu F 14

221 Meri Dimdutika Surulu F 14

222 Redentai Kreputika Surulu F 14

223 Nudrutai kreputika Surulu F 14

224 Bajiritai kreputika Surulu M 14

225 Hanaka Kreputika Surulu F 14

226 Biastai Kreputika Surulu F 14

227 Padestai Kreputika Surulu F 14

228 Gandalitai Handanakaha Sureshi F 14

229 Dibatai Hnadanakha Sureshi M 14

230 Rasingha Handanakha Sureshi M 14

231 Mutritai Hnadanakha Sureshi F 14

232 Janungutai Handanakha Sureshi F 14

233 Amasha Handanakha Sureshi M 14

234 Jaruntai Sureshi M 14

235 Drambu Sureshi M 14

236 Kudukuta Sureshi F 14

237 Nujunkhatai Sureshi M 14

238 Sunari Sureshi F 14

239 Arakamai Sureshi F 14

240 Padi Sureshi M 14

241 Gadengatai Sureshi M 14

242 Kasturitai Sureshi F 14

243 Denga Handanakaha Sureshi M 14

244 Kedengatai Sureshi M 14

245 Gageritai Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

246 Saibudi Hikabadika Gendagudi F 14

247 Bara Hikabadika Gendagudi M 14

248 Dimuditai Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

249 Tudi Adabaska Gendagudi F 14

250 Kalimai Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

251 Likuritai Majhi Gendagudi F 14

252 Malatai Kerputika Gendagudi F 14

253 Sambari Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

254 Gageritai Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

255 Rumesatai Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

256 Gunjili Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

257 Jarumangej Kreputika Gendagudi M 14

258 Sulunda Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

259 Padeskai Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

260 Bajeratai Kreputika Gendagudi F 14

261 Tata Kreputika Gendagudi M 14

262 Namskatai Palaka Gendagudi F 14

263 Mirabatai Gendagudi F 14

264 Ladi Kreputika Gendagudi M 14

265 Mandrigalu Majhi Gendagudi F 14



266 Puju Duburuka Dusapanga M 15

267 Kritangi Jagerenga Dusapanga F 15

268 Bashanti Jagerenga Dusapanga F 15

269 Madesi Jagerenga Dusapanga F 15

270 Rajamai Trataka Dusapanga F 15

271 Kuasi Jagerenga Dusapanga F 15

272 Knajiri Jagerenga Dusapanga F 15

273 Mulingi Trataka Dusapanga F 15

274 Kiruni  Jagerenga Dusapanga F 15

275 Juna Duduringa Dusapanga M 15

276 Patu Jujurunga Dusapanga M 15

277 Tumburi Jagerenga Dusapanga F 15

278 Tarari Jagerenga Dusapanga F 15

279 Jaga Jagerenga Dusapanga M 15

280 Sambra Duburuka Dusapanga M 15

281 Jagu Duburuka Dusapanga M 15

282 Kalabati Jagerenga Dusapanga F 15

283 Jageri Trataka Dusapanga F 15

284 Radhahegu Trataka Dusapanga F 15

285 Sulungi Duburuka Dusapanga F 15

286 Pidingi Shikariguda F 14

287 Pratima Shikariguda F 14

288 Margani Shikariguda F 14

289 Dimuti Shikariguda F 14

290 Tarapatai Shikariguda F 14

291 Tukuratai Shikariguda F 14

292 Nunjuntai Shikariguda m 14

293 Kilatai Shikariguda F 14

294 Naringitai Shikariguda F 14

295 Miluri Shikariguda F 14

296 Dimbutitai Shikariguda F 14

297 Masalitai Shikariguda F 14

298 Mulungitai Shikariguda F 14

299 Narashinghatai Shikariguda F 14

300 Huli   Shikariguda M 14

301 Ghandhalinji Shikariguda F 14

302 Bimbuti Shikariguda F 14

303 Prambahatitai Shikariguda F 14

304 Nila Shikariguda F 14

305 Grangatai Shikariguda M 14

306 Punjuri Shikariguda F 14

307 Dambalatai Shikariguda F 14

308 Rajib Singh Ghundriguda M 16

309 Berina Baghsingh Ghundriguda F 16

310 Champa Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

311 Rukmani Nayak Ghundriguda F 16

312 Manashi Ghundriguda F 16

313 Manashi Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

314 Tupudimai Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

315 Kalamunga Banghsing Ghundriguda F 16

316 Chatri Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

317 Hrudaba Bagsing Ghundriguda M 16

318 Budikibati Nayak Ghundriguda F 16

319 Phungasha Majhi Ghundriguda M 16

320 Kandiri Majhi Ghundriguda F 16



321 Ashis Majhi Ghundriguda M 16

322 Kritangi Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

323 Shanti Palaka Ghundriguda F 16

324 Rangabati Palaka Ghundriguda F 16

325 Jura Dalei Ghundriguda F 16

326 Tungima Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

327 Kalituki Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

328 Tutuda Majhi Ghundriguda M 16

329 Rammurti Baliarsingh Ghundriguda M 16

330 Kaliaraj Baliarsingh Ghundriguda M 16

331 Poitmati Baliarsingh Ghundriguda F 16

332 Kasturi Uthansingh Ghundriguda F 16

333 Bilarimai Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

334 Prabhati Mahanandia Ghundriguda F 16

335 Hadumai Majhi Ghundriguda M 16

336 Nityananda Baghsingh Ghundriguda M 16

337 Bipra Nayak Ghundriguda M 16

338 Gobinda Malabishoi Ghundriguda M 16

339 Manika Malabishoi Ghundriguda F 16

340 Laxmi Bastaray Ghundriguda F 16

341 Buti Bastarai Ghundriguda M 16

342 Rangabati Bastarai Ghundriguda F 16

343 Tangidi Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

344 Babi Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

345 Kritangi Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

346 Prangamai Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

347 Kasa Majhi Ghundriguda F 16

348 Gaytri Bastarai Ghundriguda F 16

349 Philisha Bastari Ghundriguda F 16

350 Padmabati Kandu Marichaguda F 15

351 Gurubari Kandu Marichaguda F 15

352 Siba Kandu Marichaguda M 15

353 Rita Kandu Marichaguda F 15

354 Pitambara Baliarsingh Marichaguda M 15

355 Kumair Kandu Marichaguda F 15

356 Ganapati Kandu Marichaguda M 15

357 Chandrama Kandu Marichaguda F 15

358 Pradat Kandu Marichaguda M 15

359 Arjun Dalai Marichaguda M 15

360 Shyama Kandu Marichaguda M 15

361 Jai Paska Marichaguda F 15

362 Ketangi Paska Marichaguda F 15

363 Kalata Paska Marichaguda F 15

364 Supriya Mahanandia Marichaguda F 15

365 Agni Mhanandia Marichaguda F 15

366 Gajendri Gantha Marichaguda F 15

367 Sukumati Ghanti Marichaguda F 15

368 Mathi Bastarai Marichaguda F 15

369 Sibitri Bibhar Marichaguda F 15

370 Kutri Bibhar Marichaguda F 15

371 Sashi Baliarsingh Marichaguda F 15

372 Padma Behera Marichaguda F 15

373 Panamati Bibhar Marichaguda F 15

374 Patari Trataka Siripur F 15

375 Dugeri Trataka Siripur F 15



376 Mangi Trataka Siripur F 15

377 Dringa Trataka Siripur M 15

378 Tumi Trataka Siripur F 15

379 Milari Kreputika Siripur F 15 18.04.2020

380 Jirmi Dulibaskas Siripur F 15

381 Benshitai Dulibaskas Siripur F 15

382 Hukalu Dulibaskas Siripur M 15

383 Malari Dulibaskas Siripur F 15

384 Kilatai Dulibaskas Siripur F 15

385 Lunadri Dulibaskas Siripur F 15

386 Gajendra Trataka Siripur M 15

387 Hunamai Trataka Siripur F 15

388 Tumba Trataka Siripur F 15

389 Kamblu Dulibaskas Siripur M 15

390 Ugasa Dulibaskas Siripur M 15

391 Mundri Trataka Siripur F 15

392 Sagamati Dulibaskas Siripur F 15

393 Dakari Trataka Siripur F 15

394 Bara Kimabaka Lundruguda M 30

395 Pala Paska Lundruguda M 30

396 Tapuka Paska Lundruguda M 30

397 Kudumai Paska Lundruguda F 30

398 Dibamai Junaka Lundruguda F 30

399 Lipuri Paska Lundruguda F 30

400 Biramai Paska Lundruguda F 30

401 Denga Kadraka Lundruguda M 30

402 Hiramaia Kadraka Lundruguda F 30

403 Pujaralu Paska Lundruguda M 30

404 Pungasa Jagerenga Lundruguda M 30

405 Tikamai Jagerenga Lundruguda F 30

406 Dengamai Jagerenga Rabiguda F 27

407 Dengu Trataka Rabiguda F 27

408 Duma Paska Rabiguda M 27

409 Huduri Trataka Rabiguda F 27

410 Ripihegu Bidrigudika Rabiguda F 27

411 Ganjuri Srabutika Rabiguda F 27

412 Lala Srabutika Rabiguda F 27

413 Bendimai Srabutika Rabiguda F 27

414 Gumiti Trataka Rabiguda F 27

415 Indramai Trataka Rabiguda F 27

416 Sukru Paska Rabiguda M 27

417 Nihumunda Mahanadia Bapla M 30

418 Kalamunda Mahanandia Bapla M 30

419 Jena Mahanandia Bapla M 30

420 Kakirimai Trataka Bapla F 30

421 Tukusha Trataka Bapla F 30

422 Bidya Plaka Bapla F 30

423 Kalimai Trataka Bapla F 30

424 Manimai Padaganda Khilundi F 14

425 Tilari Padaganda Khilundi F 14

426 Kadatamai Makatanga Khilundi F 14

427 Humdimai Makatanga Khilundi F 14

428 Prangamai Makatanga Khilundi F 14

429 Kudutumai Makatanga Khilundi F 14

430 Lumburi Makatanga Khilundi F 14



431 Richamai Makatanga Khilundi F 14

432 Kalimai Makatanaga Khilundi F 14

433 Kepidi Makatanaga Khilundi F 14

434 Pungasa MakatanagaK Khilundi F 14

435 Paharamai Makatanaga Khilundi F 14

436 Sunamai Padaganda Khilundi F 14

437 Tumimai Padaganda Khilundi F 14

438 Tangaralu Padaganda Khilundi F 14

439 Rengana Padaganda Khilundi F 14

440 Hundimai Padaganda Khilundi F 14

441 Piduri Padaganda Khilundi F 14

442 Baga Padaganda Khilundi M 14

443 Jipudi Padaganda Khilundi F 14

444 Situnga Kreputika Muraguda M 14

445 Kamala Kreputika Muraguda F 14

446 Ganera Kreputika Muraguda M 14

447 Talari Kre[putika Muraguda F 14

448 Sukru Kreputika Muraguda M 14

449 Hiru Kreputika Muraguda M 14

450 Kinjeritai Kreputika Muraguda F 14

451 Biastai Kreputika Muraguda F 14

452 Meramai Kreputika Muraguda F 14

453 Jargingtai Kreputika Muraguda F 14

454 Kalimai Kreputika Muraguda F 14

455 Rupa Kreputika Muraguda F 14

456 Radha Kreputika Muraguda F 14

457 Kana Kreputika Muraguda M 14

458 Joseph Kreputika Muraguda M 14

459 Thomash Kreputika Muraguda M 14

460 Puspa Kreputika Muraguda F 14

461 Mili Kreputika Muraguda F 14

462 Trigan Krepuitka Muraguda F 14

463 Mati Gagerenga Budubali F 46

464 Raja Gagerenga Budubali M 46

465 Kichimai Gagerenga Budubali F 46

466 Kalimai Gagerenga Budubali F 46

467 Jirima Gagerenga Budubali M 46

468 Napa Gagerenga Budubali M 46

469 Pinduli Gagerenga Budubali F 46

470 Mundri Gagerenga Budubali F 46

471 Tangari Gagerenga Budubali F 46

472 Gobinda Gagerenga Budubali M 46

473 Ushu Gagerenga Budubali F 46

474 Hunjali Gagerenga Budubali F 46

475 Sipungi Gagerenga Budubali F 46

476 Hada Gagerenga Budubali F 46

477 Ketamai Gagerenga Budubali F 46

478 Manga Gagerenga Budubali F 46

479 Mundri Gagerenga 2 Budubali F 46

480 Dashu Gagerenga Budubali M 46

481 Sukumari Gagerenga Budubali F 46

482 Hikabadi Gagerenga Budubali F 46

483 Balsi Dibaka Budubali F 46

484 Tati Gagerenga Budubali F 46

485 Jibli Gagerenga Budubali F 46



486 Gahi Gagerenga Budubali M 46

487 Laki Gagerenga Budubali M 46

488 Panged Gagerenga Budubali F 46

489 Kangamai Gagerenga Budubali F 46

490 Bile Gagerenga Budubali F 46

491 Ekasha Gagerenga Budubali M 46

492 Dingumai Gagerenga Budubali F 46

493 Datila Gagerenga Budubali F 46

494 Balumai Gagerenga Budubali F 46

495 Jirimai Gagerenga Budubali F 46

496 Ghitak Gagerenga Budubali M 46

497 Manika Gagerenga Budubali F 46

498 Didangi Gagerenga Budubali F 46

499 Gurubari Gagerenga Budubali F 46

500 Dalimba Singh Budubali F 46

501 Saribi Singh Budubali F 46

502 Rasmita Singh Budubali F 46

503 Murali Singh Budubali M 46

504 Kutri Singh Budubali F 46

505 Mati Gagerenga Budubali f 46

506 Drinju Gagerenga Budubali M 46

507 Tana Gagerenga Budubali F 46

508 Samiri Gagerenga Budubali M 46

509 Pitimai Gagerenga Budubali F 46

510 Mati Gagerenga Budubali F 46

511 Banjeli Ggaerenga Budubali F 46

512 Dakari Gagerenga Budubali F 46

513 Lenkumai Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

514 Surli Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

515 Padu Gagerenga Penakadu M 48

516 Magari Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

517 Ruoamai Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

518 Tairi Guluduka Penakadu F 48

519 Mangarmai Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

520 Jirimai Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

521 Tiska Gagerenga Penakadu M 48

522 Rasali Sapaka Penakadu F 48

523 Tatali Breakebeda Penakadu F 48

524 Sushanti Guluduka Penakadu F 48

525 Tiuari Sapaka Penakadu F 48

526 Jilimai Saraka Kumbuguda F 48

527 Pekali Rapkaka Amlima F 48

528 Pujumai Gagerenga Amlima F 48

529 Dusudi Gagerenga Amlima F 48

530 Sari Breakbeda Amlima M 48

531 Sunamai  Breakbeda Amlima M 48

532 Tambiri Breakbeda Amlima M 48

533 Dilinka Biaska Sarishamali M 48

534 Sushanti Kerigudaka Sarishamali F 48

535 Tingiri Biaska Sarishamali F 48

536 Nirmai Guluduka Sarishamali F 48

537 Mutudi Bredeka Amlima F 48

538 Petimai Bredeka Amlima F 48

539 Bise Bredeka Amlima F 48

540 Nanda Gagerenga Amlima M 48



541 Mulinki Brekebeda Amlima F 48

542 Mutamai Breakbeda Amlima F 48

543 Kritudi Gagerenga Amlima F 48

544 Butimai Gagerenga Amlima F 48

545 Tika Keriguda Penakadu F 48

546 Gada Patamajhi Penakadu M 48

547 Kitangi Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

548 Joseph Breakbeda Penakadu M 48

549 Sitapa Sapaka Penakadu M 48

550 Hurchu Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

551 Gala Kerigudaka Penakadu M 48

552 Kritmai Kerigudaka Penakadu F 48

553 Kusali Brekbeda Penakadu M 48

554 Denga Gagerenga Penakadu M 48

555 Tunduda Sapaka Penakadu M 48

556 Kutumai Kerigudaka Penakadu F 48

557 Helesh Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

558 Situda Gagerenga Penakadu M 48

559 Lenkumai Gagerenga Penakadu F 48

560 Murli Gagerenga Penakadu M 48

561 Jayanti Pagaku Jarpa F 48

562 Damabani Jena Jarpa F 48

563 Jagili Dibaka Jarpa F 48

564 Gita Machila Jarpa F 48

565 Damburu Chatria Jarpa M 48

566 Bina Machila Jarpa M 48

567 Lalita Arlia Jarpa F 48

568 Manju Barabatia Jarpa F 48

569 Gulapi Barabatia Jarpa F 48

570 Peta Dibaka Jarpa M 48

571 Sunamai Dibaka Jarpa F 48

572 Rash Machila Jarpa F 48

573 Rajani Barabatia Jarpa F 48

574 Gulapi Barabatia Jarpa F 48

575 Basanti Kadraka Jarpa F 48

576 Hatiram Mahankuda Jarpa M 48

577 Amibani Jena Jarpa M 48

578 Prabhati Saraka Jarpa F 48

579 Santi Debendra Jarpa F 48

580 Manika Urlaka Jarpa F 48

581 Klabati Uralaka Jarpa F 48

582 Chandra cheker Pagaku Jarpa M 48

583 Tubuli Kadraka Jarpa F 48

584 Brundabati Barabatia Jarpa F 48

585 Saranjini Kundika Jarpa F 48

586 Balabhadra Setadi Jarpa M 48

587 Laxmi Mahakuda Jarpa F 48

588 Kalabati Bidika Jarpa F 48

589 Saheb Praska Jarpa M 48

590 Daamabani Jena Jarpa M 48

591 Rasana Kumuruka Barikhal F
22 People 

5 Dyas 

592 Burumunda Kumuruka Barikhal M
22 People 

5 Dyas 



593 Lami Kumuruka Barikhal F
22 People 

5 Dyas 

594 Param Kumuruka Barikhal M
22 People 

5 Dyas 

595 Kalimai Kumuruka Barikhal F
22 People 

5 Dyas 

596 Kadanda Kumuruka Barikhal M
22 People 

5 Dyas 

597 Dangiri Kumuruka Barikhal F
22 People 

5 Dyas 

598 Alamai Kumuruka Barikhal F
22 People 

5 Dyas 

599 Jana Kumuruka Barikhal F
22 People 

5 Dyas 

600 Saninga Kumuruka Barikhal M
5 People 6 

Days

601 Suchi Kumuruka Barikhal F
5 People 6 

Days

602 Langesha Kumuruka Barikhal M
5 People 6 

Days

603 Metili Kumuruka Barikhal F
5 People 6 

Days

604 Alamai Kumuruka Barikhal F
5 People 6 

Days

605 Bindura Kumuruka Barikhal M
5 People 6 

Days

606 Bagadi Kumuruka Barikhal M
5 People 6 

Days

607 Tahari Kumuruka Barikhal F
5 People 6 

Days

608 Peta Kumuruka Barikhal M
5 People 6 

Days

609 Kradi Kumuruka Barikhal M
5 People 6 

Days

610 Kati Kumuruka Barikhal F
5 People 6 

Days

611 Arila Kumuruka Barikhal F
5 People 6 

Days

612 Datila Kumuruka Barikhal M
5 People 6 

Days

613 Pilla Gadaka Daberi M 4

614 Khutala Gadaka Daberi M 4

615 Kara Bidika Daberi M 4

616 Kurunja Gadaka Daberi M 4

617 Kandeni Gadaka Daberi F 4

618 Garenga Gadaka Daberi F 4

619 Bukulinga Gadaka Daberi F 4

620 Tukuri Gadaka Daberi F 4

621 Metili Gadaka Daberi M 4

622 Laka Gadaka Daberi M 4

623 Gasesi Gadaka Daberi F 4

624 Jayanti Gadaka Daberi F 4

625 Krindu Gadaka Daberi F 4

626 Purna Gadaka Daberi M 4

627 Hiridril Gadaka Daberi F 4



628 Kahudi Gdaka Daberi F 4

629 Bijiya Gadaka Daberi M 4

630 Lusumi Gadaka Daberi F 4

631 Bibuli Gadaka Daberi F 4

632 Kila Kradika Daberi M 4

633 Phuilamati Kradika Daberi F 4

634 Mangili Kradika Daberi f 4

635 Purna Kradika Daberi M 4

636 Damba Kradika Daberi M 4

637 Sitinga Kradika Daberi M 4

638 Badi Kradika Daberi F 4

639 Ajit Kradika Daberi M 4

640 Bari Kradika Daberi F 4

641 Siba Kradika Daberi M 4

642 Bihura Kradika Daberi M 4

643 Palaka Mundika Kerenja F 14

644 Mangi Mundika Kerenja F 14

645 Tiha Mundika Kerenja m 14

646 Giringa Mundika Kerenja M 14

647 Harabati Mundika Kerenja F 14

648 Baudi Mundika Kerenja F 14

649 Suki Mundiia Kerenja F 14

650 Gangadhar Mundika Kerenja M 14

651 Datila Mundika Kerenja M 14

652 Parsuran Mundika Kerenja M 14

653 Mindi Mandangi Pandrakhal F 15

654 Kliasuna Pani Pandrakhal M 15

655 Pratima Nimal Pandrakhal F 15

656 Teliani Gurudia Pandrakhal f 15

657 Pujari Gagerenga Pandrakhal M 15

658 Gageri Gagerenga Pandrakhal F 15

659 Sudarshna Kradika Pandrakhal M 15

660 Batila Kradika Pandrakhal F 15

661 Arjun Lingamu Pandrakhal M 15

662 Sambara Sabara Pandrakhal M 15

663 Karna Pradhani Pandrakhal M 15

664 Saibeni Labeti Pandrakhal F 15

665 Lakha Bredeka Pandrakhal M 15

666 Khalikandri Chilika Pandrakhal F 15

667 Buguli Kutinga Pandrakhal F 15

668 Tutu Nimilaka Pandrakhal M 15

669 Luhuri Gagerenga Pandrakhal F 15

670 Panama Gagerenga Pandrakhal M 15

671 Elishi Pani Pandrakhal F 15

672 Gabadu Nagh Pandrakhal M 15

673 Arati Kradika Pandrakhal F 15

674 Dambara Sabara Pandrakhal M 15

675 Krushna Sabara Pandrakhal M 15

676 Kumari Labeti Pandrakhal F 15

677 Hati Khal Pandrakhal F 15

678 Truku Praskaka Pandrakhal M 15

679 Parandi Mandangi Pandrakhal F 15

680 Debraj Mahakuda Pandrakhal M 15

681 Parbati Saraka Pandrakhal F 15

682 Pishala Kradika Pandrakhal F 15



683 Raibari Sabara Pandrakhal F 15

684 Darli Sabara Pandrakhal F 15

685 Malati Sabara Pandrakhal F 15

686 Laxmi Alamila Pandrakhal F 15

687 Dhanasundara Ghadei Pandrakhal M 15

688 Arati Kradika Pandrakhal F 15

689 Kusha Labeti Pandrakhal M 15

690 Langa Bredeka Madiguda M 13

691 Ganga Bredeka Madiguda M 13

692 Daka Bredeka Madiguda M 13

693 Bisu Bredeka Madiguda M 13

694 Alamati Bredeka Madiguda F 13

695 Midinga Bredeka Madiguda M 13

696 Sanimai Bredeka Madiguda F 13

697 Bagali  Bredeka Madiguda F 13

698 Tati Bredeka Madiguda F 13

699 Gajila Bredeka Madiguda F 13

700 Kurunja Bredeka Madiguda F 13

701 Radha Bredeka Madiguda F 13

702 Tirudi Bredeka Madiguda F 13

703 Nidra Bredeka Madiguda M 13

704 Kanduru Bredeka Madiguda M 13

705 Kadanda Bredeka Madiguda M 13

706 Ludra Bredeka Madiguda M 13

707 Pia Bredeka Madiguda F 13

708 Budara Bredeka Madiguda M 13

709 Jakeshi Bredeka Madiguda F 13

710 Laba Bredeka Madiguda M 13

711 Pikali Bredeka Madiguda F 13

712 Gumbiri Bredeka Madiguda F 13

713 Hemanti Bredeka Madiguda F 13

714 Ala Bredeka Madiguda F 13

715 Sunde Bredeka Madiguda F 13

716 Saru Bredeka Madiguda M 13

717 Sushila Bredeka Madiguda F 13

718 Budu Bredeka Madiguda M 13

719 Kalimai Bredeka Madiguda F 13

720 Kiridi Bredeka Dilagudi F 13

721 Teresi Bredeka Dilagudi F 13

722 Saibeni Bredeka Dilagudi F 13

723 Baudi Bredeka Dilagudi F 13

724 Gibidi Bredeka Dilagudi F 13

725 Rushinga Bredeka Dilagudi F 13

726 Surta Bredeka Dilagudi m 13

727 Indramajhi Bredeka Dilagudi M 13

728 Damba Bredeka Dilagudi M 13

729 Bakudu Bredeka Dilagudi M 13

730 Budamajhi Bredeka Dilagudi M 13

731 Bite Bredeka Dilagudi M 13

732 Tuna Bredeka Dilagudi M 13

733 Labindra Bredeka Dilagudi M 13

734 Malanga Bredeka Dilagudi F 13

735 Sagri Bredeka Dilagudi F 13

736 Esawara Bredeka Dilagudi M 13

737 Bara Bredeka Dilagudi F 13



738 Trepu Gagerenga Gumkudi M 5

739 Biji Rapkaka Gumkudi M 5

740 Krudingi Gagerenga Gumkudi F 5

741 Bredanga Kradika Gumkudi M 5

742 Sundari Rapkaka Gumkudi F 5

743 Meteli Rapkaka Gumkudi F 5

744 Mulungi Mulika F 5

745 Butu Bagh Gumkudi M 5

746 Rengiti Gagerenga Gumkudi F 5

747 Radula Rapkaka Gumkudi F 5

748 Rina Rapkaka Gumkudi F 5

749 Ala Bredeka Gumkudi f 5

750 Bandura Gagerenga Gumkudi M 5

751 Baramai Rapkaka Gumkudi F 5

752 Sadama Kurungi Dadagana F 12

753 Deba Sitadi Dadagana m 12

754 Sabitri Sarakata Dadagana F 12

755 Harichandra Padalu Dadagana M 12

756 Damanti Padalu Dadagana F 12

757 Menka Lingamu Dadagana F 12

758 Janani Gataba Dadagana F 12

759 Kamali Bredeka Khariguda F 6

760 Sadana Tamarakandi Khariguda M 6

761 Nidhari Tamarakandi Khariguda F 6

762 Sentama Kurunga Khariguda F 6

763 Sadama Kurungi Khariguda F 6

764 Deba Sitadi Khariguda M 6

765 Sabitri Saikata Khariguda F 6

766 Kalimai Pidikaka Balakabaju F 14

767 Badi Gadika Balakabaju F 14

768 Milabati Bibhar Balakabaju F 14

769 Chicha Sikaka Balakabaju F 14

770 Mitra Knadapani Balakabaju F 14

771 Kalindri Pani Balakabaju F 14

772 Sunai Pidikaka Balakabaju F 14

773 Garedi Pidikaka Balakabaju F 14

774 Sadhanapa Kusulia Balakabaju F 14

775 Minduri Pidikaka Balakabaju F 14

776 Phulma Kusulia Balakabaju F 14

777 Pipuludi Pidikaka Balakabaju F 14

778 Champa Pidikaka Balakabaju F 14

779 Kalimai Gudumbaka Balakabaju F 14

780 Ninabati Gudumbaka Balakabaju f 14

781 Bira Kusulia Balakabaju F 14

782 Gariamani Kusulia Balakabaju M 14

783 Kalimai Mundika Balakabaju F 14

784 Gada Kurungilanga Balakabaju M 14

785 Nidrabati Kurungilanga Balakabaju F 14

786 Mania Kusulia Balakabaju F 14

787 Rai Pidikaka Balakabaju F 14

788 Alia Bredeka Judungi F 7

789 Burcha Bredeka Judungi F 7

790 Bibini Bredeka Judungi F 7

791 Singari Bredeka Judungi F 7

792 Laxmi Bredeka Judungi F 7



793 Saheba Bredeka Judungi M 7

794 Damburu Bredeka Judungi M 7

795 Landi Dibaka Judungi F 7

796 Bangari Bredeka Judungi m 7

797 Andra Bredeka Judungi M 7

798 Lemburi Bredeka Judungi F 7

799 Srambrati Bredeka Judungi F 7

800 Kambulu Bredeka Judungi M 7

801 Sundri Bredeka Judungi F 7

802 Laba Bredeka Judungi M 7

803 Shalai Bredeka Judungi F 7

804 Garabati Bredeka Judungi F 7

805 Laki Bredeka Judungi M 7

806 Ludi Bredeka Dakchimundi F 22

807 Kaliamani Gadika Dakchimundi M 22

808 Tutuda Mambalaka Dakchimundi M 22

809 Suneli Mambalaka Dakchimundi F 22

810 Shiri Gadika Dakchimundi M 22

811 Piruda Mambalaka Dakchimundi M 22

812 Balaram Bredeka Dakchimundi M 22

813 Linga Bredeka Dakchimundi M 22

814 Mahan Gadika Dakchimundi M 22

815 Tamata Bredeka Dakchimundi F 22

816 Mangali Gardanaka Gardangudi F 11

817 Kalenga Gardanaka Gardangudi M 11

818 Puspa Gardanaka Gardangudi F 11

819 Gada Gardanaka Gardangudi M 11

820 Banamali Gardanaka Gardangudi M 11

821 Chandrakanta Gardanaka Gardangudi F 11

822 Bakudu Bredeka Surngagudi M 11

823 Madan Bredeka Surngagudi M 11

824 Kekela Bredeka Surngagudi M 11

825 Sanyasi Bredeka Surngagudi M 11

826 Tangidi Bredeka Surngagudi F 11

827 Pichha Bredeka Surngagudi M 11

828 Kalimai Bredeka Gamagudi F 12

829 Padama Sahu Gamagudi M 12

830 Kala Sahu Gamagudi M 12

831 Fia Bredeka Gamagudi F 12

832 Peta Sahu Gamagudi M 12

833 Picha Sahu Gamagudi M 12

834 Gonda Pandu Gamagudi M 12

835 Narashinga Sahu Gamagudi M 12

836 Urabashi Pandu Gamagudi F 12

837 Jalendri Pandu Gamagudi F 12

838 Puspalata Sahu Gamagudi F 12

839 Dhubuli Sahu Gamagudi F 12

840 Urabashi Pandu 2 Gamagudi F 12

841 Draupati Sabara Jugapadar M 19

842 Manika Sabara Jugapadar f 19

843 Mangidi Sabara Jugapadar F 19

844 Lakia Sabara Jugapadar M 19

845 Mangidi Sabara 2 Jugapadar F 19

846 Mina Sabara Jugapadar M 19

847 Kanta Sabara Jugapadar M 19



848 Sushila Sabara Jugapadar F 19

849 Debaki Sabara Jugapadar F 19

850 Parbati Sabara Jugapadar F 19

851 Hadiani Sabara Jugapadar F 19

852 Baidehi Sabara Jugapadar F 19

853 Rukuna Sabara Jugapadar F 19

854 Budi Sabara Jugapadar F 19

855 Gurubari Sabara Jugapadar F 19

856 Sukuti Sabara Jugapadar F 19

857 Subhadra Sabara Jugapadar F 19

858 Sanibari Sabara Jugapadar F 19

859 Ramba Sabara Jugapadar F 19

860 Manika Sabara Jugapadar M 19

861 Daruli Sabara Jugapadar F 19

862 Laxman Gamanaga Jugapadar M 19

863 Sukadeba Sabara Jugapadar M 19

864 Khanja Sabara Jugapadar F 19

865 Petaram Arjya Dimiriguda M 11

866 Madusudan Arjya Dimiriguda M 11

867 Birumajhi Bredeka Dimiriguda M 11

868 Trinaah Bredeka Dimiriguda M 11

869 Nabina Bredeka Dimiriguda M 11

870 Ganga Pradhani Dimiriguda M 11

871 Hadi Pradhani Dimiriguda M 11

872 Mala Gagerenga Hatikhal M 10

873 Hari Sikaka Hatikhal M 10

874 Sima Sikaka Hatikhal F 10

875 Bise Sikaka Hatikhal F 10

876 Lembhari Saraka Pudunjipadar F 8

877 Sukri Saraka Pudunjipadar F 8

878 Milari Saraka Pudunjipadar F 8

879 Kanthu Saraka Pudunjipadar M 8

880 Janjhu Saraka Pudunjipadar M 8

881 Ranju Saraka Pudunjipadar F 8

882 Rangadi Bredeka Bhaluguda F 10

883 Raibari Bredeka Bhaluguda F 10

884 Tibidi Gadika Bhaluguda F 10

885 Draupati Bredeka Bhaluguda F 10

886 Baja Bredeka Bhaluguda M 10

887 Sukumari Parasanga Bhaluguda F 10

888 Pibash Nayak Kutudukupa M 12

889 Bhima Khura Kutudukupa M 12

890 Kunduru Karadika Kutudukupa M 12

891 Prasadha Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

892 Katimai Gagerenga Kutudukupa F 12

893 Mamuli Gagerenga Kutudukupa F 12

894 Ginjuli Gagerenga Kutudukupa F 12

895 Bhima Khura Kutudukupa M 12

896 Pusha Gagerenga Kutudukupa F 12

897 Rabi Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

898 Raju Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

899 Palta Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

900 Basudeba Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

901 Rishanta Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

902 Narendra Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12



903 Mundura Gagerenga Kutudukupa F 12

904 Ratana Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

905 Madhu Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

906 Birupa Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

907 Sudhakara Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

908 Bichinga Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

909 Mundura Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

910 Kunduru Karadika Kutudukupa M 12

911 Jiranga Gagerenga Kutudukupa F 12

912 Jadu Gagerenga Kutudukupa M 12

913 Pusha Gagerenga Kutudukupa F 12

914 Kangamajhi Gagerenga Kutudukupa F 12

915 Pauja Kradika Kutudukupa F 12

916 Indra Kradika Kutudukupa F 12

917 Jena Kradika Kutudukupa M 12

918 Hitaphula Kradika Kutudukupa F 12

919 Bari Kradika Muchiguda F 12

920 Kurunja Kradika Muchiguda M 12

921 Kasuram Kradika Muchiguda M 12

922 Drahi Kradika Muchiguda M 12

923 Kumbu Kradika Muchiguda M 12

924 Bahila Kradika Muchiguda F 12

925 Kala Kradika Muchiguda M 12

926 Drambu Kradika Muchiguda M 12

927 Bihura Kradika Muchiguda M 12

928 Pauja Kradika Lajeri F 12

929 Jhanju Bredeka Kinijirimala M 23

930 Kalimai Bredeka Kinijirimala F 23

931 Jeta Gagerenga Kinijirimala F 23

932 Kamuda Gagerenga Kinijirimala M 23

933 Chakra Gadika Kinijirimala M 23

934 Hitamai Gadika Kinijirimala F 23

935 Tumi Bredeka Kinijirimala F 23

936 Gurubari Sabara Nauduguda F 18

937 Kamala Labati Nauduguda M 18

938 Jashada Pandu Nauduguda F 18

939 Rajarau Labati Nauduguda M 18

940 Balamundi Labati Nauduguda F 18

941 Saibanee Sabar Nauduguda F 18

942 Madi Sabar Nauduguda F 18

943 Haribandhu Sabara Nauduguda M 18

944 Gopinath Sabara Nauduguda M 18

945 Harichandara Padalu Nauduguda M 18

946 Kamala Sabara Nauduguda M 18

947 Gopinath Pandu Nauduguda M 18

948 Raghunath Sabara Nauduguda M 18

949 Prashada Labati Nauduguda M 18

950 Srinibash Labati Nauduguda M 18

951 Sukadeba Pandu Nauduguda M 18

952 Hadiani Sabara Nauduguda F 18

953 Subarna Sabara Nauduguda F 18

954 Mundi Dibaka Goiguda F 14

955 Sumitra Majhi Goiguda F 14

956 Damuni Malabishoi Goiguda F 14

957 Bala Gagerenga Goiguda F 14



958 Harabati Sabara Goiguda F 14

959 Miliki Gagerenga Goiguda F 14

960 Kesaba Bidika Goiguda M 14

961 Sadananda Bhatra Goiguda M 14

962 Rasmi Bhatra Goiguda F 14

963 Baidha Bhatra Goiguda F 14

964 Prince Bhatra Goiguda M 14

965 Sriya Bhatra Goiguda F 14

966 Rani Bhayra Goiguda F 14

967 Aadi Majhi Goiguda F 14

968 Sukumari Gagerenga Goiguda F 14

969 Taneri Mambalaka Gaelguda F 14

970 Budu Mulika Gaelguda M 14

971 Biridi Mulika Gaelguda F 14

972 Bede Mulika Gaelguda M 14

973 Biyshi Pasnaga Pajigarega F 10

974 Kakidi Prasanga Pajigarega F 10

975 Diala Pasanga Pajigarega F 10

976 Diding Prasnaga Pajigarega F 10

977 Sani Prasanga Pajigarega M 10

978 Sirimajhi Orasnaga Pajigarega M 10

979 Gadi Prasanga Pajigarega M 10

980 Mandahri Prasanga Pajigarega F 10

981 Mangali Prasnaga Pajigarega F 10

982 Tiuba Prasnaga Pajigarega F 10

983 Kalabati Prasanga Pajigarega F 10

984 Pitaka Prasanga Pajigarega M 10

985 Narangi Prasanga Pajigarega F 10

986 Tangadi Prasanga Pajigarega F 10

987 Nirma Prasanga Pajigarega F 10

988 Dudugi Prasanga Pajigarega F 10

989 Rambha Prasanga Pajigarega F 10

990 Luduri Gagerenga Dangasorada F 35

991 Lala Gagerenga Dangasorada F 35

992 Gurubari Sabara Dangasorada F 35

993 Lingaraj Kimbaka Dangasorada M 35

994 Bashu Bidika Dangasorada M 35

995 Rajani Sabara Dangasorada F 35

996 Rajani Dibaka Dangasorada F 35

997 Dumba Gagerenga Dangasorada M 35

998 Pankaja Bishoi Dangasorada M 35

999 Purchandra Deo Dangasorada M 35

1000 Bhagirathi Dalapati Dangasorada M 35

1001 Brundabati Pujari Dangasorada F 35

1002 Sarajini Pujari Dangasorada F 35

1003 Rabi Patra Dangasorada M 35

1004 Kumuda kumar Patra Dangasorada M 35

1005 Surabhi Majhi Dangasorada F 35

1006 Sanjukta Gouda Dangasorada F 35

1007 Bhusuki Dibaka Dangasorada F 35

1008 Jambu Patra Dangasorada F 35

1009 Premalata Dandasena Dangasorada F 35

1010 Saibani Malabishoi Dangasorada F 35

1011 Saibani Pradhani Dangasorada F 35

1012 Ludu Badakulu Dangasorada M 35



1013 Surya Patra Dangasorada M 35

1014 Kasulia Badakulu Dangasorada F 35

1015 Sindhu Paradhani Dangasorada F 35

1016 Mala Bidika` Dangasorada M 35

1017 Ghana Dibaka Dangasorada M 35

1018 Murali Diabaka Dangasorada M 35

1019 Ramadebi Pradhani Dangasorada F 35

1020 Binayaka Patra Dangasorada M 35

1021 Laxmi Aeika Dangasorada F 35

1022 Ratani Gudumbaka Kurumajodi F 16

1023 Lachapati Dibaka Kurumajodi F 16

1024 Sinamuli Dibaka Kurumajodi F 16

1025 Jamuna Dhanja Kurumajodi F 16

1026 Sanyashi Dhanja Kurumajodi M 16

1027 Singari Pratika Kurumajodi F 16

1028 Sima Pratika Kurumajodi F 16

1029 Radha Elapati Kurumajodi F 16

1030 Kachi Bredeka Kurumajodi F 16

1031 Saheba Bredeka Kurumajodi M 16

1032 Rudahi Bredeka Railghati F 16

1033 Nilamani Dibaka Railghati M 16

1034 Sandfan Dibaka Railghati f 16

1035 Chanchala Dibaka Railghati F 16

1036 Tile Kutruka Railghati F 16

1037 Dai Kutruka Railghati M 16

1038 Alai Dibaka Railghati F 16

1039 Sada Dibaka Railghati M 16

1040 Munuri Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1041 Diba Mambalaka Kalahati M 20

1042 Gagereri Bredeka Kalahati F 20

1043 Bimbuli Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1044 Bara Mambalaka Kalahati M 20

1045 Dinja Mambalaka Kalahati M 20

1046 Kripadi Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1047 Nala Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1048 Lami Bredeka Kalahati F 20

1049 Dhanaphula Bredeka Kalahati F 20

1050 Pinu Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1051 Shyam Mambalaka Kalahati M 20

1052 Sikari Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1053 Durha Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1054 Shanti Bredeka Kalahati F 20

1055 Sadana Mambalaka Kalahati M 20

1056 Hundedi Bredeka Kalahati F 20

1057 Sanjukta Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1058 Site Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1059 Punga Mambalaka Kalahati F 20

1060 Ramesh Hikabadi Kandahiriba M 17

1061 Ghasiram Hikabadi Kandahiriba M 17

1062 Mila Hikabadi Kandahiriba M 17

1063 Bari Hikabadi Kandahiriba F 17

1064 Bama Hikabadi Kandahiriba M 17

1065 Sangadhara Hikabadi Kandahiriba M 17

1066 Bambi Gagerenga Kandahiriba F 17

1067 Kheja Tangaranga Kandahiriba F 17



1068 Baudi Dibaka Kandahiriba F 17

1069 Sunuri Dibaka Kandahiriba F 17

1070 Dhubali Dibaka Kandahiriba F 17

1071 Ganja Dibaka Kandahiriba M 17

1072 Kruka Dibaka Kandahiriba F 17

1073 Milki Dibaka Kandahiriba F 17

1074 Gita Bania Kandahiriba F 17

1075 Pankaja Bhatra Kandahiriba M 17

1076 Bhibi Pani Kandahiriba M 17

1077 Ramakanta Palaka Kandahiriba M 17

1078 Gopi Nimal Kandahiriba M 17

1079 Kuna Lima Kandahiriba M 17

1080 Gopi Pani Kandahiriba M 17

1081 Durbasha Mahanadia Kandahiriba F 17

1082 Dashami Mahanandia Kandahiriba F 17

1083 Suram Bagh Kandahiriba F 17

1084 Dashada Lima Kandahiriba F 17

1085 Saibani Lima Kandahiriba F 17

1086 Rajima Palaka Kandahiriba F 17

1087 Khatu Garadia Kandahiriba M 17

1088 Shyama Lima Kandahiriba M 17

1089 Pina Lima Kandahiriba F 17

1090 Tuni Hial Kandahiriba F 17

1091 Dusha Gantha Kandahiriba M 17

1092 Sulachana Ghanta Kandahiriba F 17

1093 Dashada Pani Kandahiriba F 17

1094 Ananta Pani Kandahiriba M 17

1095 Bavi Bhatra Kandahiriba F 17

1096 Purana Kadraka Kandahiriba M 17

1097 Sulachana Paika Kandahiriba F 17

1098 Lachi Breakbedaka Anachua F 18

1099 Sabhi Breakbedaka Anachua F 18

1100 Laxmi Breakbedaka Anachua F 18

1101 Mami Breakbedaka Anachua F 18

1102 Lala Breakbedaka Anachua F 18

1103 Rikha Breakbedaka Anachua F 18

1104 Bhangiri Breakbedaka Anachua F 18

1105 Ramesha Breakbedaka Anachua M 18

1106 Mushiri Kumburuka Anachua F 18

1107 Andaru Kumburuka Anachua M 18

1108 Narendra Bagh Anachua M 18

1109 Budu Hial Anachua M 18

1110 Luturi Kadraka Kodisur F 25

1111 Jala Kadraka Kodisur M 25

1112 Sarati Kadraka Kodisur F 25

1113 Mishanta Kadraka Kodisur M 25

1114 Baja Kadraka Kodisur M 25

1115 Baudi Kadraka Kodisur M 25

1116 Tingirei Kimbaka Kodisur F 25

1117 Tutu Kimbaka Kodisur M 25

1118 Jageri Gagerenga Kodisur F 25

1119 Pepe Kadraka Kodisur F 25

1120 Tangada Kimabaka Kodisur M 25

1121 Takari Kimabaka Kodisur F 25

1122 Dabanga Kutruka Kodisur M 25



1123 Sukumai Kadraka Kodisur F 25

1124 Drepa Kimabaka Kodisur F 25

1125 Kani Kimabaka Kodisur F 25

1126 Mutda Kuturaka Gandabaju M 12

1127 Bleke Kutruka Gandabaju F 12

1128 Bukuli Kutruka Gandabaju F 12

1129 Meteli Kutruka Gandabaju 12

1130 Pendu Kutruka Gandabaju F 12

1131 Pati Kuturka Gandabaju M 12

1132 Baudi Kutruka Gandabaju M 12

1133 Manjuli Kutruka Gandabaju F 12

1134 Miliki Hial Gandabaju F 12

1135 Jinga Kilaka Gaiguda M 13

1136 Dabangi Kilaka Gaiguda F 13

1137 Mila Kilaka Gaiguda F 13

1138 Pendru Kilaka Gaiguda M 13

1139 Drahi Kilaka Gaiguda M 13

1140 Mulingi Kilaka Gaiguda F 13

1141 Kani Kilaka Gaiguda F 13

1142 Kidak Kradika Gaiguda M 13

1143 Mutuda Kradika Gaiguda M 13

1144 Sadhumani Mahanandia Gaiguda M 13

1145 Patani Mahanadia Gaiguda F 13

1146 Utama Mahanandia Gaiguda M 13

1147 Bisembara Kusulia Gaiguda M 13

1148 Sabitri Kusulia Gaiguda F 13

1149 Jaya Mahanandia Gaiguda M 13

1150 Sukumari Kusulai Gaiguda F 13

1151 Purna Kusulia Gaiguda M 13

1152 Chanda Citadara Piskapanga M 26

1153 Bimala Mutika Piskapanga F 26

1154 Gitanjali Sabara Piskapanga F 26

1155 Tuni Ambadi Piskapanga F 26

1156 Golapi Lingamu Piskapanga F 26

1157 Budhabaei Maladora Piskapanga F 26

1158 Sabitri Lingamu Piskapanga F 26

1159 Subhadra Paikadora Piskapanga F 26

1160 Ramani paki Piskapanga F 26

1161 Sukumari Paki Piskapanga F 26

1162 Chinami Citedora Piskapanga F 26

1163 Arnapurna Citedora Piskapanga F 26

1164 Kanaka Citedora Piskapanga F 26

1165 Rangarou Citedora Piskapanga M 26

1166 Bhanumati Munikalu Piskapanga F 26

1167 Sabitri Citedora Piskapanga F 26

1168 Bajarou Citedora Piskapanga M 26

1169 Cathabudu Citedora Piskapanga M 26

1170 Deabaki Citedora Piskapanga F 26

1171 Kartika Mahanandia Chanchadaguda M 20

1172 Rati Hikaka Chanchadaguda M 20

1173 Lima Hika Chanchadaguda M 20

1174 Sunama Hikaka Chanchadaguda M 20

1175 Tukuri Hikaka Chanchadaguda F 20

1176 Aladi Hikaka Chanchadaguda F 20

1177 Chandrakala Hikaka Chanchadaguda F 20



1178 Uapadi Hikaka Chanchadaguda F 20

1179 Baja Mahanadia Chanchadaguda M 20

1180 Pramila Garadia Daugudi F 16

1181 Dhanista Bagh Daugudi M 16

1182 Champa Bagh Daugudi F 16

1183 Kheri Tukuranga Gadadi F 28

1184 Bimba Jagerenga Gadadi m 28

1185 Badi Hikaka Gadadi F 28

1186 Mila Hikaka Gadadi F 28

1187 Butudi Hikaka Gadadi F 28

1188 Sunuri Hikaka Gadadi F 28

1189 Dhabali hikaka Gadadi F 28

1190 Laxmi Hikaka Gadadi F 28

1191 Gadaga Hikaka Gadadi M 28

1192 Draka Hikaka Gadadi M 28

1193 Adapa Tangaranga Gadadi F 28

1194 Urukuni Bradeka Gadadi F 28

1195 Kashangi Bredeka Gadadi F 28

1196 Gatila Bredeka Gadadi M 28

1197 Bili Gumutanga Belendi F 20

1198 Sukumari Gumitanga Belendi F 20

1199 Sundari Gumitanga Belendi F 20

1200 Langimai Gumitanga Belendi F 20

1201 Puruchu Gagerenga Belendi M 20

1202 Pratingi Gagerenga Belendi F 20

1203 Lengada Hikaka Belendi M 20

1204 Titi Hikaka Jaripanga M 8

1205 Gada Breakbedaka Kurukuti M 15

1206 Sunamajhi Breakbedaka Kurukuti F 15

1207 Pangi Hikabadi Taskeri F 20

1208 Sudarshana Hikabadi Taskeri M 20

1209 Manshi Khabara Taskeri F 20

1210 Kila Hiakabadi Taskeri F 20

1211 Dakura Gumitanga Taskeri F 20

1212 Jayanti Khabara Taskeri F 20

1213 Kala Breakbedeka Dharasingh M 21

1214 Sraki Breakbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1215 Dindiri Brekbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1216 Lima Brekbedaka Dharasingh M 21

1217 Bdae Brekbedaka Dharasingh M 21

1218 Jageri Brekbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1219 Tukudi Brekbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1220 Pitaka Brekbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1221 Tipuli Brekbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1222 Gada Brekbedaka Dharasingh M 21

1223 Sunamai Brekbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1224 Langi Brekbedaka Dharasingh M 21

1225 Metangi Brekbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1226 Sulangi Palaka Dharasingh F 21

1227 Karning Brekbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1228 Tukuri Brekbedaka Dharasingh F 21

1229 Krutu Brekbedaka Dharasingh M 21

1230 Dada Bredeka Aliganda F 18

1231 Alamati Bredeka Aliganda F 18

1232 Tumi Bredeka Aliganda F 18



1233 Kedengi Bredeka Aliganda F 18

1234 Kalimai Bredeka Aliganda F 18

1235 JabaLI Bredeka Aliganda F 18

1236 Sukumari Bredeka Aliganda F 18

1237 Siramai Bredeka Aliganda F 18

1238 Tilaka Bredeka Aliganda M 18

1239 Kalimai Bredeka Ghugupadar F 19

1240 Hiramai Bredeka Ghugupadar F 19

1241 Alamai Bredeka Ghugupadar F 19

1242 Laka Bredeka Ghugupadar M 19

1243 Knai Bredeka Ghugupadar F 19

1244 Dada Bredeka Ghugupadar M 19

1245 Tangadi Bredeka Ghugupadar M 19

1246 Lilima Bredeka Ghugupadar F 19

1247 Pana Pani Ghugupadar F 19

1248 Rikudi Bredeka Ghugupadar F 19

1249 Abhi Nagh Ghugupadar M 19

1250 Kumburi Takri Ghugupadar F 19

1251 Jagladi Bredeka Ghugupadar F 19

1252 Pita Bredeka Ghugupadar F 19

1253 Jala Bredeka Ghugupadar M 19

1254 Kadanda Bredeka Ratanguda M 18

1255 Mudringi Bredeka Ratanguda F 18

1256 Jagili Kuanar Ratanguda F 18

1257 Padim Kuanr Ratanguda M 18

1258 Narendra Takiri Ratanguda M 18

1259 Padra Bredeka Ratanguda M 18

1260 Tepa Bredeka Ratanguda M 18

1261 Budu Bredeka Ratanguda M 18

1262 Laxmi Bredeka Ratanguda F 18

1263 Baja Bredeka Ratanguda M 18

1264 Minanti Urlaka Joba F 26

1265 Phulamai Urlaka Joba F 26

1266 Diala Urlaka Joba M 26

1267 Eati Mahanandia Joba F 26

1268 Uadashi Uralaka Joba F 26

1269 Sandhyarani Uralaka Joba F 26

1270 Nakula Mahanandia Joba M 26

1271 Sunita Urlaka Joba F 26

1272 Paula Bidika Bandipanga M 48

1273 Sunadi Bidika Bandipanga F 48

1274 Ludi Bhibar Bandipanga F 48

1275 Kadami Bhibar Bandipanga F 48

1276 Shanti Bidika Bandipanga F 48

1277 Sunadi Lima Bandipanga F 48

1278 Marka Bidika Bandipanga M 48

1279 Jasmina Bidika Bandipanga F 48

1280 Chandra Lima Bandipanga M 48

1281 Jermila Lima Bandipanga F 48

1282 Pataki Barika Bandipanga F 48

1283 Gode Bidika Bandipanga M 48

1284 Sajani Bidika Bandipanga F 48

1285 Dalimba Bibhar Bandipanga F 48

1286 Sitaram Bibhar Bandipanga F 48

1287 Sushila Bibhar Bandipanga F 48



1288 Tula Bidika Bandipanga F 48

1289 Midi Lima Bandipanga F 48

1290 Cahaitu Lima Bandipanga M 48

1291 Janhiphula Lima Bandipanga F 48

1292 Malaki Lima Bandipanga F 48

1293 Gumesha Bidika Bandipanga M 48

1294 Eshrail Palaka Bandipanga M 48

1295 Kalia Uthansingh Bandipanga M 48

1296 Kuamri Bidika Bandipanga F 48

1297 Hilan Nayak Bandipanga M 48

1298 Kumabarabani Lima Bandipanga M 48

1299 Saibani Lima Bandipanga F 48

1300 Sambaru Bibhar Bandipanga M 48

1301 Purna Bidika Bandipanga M 48

1302 Josmina Bidika Bandipanga F 48

1303 Bipin Lima Bandipanga M 48

1304 Dalimaba Bibhae Bandipanga F 48

1305 Sipa Benia Bandipanga F 48

1306 Kumari Bidika Bandipanga F 48

1307 Anjelina Uthansingh Bandipanga F 48

1308 Kusha Bibhar Bandipanga M 48

1309 Susama Bastarai Bandipanga M 48

1310 Lurdu Bibhar Bandipanga F 48

1311 Chaitu Lima Bandipanga M 48

1312 Hadi Bibhar Bandipanga M 48

1313 Murti Bidika Bandipanga M 48

1314 Kamabara Patra Chandrapur M 43 21

1315 Madhusudan Behera Chandrapur M 43

1316 Kolatha Paricha Chandrapur M 43

1317 Brundhabana Paricha Chandrapur M 43

1318 Kalabati Bindhani Chandrapur F 43

1319 Sanipati Parichha Chandrapur F 43

1320 Linga Sahu Chandrapur M 43

1321 Manju Sahu Chandrapur F 43

1322 Minati Dandasena Chandrapur F 43

1323 Bhanupati Patra Chandrapur F 43

1324 Saibani Patra Chandrapur F 43

1325 Ganesha Patra Chandrapur M 43

1326 Jagarnath Bimbara Chandrapur M 43

1327 Bana Danasena Chandrapur M 43

1328 Samira Dandasena Chandrapur M 43

1329 Madhaba Patra Chandrapur M 43

1330 Gulapi Behera Chandrapur F 43

1331 Maya Patra Chandrapur M 43

1332 Barika Malabishoi Chandrapur M 43

1333 Jhima Pradhani Chandrapur F 43

1334 Dhabaleswara Parichha Chandrapur M 43

1335 Suda Routa Chandrapur m 43

1336 Geli Pradhani Chandrapur F 43

1337 Jayanti Parichha Chandrapur F 43

1338 Koushalya Behera Chandrapur F 43

1339 Joshabnti Parichha Chandrapur F 43

1340 Joshada Bindhani Chandrapur F 43

1341 Laxmi Patra Chandrapur F 43

1342 Baisali Patra Chandrapur F 43



1343 Dhanalaxmi Patra Chandrapur F 43

1344 Saraswati Behera Chandrapur F 43

1345 Budu Dalei Chandrapur M 43

1346 Chumki Berdalai Chandrapur F 43

1347 Labanya Berdalai Chandrapur M 43

1348 Prasada Berdalai Chandrapur M 43

1349 Drupati Patra Chandrapur F 43

1350 Durjayadhana Patra Chandrapur M 43

1351 Prabaga Patra Chandrapur M 43

1352 Pabitra Behera Chandrapur M 43

1353 Bouri Pradhani Chandrapur F 43

1354 Nilakantha Nayak Chandrapur M 43

1355 Sasirekha Nayak Chandrapur F 43

1356 Jsutira Behera Chandrapur M 43

1357 Parikhita Pradhani Chandrapur M 43

1358 Ghaula Pardahni Chandrapur F 43

1359 Laba Patra Chandrapur M 43

1360 Kabhida Malabishoi Chandrapur F 43

1361 Kumbunda Beruka Chandrapur M 43

1362 Madhura Dalapati Chandrapur M 43

1363 Bishnupriya Dandasena Chandrapur F 43

1364 Mamita Paika Chandrapur F 43

1365 Bashanti Malabishoi Chandrapur F 43

1366 Dukhi Patra Chandrapur F 43

1367 Madhusudan Behera Chandrapur M 43

1368 Laxmi Achari Chandrapur F 43

1369 Minati Dandasena Chandrapur F 43

1370 Nakula Dalai Chandrapur M 43

1371 Subarna Patra Chandrapur M 43

1372 Hadi Malabishoi Chandrapur F 43

1373 Sabitri Barabatia Chandrapur F 43

1374 Mira Pradhani Chandrapur F 43

1375 Ganapati Dandasena Chandrapur M 43

1376 Makara Behera Chandrapur M 43

1377 Tambu Beherea Chandrapur M 43

1378 Gouri Madala Chandrapur F 43

1379 Padma Dandasena Chandrapur F 43

1380 Kumari Behera Chandrapur F 43

1381 Banita Dandasena Chandrapur F 43

1382 Bijalaxmi Bouri Chandrapur F 43

1383 Kumudani Singh Chandrapur F 43

1384 Rajani Patra Chandrapur M 12

1385 Golapi Majhi Chandrapur F 12

1386 Nakhetra Malabishoi Chandrapur M 12

1387 Nakhetra Karjya Chandrapur F 12

1388 Astami Patra Chandrapur F 12

1389 Malia Patra Chandrapur F 12

1390 Sontashi Patra Chandrapur F 12

1391 Bhanumati Patra Chandrapur F 12

1392 Raghu Pujari Chandrapur M 12

1393 Raghunath Behera Chandrapur M 12

1394 Sukurmari Patra Chandrapur F 12

1395 Hadi Bishoi Chandrapur F 12

1396 Bhukeswara Patra Chandrapur M 12

1397 Puspa Patra Chandrapur F 12



1398 Lala Majhi Chandrapur F 12

1399 Lili Majhi Chandrapur F 12

1400 Binita Pardhani Chandrapur F 12

1401 Ajita Pradhani Chandrapur F 12

1402 D Achari Chandrapur M 12

1403 Bijayalaxmi Bahuri Chandrapur F 12

1404 Tamala Dalabehera Chandrapur F 12

1405 Taraprasada Dash Chandrapur M 12

1406 Jamuna Dandasena Chandrapur F 12

1407 Snjita Maliak Chandrapur F 12

1408 Sudha Palaka Chandrapur M 12

1409 Dinjala Palaka Chandrapur F 12

1410 Kakri Kritanga Chandrapur F 12

1411 Kadramai Kimabaka Chandrapur F 12

1412 Sushila Sethi Chandrapur F 12

1413 Chahamani Kandapani Chandrapur F 12

1414 Raji Patra Chandrapur F 12

1415 Pabitra Behera Chandrapur M 12

1416 Urmila Dora Chandrapur F 12

1417 Metala Majhi Chandrapur M 12

1418 Drupadi Patra Chandrapur F 12

1419 Sital Baghsingh Chandrapur F 12

1420 Kumari Senapati Chandrapur F 12

1421 Pati Behera Chandrapur M 12

1422 Raju Patra Chandrapur M 12

1423 Upendra Dalabehera Chandrapur M 12

1424 Lubi Uthansingh Bondari F 28

1425 Patuani Uthansingh Bondari F 28

1426 Balika Uthansingh Bondari F 28

1427 Maina Kusulia Bondari F 28

1428 Butulu Kusulia Bondari M 28

1429 Sabitri Kusulia Bondari F 28

1430 Anjuna Kusulia Bondari F 28

1431 Birandi Kusulia Bondari F 28

1432 Jayanta Dalei Bondari M 28

1433 Babula Tngaranga Bondari M 28

1434 Nyaji Badanayak Bondari F 28

1435 Pagika Badanayak Bondari F 28

1436 Patrika Badanayak Bondari M 28

1437 Gahula Tangaranga Bondari F 28

1438 Pani Tangaranga Bondari F 28

1439 Baga Tangaranga Bondari M 28

1440 Dumbuo Tangaranga Bondari M 28

1441 Mardi Uthansingh Bondari M 28

1442 Kalabati Uthansingh Bondari F 28

1443 Kashi Malabishoi Bondari F 28

1444 Hulapia Malabishoi Bondari F 28

1445 Kanaraj Uthansingh Bondari M 28

1446 Abhi Suna Bondari M 28

1447 Manjula Suna Bondari F 28

1448 Datibudi Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1449 Dasudi Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28



1450 Ledu Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1451 Buchala Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1452 Manguti Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1453 Jagerei Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1454 Praphula Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi M 28

1455 Pidigi Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1456 Chamapa Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1457 Purta Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi M 28

1458 Mahamai Tangaranaga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1459 Ranaba Tanagaraga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1460 Andemai Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1461 Kapani Tanagaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1462 Malari Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1463 Tumuri Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1464 Rajamati Uthansingh Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1465 Trimi Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1466 Ajala Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1467 Kalimai Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1468 Jubuli Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1469 Kalimai Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1470 Sura Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi M 28

1471 Mulasha Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1472 Tumamai Tangaranga Bondari/Majhisahi F 28

1473 Sanili Kraiska Kirama F 38

1474 Madenga Junaka Kirama F 38

1475 Marka Junaka Kirama F 38

1476 Karmina Kraiska Kirama F 38

1477 Damadhara Kraiska Kirama F 38

1478 Nangari Kraiska Kirama F 38

1479 Pujaralu Kraiska Kirama F 38

1480 Mehenga Kraiska Kirama F 38

1481 Pujaralu Kraiska Kirama F 38

1482 Bukuli Kraiska Kirama F 38



1483 Sitrimai Kraiska Kirama F 38

1484 Galada Kraiska Kirama F 38

1485 Ratimai Kraiska Kirama F 38

1486 Ratimai Kraiska Kirama F 38

1487 Kalimundri Kraiska Kirama F 38

1488 Bitingi Kraiska Latiguda F 38

1489 Dipika Kraiska Latiguda F 38

1490 Bendimai Kraiska Latiguda F 38

1491 Bilibangi Kraiska Latiguda F 38

1492 Katanga Kraiska Latiguda F 38

1493 Mandungi Kraiska Latiguda F 38

1494 Aem Kraiska Chutarigan F 38

1495 Tangidi Kraiska Chutarigan F 38

1496 Nimanti Kraiska Radipanga F 38

1497 Sundimai Kraiska Radipanga F 38

1498 Pujuri Kraiska Ratipanga F 38

1499 Sunamai Junaka Pestata F 38

1500 Lalamai Junaka Pestata F 38

1501 Siramai Junaka Pestata F 38

1502 Mangamai Junaka Pestata F 38

1503 Nitili Dakelanga Bandagudi F 25

1504 Guguri Kadamseth Bandagudi F 25

1505 Sushila Paska Bandagudi F 25

1506 Guna Paska Bandagudi F 25

1507 Archita Paska Bandagudi F 25

1508 Patra Dakalanga Bandagudi F 25

1509 Takula Dakalanga Bandagudi F 25

1510 Matamai Dakalanga Bandagudi F 25

1511 Metilimai Dakalanga Bandagudi F 25

1512 Gundilimai Dakalanga Bandagudi F 25

1513 Rengena Kadraka Bandagudi M 25

1514 SushantI Kadraka Bandagudi F 25

1515 Sidinga Kadraka Bandagudi F 25

1516 Tudumai Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1517 Mardimai Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1518 Sundrimai Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1519 Kuntimai Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1520 Amar Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1521 Siti Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1522 Dora Tangaranga Kardua M 25

1523 Juda Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1524 Gondi Tangaranga Kardua M 25

1525 Alimai Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1526 Tilakamai Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1527 Kumari Tangaranga Kardua F 25

1528 Langa Patamajhi Kardua M 25

1529 Biluri Gagerenga Kutama F 51

1530 Katadi Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1531 Kindiri Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1532 Champa Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1533 Rubita Bekbeda Kutama F 51

1534 Bile Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1535 Burcha Brekbeda Kutama M 51

1536 Taharai Brekbeda Kutama F 51



1537 Ginura Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1538 Kalimai Gagerenga Kutama F 51

1539 Anish Baghsingh Kutama F 51

1540 Manika Baghsingh Kutama M 51

1541 Kundura Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1542 Sanibari Baghsingh Kutama F 51

1543 Dashu Brekbeda Kutama M 51

1544 Kalimai Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1545 Tundari Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1546 Shanti Bibhar Kutama F 51

1547 Sukanta Brekbeda Kutama M 51

1548 Titanga Gukuduka Kutama M 51

1549 Chandrika Bibhar Kutama F 51

1550 Birimati Bibhar F 51

1551 Chandan Brekbeda Kutama M 51

1552 Dashinta Baghsingh Kutama F 51

1553 Gita Baghsingh Kutama F 51

1554 Piushu Baghsingh Kutama M 51

1555 Dipika Baghsingh Kutama F 51

1556 Bilari Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1557 Janita Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1558 Bajagi Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1559 Midiki Brekbeda Kutama F 51

1560 Manika Baghsingh Kutama F 51

1561 Sundri Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1562 Kedega Tangaranga Bandri 1 M 26

1563 Sutudi Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1564 Pudramai Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1565 Peta Tangaranga Bandri 1 M 26

1566 Hana Tanagaranga Bandri 1 M 26

1567 Sulasha Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1568 Burcha Tangaranga Bandri 1 M 26

1569 Gura Tangaranga Bandri 1 M 26

1570 Sajali Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1571 Duduka Tangaranga Bandri 1 M 26

1572 Hamamai Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1573 Mahamai Tangaranaga Bandri 1 F 26

1574 Kalituki Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1575 Kalimai Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1576 Dakamai Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1577 Kandedi Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1578 Malaki Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1579 Jibali Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1580 Tumuka Tangaranga Bandri 1 F 26

1581 Tanaki Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1582 Gadiamani Malabishoi Bandri 2 M 13

1583 Patalamanji Baghsingh Bandri 2 F 13

1584 Lipan Badanayak Bandri 2 M 13

1585 Usha Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1586 Tumburi Tangaranga Bandri 2 F 13

1587 Priti Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1588 Dadali Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1589 Rajkumar Malabishoi Bandri 2 M 13

1590 Milan Malabishoi Bandri 2 M 13

1591 Chandini Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13



1592 Lipsha Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1593 Pratima Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1594 Pranati Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1595 Kalituki Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1596 Kumari Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1597 Pari Malabishoi Bandri 2 F 13

1598 Gabrel Badanayak Bandri 2 M 13




